SOLICITATION/CONTRACT/ORDER FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS
OFFEROR TO COMPLETE BLOCKS 12, 17, 23, 24, AND 30

1. HECANS TN HUMBER

FAGE 1 OF

14

B LONMTRAGT W, A AWARDVEFFESTIVE DATE 4, DADEA HUMBER 5. SOLICITATION HuthiBER 8 SOLGITATICN IS5UE CATE
G3-29F-0214K 30~Jul-2003 HQ0008-03-F-0017
T, FOR EOUICTTATION 4. HAME b TELEFHOHS HUMBEFR o Colact Caf} & OFFER OUE DATELDCAL TME
NP ATION GALL:
o ¥ CODE HOO006 10. THIS ACQUISITION IS 11. DEUIVERY FOR FOB 12. DISCOUNT TERMS
. DESTIMATION LN
We  AFENSE AGENGY (MDA) UNRESTRICTED STINATION UNLESS
7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON SET ASDE: < FOR BLOCK 1S MARKED
WASHINGTON DC 20304-7100 SEESCHEDLLE
: SMALL BUSINESS D
SHALL DISADY. BUISINESS D 13a. THZ CONTRACT 15 A RATED QRLER
sA) UNDER DFAS (15 CFR 700)
136, RATING
TEL: (708} £95-9118 e 14 METHOD OF SOLICITATION
FAX: (703)687-7807 SIZE STANDARD: RFQ [we []ree
5. DELVER TO copE | 16, ADMINISTERED B cone |
SEE SCHEDULE SEE ITEM 9
17aCONTRACTORY  OFFEACR CODE | 7Z726 182, PAYMENT WILL BE MADE BY CODE  |tiooasa

EER SYSTEMS, NG
JOANNE B. NEWMAN (703) T0B-1400
2750 CENTERVIEW DR,

CHANTILLY VA 20151

TEL. (709} 375-6508

FACILITY
CQUE

—

DFAS -COLUMBUS CEMTER/SOUTH ENTITLEMENT

2.0, BOX 182264
CCOLUMBUS OH 43218-2264

SUCH ADDRESS IN OFFER

17b. CHECK IF REMITTANCE IS DIFFERENT AND PUT

18b. SUBMIT INVOICES TG ADDRESS SHOWN IN BELOCK 18a. UNLESS BLOCK

BELOW |5 CHECKED

[] see appenpum

19. [TEM NO.

20. SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES! SERVICES

21. QUANTITY

23. UNIT FRICE | 24

. AMOUNT

SEE SCHEDULE

22 UNIT

Sae Schedule

5. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

26, TOTAL AWYARL AMODIUNT

$5,191,144.00

[

WICTATION INCORPORATES By REFERENCE FAR 52.212-1, 52,2124 FAR 52.212.3, 52.212-6 4AE ATTACHED,

L' LONTRACT/PURCHASE QRDER INCORPORATES BY REFERENCE FAR 52.212-4, FAR 52.212-5 15 ATTACHED.

ADDENDA DAHE Dms NOT ATTACHED

ADDENDA DAFIE Dme NOT ATTACHED

2¢. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SIGH THIS DOCUMENT AHD RETURN
TO ISSIMNG OFFICE. CONTRACTOR AGREES TO FURNISH AND DELIVER ALL ITEMS SET
FORTH OR DTHERWISE IDENTIFIED ABOYE AND ON ANT ABDIMTIOMAL SHEETS SUBJECT
TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIE D HEREIN.

REF.  HOO005-J1CHH

3 COPES
OFFER DATED

29. AWARD OF CONTRACT: REFERENCE

- YOUR OFFER OH SOLIGITATION

BLOCK &) INCLUDING &MY ADDITHOMS OR CHANGES WHICH ARE
SET FORTH HEREIN, 1S ACCERTED AS TQ [TEMS:

SEE SCHEDULE

IGMATURE Ok OFRERORICONTRACTOR

1la.UNITED 'ATES CF AME

b SKGHATURE OF DONTHRACTRG OFFICER)

ES N

NATE SIOHED

286, HAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER

B oo s, Ui Foseboat

JAE. WAFE OF CONTRASTTNG TFFICER

Joba
ThSTet ¥ PE. O 2

{TYPE 3R PRINTS

. E\'(J‘.q Sl o o

FMATI.

7ﬁ(/0?

DHECEIVED DINSPECTED I:l

32a. QUANTITY IN COLLIMN 21 HAS BEEN
ACCEPTED, AND COMFORMS T THE
COMTAACT, EXCEFT AS NOTED

30c. DATE SIGHED
ﬁ%QﬁL

33. SHIF HUMBER

[Pammas |

[ Finas

M. YOUCHER NUMBER

35, AMOUNT VERIFIED
CORRECT FOR

REFRESENTATIVE

32p. SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED GOVT,

32¢. DATE

26, PAYMENT

D COMPLETL D PAATIAL |:| FINAL

37. CHECK NUMBER

Ala | CERTIFY THIS ACCOUNT 15 CORRECT AND PROPER FOR FPAYMENT

S‘E. SR ACCOUNT HUMBER

| 35, 5/R VOUCHER NUMBER

40. FAID BY

41b. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF
CERTIFYING CFFICER

41c. DATE

42a. RECEIVED BY {Fitnl)

42b. RECEIVED AT {Locatian}

42c. DATE RECD {rY AT}

‘ 42d. TOTAL CONTAINERS

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REFRODUCTION

STANDARD FORM 1449
Prascribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFA) 53.212

0

(10-89)

00001




Section SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET

ITEM NO

0001

FORB:

ITEM NO

0002

FOB:

SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT
12 Months

FFP

Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource Management Requirement in
accordance with the Statement of Objectives (SO0) (Attachunent 1) to provide the
equivalent o an-year (MY) of effort and services on a monthly basis for a
period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6) and the
Management Plan (Attachment ).

NET AMT
Destination
SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE
Lot
COST

Other Direct Costs to support MDA/RM 1n accordance with the SOQO (Attachment
1).

ESTIMATED COST

Destination

HQO006-03-F-0017

Page 2 of 14

AMOTINT

G0000c



ITEM NO
0003

FOB:

[TEM NO
0101
OPTION

FOB:

ITEM NO

0L02
OPTION

FOB:

SUPFLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE
Lot
CDRI1s

Provide data and reports for CLIN 0001 in accordance with the CDRL, DD Form
1423-1.

NET AMT

Destination

SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT
12 Months

FFP

Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource Management Requirement in
accordance with the Statement of Objectives (SO0) (Attachment 1} to provide the
equivalent of] man-year (MY} of effort and services on a monthly basis for a
period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6) and the
Management Plan {Attachment ).

NET AMT
Destination
SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE
Iot
COST

Other Direct Costs to support MDA/RM in accordance with the SOO (Attachment
1).

ESTIMATED COST

Deestination

HQOD006-03-F-0017
Page 3 of 14

AMOUNT
NSP

AMOUNT

600003



ITEM NO
0103
OPTION

FOB:

ITEM NO
0201
OPTION

FOB:

ITEM NO
0202
OPTION

FOB:

SUPPLIES/SCRVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE
Lot
CDRLs

Provide data and reports for CLIN 0001 in accordance with the CDRL, DD Form
1423-1.

NET AMT

Destination

SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT
12 Months

FFP

Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource Management Requirement m
accordance with the Statement of Objectives (SOO) (Attachment 1) to provide the
equivalent of man-year (MY) of effort and services on a monthly basis for a
penod of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6) and the
Management Plan (Attachment ).

NET AMT
Destination
ST1IPPIIFS/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE
Lot
COST

Other Direct Costs to support MDA/RM in accordance with the SO0 (Attachment
1).

ESTIMATED COST

Destination

HQO006-03-F-0017

Page 4 of 14

AMOUNT
NSP

AMOUNT

00000 G



ITEM NO

3203

COPTION

FOB:

ITEM NO

0301

CPTION

FOB:

ITEM NO

0302

FOB:

SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY LINIT UNIT PRICE
Lot
CDRLs

Provide data and reports for CLLIN 0001 in accordance with the CDRL, DX Form
1423-1.

NET AM1T

Destination
SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT
i2 Months
FFP

Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource Management Requirement in
accordance with the Statement of Objectives (SOQ) {Attachment 1) to provide the
man-year {MY) of effort and services on a monthly basis for a
period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan {Attachment 6) and the
Management Plan (Attachment ).

NET AMT
Destination
SUFFLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE
Lot
COST
COST

Other Direct Costs to support MDA/RM in accordance with the SOO (Attachment
1.

ESTIMATED COST

Destination

T1Q0006-03-F-0017

Page 5 of 14

AMOUNT
NSP

AMOUNT

30.00

IHITHIERS



HQO0006-03-F-0017

Page 6of 14

ITEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0303 Lot NSP
OPTION CDRLs

Provide data and reports for CLIN 0001 in accordance with the CDRL, DD Form
1423-1.

NET AMT

FORB: Destination

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

AA: 9730400.2520 40603882C 2523 012123 BMDOU127642769
AMOUNT: §$1,500,000.00

CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY FULL TEXT

SE 1449 CONTINUATION
CONTINUATION OF STANDARD FORM 1449 (SCHEDULE)

a. This is a Firm-Fixed Price order. The Finm-Fixed Price CLLIN is CLIN 0001 (and respective CLINs for
cach option year). Other Direct Costs are addressed under CLIN 0002 (and respective CLINs for each option year).
Deliverables are addressed under CLIN 0003 (and respective CLINs for each option vear).

b. The centractor agrees to provide a firm fixed price for CLIN 9001 {and respective CLINs for each option
year). The monthly price covers all services that are part of the contractor's project plan and applicable staffing plan.
The price includes all related project management, supervision, administrative support, and operating supplies
whether performed on-site in MDA facilities or in contractor facilities. Travel and reimbursable items addressed in
paragraph ¢. below will not be included in CLIN 0001 (and respective CLINs for cach option year (see clause #12)).
Stated prices for each of the [ast two option years may be adjusted subject to the terms of clause #12.

¢. The parties mutually agree that Other Direct Costs (ODCs) under CLIN 0002 (and respective CLINs for
each option vear) will be billed at cost plus G&A without fee and in accordance with the GSA Schedule. The ODC
CLINs are intended to cover pre-approved contractor travel, atypical time-critical supply or reproduction needs, and
leased tacilities when authorized in advance by the Contracting Officer.

d. The partics mutually agree that the Contractor wiil provide substantially the staffing as provided in the

Schedule of Supplies and Services on a daily basis during the operation of the work-site. Staffing shall be provided
consistent with the statting plan agreed to by the parties as specified in Attachment 6, Labor Mix, Qualifications and

00001



HGQ0006-03-F-0017

Page 7 of 14

Rates Matrix submitted as part of the Offer. Minor variations in staffing and skill mix are mutually understood as
appropriate putcome of the work environment. There are ten (1 0) Government observed holidays.

e. The period ot performance of the base period is for 12 months, This contract is renewable in three
increments of 12 months each at the unilateral option of the Government. An option shall be exercised by issuance,
within sixty (60) days prior to the end of the current contract period, of a unilateral modification for the subsequent

option reyuirements.

f. (1) The Government reserves the right to make a direct award to a Tearn Member, as authorized by the
‘Team Lead in its proposal, if such an award is in the best interest of the Government. Team Leads authorizing direct
award to small business Team Members must indicate in the Schedule the amount of the direct award under CLINs
0001, 0101, 0201, and 0301. The direct award amount shall conform with the Team Member's Price Format,
Attachment 6. When the offcred price of the Team Lead would increasc as a result of the Governiment making direct
award{s) to Team Members, offerors may state a higher price or price factor for each sub-CLIN item that will be
applicable to that part of the offer which rermains to be awarded to the Team Lead.

{2) When an order is placed to a Team Lead with Team Members under the same order, the Government
will list the dollar valuc of the order being performed by each respective Team Member, The Government will use
the Team Member’s Price Format, Attachment 6, to derive this information. Team Members will be accountable for
GSA fee based on the dollar value apportioned to each member unless otherwise provided in the Teaming
Agreemenl.

g. Note that this order will contain an Award Temm provision in accordance with clauses #10. and #11. The
total duration of the order may extend to 10 years.

h. The parties contempiate that the Govemment will allot funds to this contract in accordance with the following
schedule:

On execution of contract |3
1,500,000.00

[(month) (day), 200x  [$
|{m0nth) (day}, 200x l$
(month) (day), 200x  [$_

000007



HQO0006-03-F-0017

Page 8 of 14

This order is subject to the terms and conditions of the GSA Federal Supply Schedule (FSS) Contract and the
terms and conditions of the MDA Master Agreement HQ0006-02-H-0001 and all clauses and provisions in fulf
text or incorporated by reference herein:

1. MATERIAL INSPECTION AND RECEIVING REPORT AND CONTRACTING OFFICER’S
REPRESENTATIVE

a. Material Inspection and Receiving Report - At the time of each delivery of supphes or services under
this contract, the Contractor shall prepare and forward to the Government a Material Inspection and Keceiving
Report in the manner and to the extent required by DoD) FAR Supplement {DFARS) Appendix F, “Material
Inspection and Receiving Report.” NOTE: At the Contractor’s option either the DD Form 250 or copies of the SF
1449 on which this order has been issued may be utilized as the Material Inspection and Receiving Report required
by this clause. If the SF 1449 is elected, the Contractor shall insert the words “RECEIVING REFORT” in item 20
and make the appropriate entry in item 33 of all copies of the decument prior to making the required minimum
distribution. NOTHWITHSTANDING THE PROVISION OF DFARS APPENDIX F, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL MAKE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM DISTRIBUTION: FOUR {4) COPIES TO THE CONTRACTING
OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE FOR FURTHER DISTRIBUTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH PARAGRAPH B,
CONTRACTING OFFICER’'S REPRESENTATIVE BELOW. In case of rental or maintenance contracis, a
separate report shall be distributed at the time each invoice is submitted for payment.

b. The Contracting Otficer’s Representative (COR) will be assigned by the PCO at time of order issuance.
The COR will pre-certify invoices and execute the receiving report(s), {Items 32a and 33 of the SF 1449 or Items 21
and 22 of the DD Form 250} requiced by this order as verification that the specified supplies have been delivered.
The COR will distribute the signed receiving reports as follows:

{1) Copy to the Paying Office (with invoice)
{1} Copy to the Contracting Officer

(1) Copy to the COR’s File

{1) Copy to the Contractor

2. ORDER ACCOUNTING
a. Imvoices shall be submitted monthly for payment and shall clearly identify:

(1} Govemnment order number.
{2) Period of performance
(3) Amount due by CLIN
. Labor CLINs — fixed monthly unit price
s  ODC CLINs - itemized costs

b. The contractor’s accounting system shall provide traceability of all cost reimbursable glements (e.g. travel,
material, other authorized direct costs) ordered by each program’s funding citation’s Accounting Classification
Reference Number, if required by the ordering office,

¢. Under no circumstances will any invoice cxceed the period of performance, fixed monthly unit price, or
itemized costs.

3. FPERIOD OF PERFORMANCE

The period of performance for this task order is the effective date of this order to 12 months for the base

HITIIE



HQO006-03-F-0017
Page 9 of 14
period (12 months for each option period, if exercised) from the effective date of this order. Unless olherwise stated
by the Contracting Officer, any extension to the contractor’s GSA Federal Supply Service Schedule Contract shall
apply to this order, subsequent option exercise or Award Term entitlement (see ¢lause 10.) when awarded pursuant

to this Task Order.

4. ACQUISITION OF FACILITIES

The term facilities include all general-purpose office equipment and automated data/information processing
equipment and software. Accordingly, the Contractor shall not purchase or lease facilities for the account of the
Government without the express permission of the Contracting Officer. Acquisition or lease of facilities, if approved
by the Contracting Officer, shall be provided at cost, applicable burdens applied, exclusive of prime Contractor
fee/profit of other profit centers or buginess units of the prime Contractor.

5. TRAVEL, TRAVEL COSTS, AND OTHER DIRECT COSTS

a. Travel. All contractor travel (non-lacal) under this contract (other than extended commuting travel as
defined under paragraph c. below) must be approved in advance in writing by the Contracting Officer’s
Representative (COR} using MDA Form 110 (dated March 2001).

b. Extended Commuting Travel.

{1} All contractor extended commuting travel under this contract must be approved by the COR
AND BY THE PROCURING CONTRACTING OFFICER (PCO} using MDA Form 110 (dated March 2001) based
on documentation from the contractor showing that extended commuting travel is the most effective means of
fulfilling the government’s requirements — cost and other factors considered.

(2) Extended commuting travel may be authorized for up to 90 days at a time and must be
authorized in advance in writing using MDA Form 110 {dated March 2001).

c. Definition: Extended Commuting Travel — is travel that occurs regularly in the performance of this

contract where an individual or individuals travel back and forth from their normal place, or city of cmployment to
another location or locations over a 30 day (or longer) period.

6. DELIVERABLES

The contractor will be required to complete a “Monthly Status Report” (MSR) and “Technical
Report/Study” (o the Contracting Officer in accordance with the attached Contract Thata Requirement Lists (CDRI.s).

7. POTENTIAL GROWTH

Due to emerging events there is a potential for the MYE requirement to grow up te 45%. [n the event this
cceurs, the Government will identify additional requirements by labor category and the contractor will provide
corresponding labor in the categories of the existing contract, and at the then prevailing contract laboer rates.

000NNY



HQ0006-03-F-0017
Page (0 of 14

8. LOCATION OF PERFORMANCE

On-site work under CLIN 0001 {and respective CLINs for each option year) will be performed at MDA
Headquarters currently at FOB2, Arlington, Virginia, Defense Accounting and Financial Services (DFAS)
Indianapolis, Indiana and DFAS Columbus, Ohio. MDA will provide workstations for 24 persannel, DFAS
Indianapolis will provide workstations for 3 personnel, and DFAS Columbus will provide workstations for 3
personnel at their locations. Off-site personnel are expecied to perform tasks from a contractor facility within a 30
minute one-way commute time from MDA Headquarters during rush hour by car, regularly scheduled public
transportation, or a regularly scheduled shuttle system {i.e. transportation not specitic or chargeable to this contract).
Any proposed personnel place of performance outside the local Washington, D.C. metropolitan area mmst be
explained/justified.

9. KEY STAFF

The Contractor shall notify and obtain the approval of the Contracting Officer and Contracting Officer’s
Representative prior to making any changes in key staff. [f replacing key staff the Contractor shall adhere to the
following: replacement person’s qualifications are equal to or better than the qualifications of the person heing
replaced as proposed and accepted at the time of task order award; If adding personncl to fill newly added key staff
positions, the added person’s qualifications are equal to or better than the desired qualifications of this task order.

10. AWARD TERM

a. This order provides for a core performance time of 48 months consisting of a 12 month basic period and
three (3) pre-priced core option years. There is no guarantee the Government will continue performance beyond the
initial 12 month basic period. Based on the criteria in FAR 17,207, option years one through three may or may not
be exercised by the Contracting Gfficer. If all of option years one through three are exercised, the Award Term
Approving Official may authorize up to three extensions beyond the core perfortnance time, in the form of 12 month
“award term periods” on the basis of an integrated assessment of the quality of performance and market research.
Each of these award term periods carries a one year option period that may or may not be exercised by the
Contracting Officer. With the addition of these three award term periods and the optien year following each award
term period, the maximum performance time under thisorder is [ 10 ] vears. The award term periods may be
earned by the contractor for sustained performance that exceeds a satisfactory level.

b. The contractor will be afforded the opportunity to adjusl prices before each award term period and the
option year following each award term period in accordance with the “Award Term/Non-Core Option Year Price
Adjustment” clause in this order.

¢. For award term entitlements, the contractor’s performance will be evaluated based on a Government
established Award Term Plan. The schedule part of this clause reflects the timetable for evaluations and award term
decision points. The evaluation decision point is scheduled to be completed no later than 90 days following the end
of the perivd being evaluated. 1f the Award Term Approving Official grants an award term, the entitlement to that
award term period will be issued in a modification to the order (contingent on availability of funds, exercise of prior
option years, and continued coverage of the contractor’s GSA schedule contract). Within 60 days prior to the end of
each applicable award term period (if awarded), the Contracting Officer may exercise an option year by issuing a
unilateral modification to the order. Contract options are exercisable based on the criteria in FAR 17.207 and are not
covered by the award term plan in the task order.

Schedule of Award Term Evaluation Periods and Entitlement Periods

Core Pertormance Periods | Non-Core Performance Periods

000010



HQO006-03-F-0017

Page 11 of 14
Contract Option Option Option Award | Option Award | Option | Award Cption
Bage Contract | Contract | Contrac Term - Term — Term —
Year 1 Year 2 Year3 tYear4 | Contract | Contra | Contract | Contra | Contract | Contract
Year 5 ct Year Year 7 ot Year Year & Year 10
6 8
Eval for | Evalfor | Eval 1st
informat | informat | (Ist Jgward
ion only | lononly | Decisio | Term
n Point)
Eval 2nd
(2nd —pwAward
Decisi | Term
an
Point)
Eval 3rd
(3rd  _JpAward
Decisi | Term
on
Point}
Task
Order
Refresh

d. The contractor must aclueve a higher than satisfactory evaluation score (in accordance with criteria set in
the Award Term Plan} for the evaluation period to be eligible for each award term. Practice or information
evaluations will be conducted near the end of the base year and option contract year 2. The first official evaluation
period occurs in the 3" year of the order if the prior option is exercised. Each subsequent evaluation covers a two
year increment following the last evaluation.

e. The Award Term Plan will be provided to the contractor prior 1o commencement under this order. This
Plan may be unilaterally revised by the Contracting Officer at any time prior to the start of each new award term
period. A Performance Award Term Review Team will be designated by the Award Term Approving Official. The
team will review and assess contractor performance against the evaluation criteria described in the Award Term Plan.
Subsequent to each award term determination by the Award Term Approving Official, The Contracting Qfficer will
unilaterally grant each individual “award term period,” entitlement, if eamed, by issuance of a modification to the
order. Unless otherwise stated, MDA's rights to exercise the unilateral one year option period that follows cach
award term period is conveved with and considered part of the award term entitlement, If the contractor opts not to
perform an eamed award term period, written notice shall be given to the Contracting Officer no later than 120 days
prior to the stari of the applicable award term period. This “opt out” right will also void the option year that
accompanies the award term period. The contractor is not allowed ta “opt-out” of a period designated as an
“aption”. The cxercisc of any option when conveyed with an award term cntitlement shall be the unilateral right of
the Govemment.

f. If this order is issued to a member of a team performing part of an agency requirement under a teaming
arrangement, MDA reserves the right to evaluate the performance of the entire team as a unit. In this case, failure of
the teamn to earn an award term entitlement may result in no award tenn entitlernent under this order despite the level
of performance the contractor on this order has achieved in performing the work requirements of this order.

g. If the contractor’s GSA schedule contract is due to expire during the period of performance of this order
and is not extended by GSA, this task order will expire at the end of whatever performance period is currently in
effect when the contractor’s GSA schedule contract ends. All task order unexercised/unawarded option and award

=

el

-
ta e,



HOO006-63-F-0017
Page 12 of 14

term periods will automatically become void. Cancellation of an award term arising from cancellation/expiration of
the GSA schedule (without renewal) will not entitle the contractor to any equitable adjustment or other
compensation. If this order is awarded under a team arrangement and in the event that the GSA schedule contract is
nut extended to the contracior as a team member, the Contracting Officer may require the team lead to remove the
subject team member and provide an alternate source to provide these services. In the event GSA does not extend its
schedule conrract with a team lead or & member or members that represent a substantial part of the work, MDA
reserves the right to cancel, without liability, any remaining award term (entitlements not granted or options not
exercised) on this order and procecd to recompete the work. The contractor will notify the Contracting Officer
immediately when it becomes known that its 9w or a team metnber’s GS8A schedule contract will either be cancelled
or not be extended in time to allow that firm to continue performance under the order.

h. Market research will be performed 120 days prior to the beginning of the option—contract year 6 to

refresh the order to reflect current market practices and ensure consistency with the GSA Federal Supply Schedule
and requirements under the then current Federal Acquisition Regulations.

11. PRICING AWARD TERM PERIODS AND NON-CORE OPTION PERIODS

a. The price for award term periods, if earned, and non-core option years following the award term periods
(option years six, eight, and ten), if exercised, will be determined prior to the start of each award term pericd in
accordance with this clause, For purposes of this clause, a non-core option period is defined to be the one vear
option period that accompanies each award term period.

b. It is agreed and understood that prices for the “award term” periods and the accompanying “non-core
option years” shall contain no less than the average (computed for cach labor category over the core performance
period) of the hourly labor rate discounts from the published GSA schedule contract rates, by labor category, that
were agreed to in the “core” performance periods. Prices for the non-core option year following the award term
period will be established simultaneous with the pricing for respective award term period. The contractor shall
submit pricing for the award term period and option period, as explained above, no later than 120 days prior to the
start of the applicable award term period (cven if the upcoming award term period is yot to be camed, or the award
term decision has not yet been made). It is agreed and understood than in the event the contractor elects not to
submit prices in whole or in part prior to the start of any award term period for the upcoming award termy/option
period, the prices of the then current order period shall apply to bath the upcoming award term period and the
accompanying option period.

¢. l'he term “price” covers the unit price(s) and extended total price(s) stated for the contract line ilem(s) in
the order. It consists of the total of all labor line/subline items, added together, where the pricing was developed by
the contracter and agreed to by the Contracting Officer using the contractor’s individual GSA schedule contract
labor category hourly rates either proposed at the time of the task order or as agreed to in a subsequent task order
modification. Iflabor categories that were not covered in the previous order period are needed for the award term
period and are authorized for use by the Contracting Officer, the contractor shall propose hourly rates for labor
categories that are no higher than those rates published in its GSA Federal Supply Schedule contract current at that
time.

d. Regardless of increases in GSA hourly labor rates that are in effect under the GS A schedule contract at
the point of pricing the award term and non-core option periods, the maximum amount of the increase which will be
permitted for each unit price stated in the order for the award term period will be limited to a ceiling of 1¢ percent
over the price of the performance period in effect at the time the pricing is submitted. Likewise, the unit price for the
accompanying non-core option is limited to a ceiling of [0 percent over the unit price for submitted for the award
term,

. Documentation to support the pricing, The contractor must provide documentation to support and
explain the proposed increase. This documentation will show how the discaunted GSA schedule contract hourly

000012



HQ0006-03-F-0017
Page 13 of 14

labor rates used in establishing the prices for the core periods were averaged for purposes of pricing the award term
and non-core option year. Then, the documentation must clearly show how this average was applied to individual
labar categories and staffing requirements to arrive at the unit price for the order. Unless otherwise agreed to by the
Contracting Officer, the same Labor Mix, Qualifications, and Rate Mix applicable to the then current period will be
used as the baseline for pricing the award term and accompanying non-core option year,

12. GSA PRICE ADJUSTMENT

a. A price adjustment may be requested when upward adjustments need to be made to the monthly unit
prices stated in this task order as a result of post task order-award increases to the contractor's GSA schedule contract
labor rates. Adjustments shall only be considered by the Contracting Officer if, after task order award, GSA
approves a rate increase for one or more labor categories performing the work under the order, and the new rate(s)
are either higher than the approved GSA rates for those categories that were in effect when the contractor originally
calculated its task order price proposal, or, {in the event that GSA had not yet approved rates for those categories
when the task order price proposal was developed), higher than the rates the contractor had projected that GSA
would subsequently approve for those categories. This adjustment shall only apply to ithe labor categories included
in the task order and must be supported by GSA-issued price increases to those labor categories for that task order
option year that are higher than the rates originally calculated by the contractor in its proposal.

b. Only one such adjustment request may be made during the four year core task order period (base and
priced options) and are not retroactive. 1f the contractor elects to submit a request, it may cover changes in pricing
for both of or only one of the last two-priced option years in the core performance period.

¢. The pricing adjustment shall be submitted no later than 120 days before the first option year to which the
new prices would apply.

d. If the contractor makes a request to adjust the monthly priccs, the labor rates used in the changed
monthly priccs will be discounted at no less than the same level {in percents) from the published GSA schedule labor
hour rates that were offered in the year(s) for which the adjustment is requested. Provided, that if the discount in the
year(s) that the adjustment is requested is less than the averape of the discounts that were applicable to the labor
categories in all the years prior to the option year(s) for which the discount is requested then that average will be
used. For example if the contractor is requesting an adjustment for option year 3 and the discount for a labor
category rate used in the pricing of the task order in for option year 3 is 20 percent lower than the GSA schedule
contract rate in effect or estimated at the time of award, the 20 percent discount factor would be applied to the
revised GSA schedule labor rate for that category. That is, if the increased GSA labor rate is $100 per hour, the
hourly rate used i calculating the monthly unit price will be no more than $80 for that labor catcgory. However, if
the average of the discounts from the GSA published labor rates for that category from the time of award through
option year 2 is more than 20%, then, that average percentage factor will be used for the labor category. This
maintaing the same percentage discount relationship between the task order prices and the GSA contract rates
throughout the task order period. If a new rate has been negotiated with GSA and accepted but not published, the
new rate may be uscd if it will be effective prior to the start of the option year for which the adjustment is requested,
and if the contractor can provide supporting documentation to MDA that confirms that the GSA contracting officer
has approved the new rate.

e. The maximum amount of the increase which will be permitted for each unit price stated in the order will
be limited 1o a ceiling of 10 percent over the original price.

f. The request for a pricing adjustment will identify the GSA schedule contract labor rates that apply to the
specitic year (or if a new schedule contract is pending, the schedule contract labor rates and effective dates that have
been negotiated with GSA). The contractor will explain how the discount percentage limitation off the GSA rate for
each labor category was figured and applied to the higher proposed task order unit price.

(0001,



DOCUMENT

PGS DATE TITLE

Exhibit’Attachiment Table of Contents

DOCUMENT TYPE

Attachment 1
Attachment 2

Attachment 3
Attachment 4

Attachment 5
Altachment 6

Attachment 7

DESCRIPTION PAGES
Statement of Objectives
(S00)

OCI Analysis/Disclosure
Form

DD Form 254

PPBS Non-Disclosure
Agrcement

Award Term Plan

Labor Mix, Qualifications
and Rates Matrix
Management Plan

DATE
05-FEB-2003

035-FEB-2003

05-FEBR-2003
05-FER-2003

(5-FEB-2003
05-FEB-2003

I1Q0066-03-F-0017

Page 14 ol 14

000014



Attachment 1
02-05-03 HQ0006-03-F-0017

Statement of Objectives ‘
for CSUB Approved Tasks Previously Identified as:

(RM1)

1.0

TASK DESCRIPTION/ CTIVES (RM
Provide the Deputy for Resource Management (RV) RM Training Support and Administration Support:

[11

Develop and draft revisions and updates to the MDA Project Integrator Training Cowrse and Handbook (PITCH)
materials, including revisions and updates to basic documents, curriculum, ¢lassroom presentations and computer-
based instruction materials.

1.2

Coordinate PITCH Course classroom presentations during cach calendar year, including multimedia and conference
site logistics support,

13

Support the planning, administration, and execution activities resulting from the consolidation of the Missile Defense
Agency (MDA} into Federal Office Building Federal Office Building (FOB) 2.

14

Support the planning, programrming, administration activities resulting from the planned move of MDA into a new
Crystal City location or other specified lacation

20

TASK DESCRIPTION OBIECTIVES (RME)
Provide the Financial Management, Execution and Accounting Directorate (RME) with internal and external
Accounting Record Reconciliation Support:

21

Provide research, analysis, and technical support for the reconciliation of Missile Defense Agency (MDA) internal
records as displayed in Washington Headquarters Service Allotment Accounting System (WAAS) and/or Defense
Joint Accounting System (DJAS) (approximately 5,000 linc itcms per fiscal year).

22

Identify material discrepancies between source documents and the Management Suppart System (MSS) Internal
Distribution of Funds (IDF) and the Current Frogram Status (CPS) reports as well as applicable data from DJAS and
provide RMF with the information necessary to effect changes or corrections, (CDRL A002)

23

Provide technical support for the reconciliation of MDA’s internal records with the official accounting records
maintained by the Defense Finance and Acceunting Service (DFAS) paying offices (s). The contractor shall compare
accounting records in the systems, identiy discrepancies, determine the source of the problem (s), and provide
information and supporting documentation necessary to cffect corrective action. The contractor will provide follow-
up and report the status of the DJAS and DFAS changes that are requested, (CDRL AQ03)

24

Provide on-site financial reconciliation, research and analysis support at DFAS-Columbus and DF AS-Indianapolis
Service Centers to expedite and facilitate financial and accounting reconciliations identified in item (3) above.

25

Assist in the development of the necessary supperting documents and audit trails needed to prepare the MDA Annual |

30

Financial Statements in accordance with the Chief Financial Officers Act.

TASK DESCRIFTION/QBJECTIVES (RMFE)

Pravide the Financial Management, Execution and Accounting Directorate (RME) with Contract Reporting
System {CRS) Support:

3.1

Maintain CRS for ail Missile Defense Agency contracts (approximately 300 with annual increase of approximately 25
per year). This support shall include data collection, data analysis, data entry, and data upload and data quality
assurance along with maintenance of all collected contract documentation.

32

In executing item (1) above, the contractor shall: (a) collect copies of all documents (contract modifications, task
orders, monthly status reports, invoices, and disbursements records) necessary to support the system and maintain the
CRS database (approximately 500,000 records and 100 MB of disk storage) and reporting capabilities so that data is
available for RM contract analysis; (b) analyze the information mmintained within the CRS to identify unliquidated
obligations candidate contracts for funds re-distribution, and identify conract issues 1o be reported; (¢) provide reports
summarizing the results of CRS analyses (CDRE A005); and (4) draft all documentation needed for RMF to effect
corrections, recoup and reprogram funds, and identify management issues.

060015



) ’ Attachment 1
02-05-03 HQ0006-03-F-0017

4.0

TASK DESCRIPTION/OBJECTIVES (RME)
Provide the Financial Management, Execution and Accounting Directorate (RME) with Executing Agent (EA)

Data Analysis Support:

Collect and analyze EA monthly commitment, obligation and expenditure data, using the Program Resource Internet
Database Environment (PRIDE)/Management Support System (MSS) Program Spending module. Produce reports
that supplement and summarize the information contained in PRIDE/MSS and other applicable execution data sources
and suppont in the reconciliation of EA monthly data with OSD official monthly obligation and expenditure data.
(CDRL AQO)

4.2

Collect financial information on EA contracts valued in excess of $100,000 {approximately 500 contracts per year) for
which MDA provides funding and perform EA contract apalysis, to include analyses in support of the mid-year EA
Financial Execution Review (FER) conducted by RMF. (CDRL A002)

5.0

TASK DESCRIPTION/OBJECTIVES (RME}

Provide the Financial Management, Execution and Accounting Directorate (RME) with Financial Analysls and
Administration Support:

51

Accomplish financial management research and analyses into such issues as budget formulation, budget execution and
accounting, and document the results in technical repors delivered to RME, (CORL AJ06)

5.2

Prepare bricfings and memorandums. (CDRL A0Q02)

5.3

Review financial documents for technical accuracy and consistency.

54

Conduct Special Studies and Analysis, research reports, and prepare charts and briefings as directed by RME,

6.0

TASK DESCRIPTION/OBJECTIVES (RME)

Provide the Financial Management, Execution and Accounting Directorate (RME) with Data Entry and
Quality Assurance Support:

6.1

Provide data collection, data entry, and data quality assurance services. Specific arcas of activity include monthly
operations to: (a) monitor FLASH and financial execution data from Missile Defense Agency and Executing Agents
to the Program Resource Internet Database Environment (PRIDE)YManagement Support System {MSS) Financial
Management data base, involving approximately 2,000 records monthly; (b} quality assurance analysis to ensure data
completion, consistency with previous monthly submissions, and consistency with annual obligation and expenditure
plans; (¢} coordinate with EAs and MDA to resolve discrepancies or errors in data submission; and (d) prepare
monthly status reports for dissemination to MDA staff and Executing Agents.

1.0

JASK DESCRIPTION/OBJECTIVES (RME}
Provide the Financlal Management, Execution and Accounting Directorate (RME) / Defense Advanced

Research Projects Agency {(DARPA) with Financial Analysis, Reporting, and Internal and External Accountiog
Record Reconciliation Support:

7.1

Monitor, analyze, and support the accounting office reconciliation initiatives performed by Defense Finance and
Accounting Service (DFAS) agencies and the support contractor (s) of DARPA.

7.2

Provide suppont at or near the DARPA Headquarters Eacility in Arlington, Virginia to research and monitor program
execution accounting records and contract payment files to ensure that contracts pending Unliquidated Obligation
(ULQ) reviews have all obligations and expenditures recarded correctly in the accounting system,

7.3

Provide support at the DFAS-Columbus, Ohio facility to provide contract analysis and document research support to
the DARPA Financial Management staff, their support contractor (5), and the DFAS agencies that are performing
reconciliations of Unmatched Disbursements (UMDs), Negative Unliquidated Obligations (ULOs), and overaged
Unliquidated Qbligatians.

74

Identify accounting records of assigned DARPA conracts that are in out-of-balance condition and prepare a
cormrection package to resofve the out-of-balance condition.

7.5

Provide coordination and liaison between the DARPA Financis! Management staff and their support contractor (s) and

000016




7 ' Attachment 1
02-05-03 HQO0006-03-F-0017

DFAS-Columbus, Travel as required to various DEAS accounting or disbursing sites to conduct coordination and to
resolve some of the above conditions,

7.6 | Provide assistance to DFAS-Sustaining Forces Service Center {DFAS-SF), Indianapolis, Indiana in the identification
and reconciliation of accounting records that are in an "out of balance™ condition. Conduct rescarch on DFAS-SF
assipoed problem disbursements.

.7 Provide weekly accounting reconciliation status repons to DARPA Comptroiler, with information copy to DFAS-SF.

7.8 Provide direct financial analysis support to the Contract Management Office.

7.9 Provide managerial accounting/auditing support to the CFO Compliance Team.

8.0 TASK DESCRIPTION/OBJECTIVES B
Provide the Program / Budget Directorate (RMB) with Program Budget Financial Analysis Support:

8.1 Integrate program acquisition plans with program rescurce planning, budgeting and gxecution performance positions.

8.2 Provide the required resources and personnel to monitor, analyze, and integrate program issues, analyses and funding
requirements for Missile Defense Agency (MDA} programs. Prepare draft MDA/RMB financial alternatives and
analyses, briefings/notebooks, and memorandums (CDRL A002) to support the MDA PPBS process.

8.3 Arnalyze financial impacts of programs’ execution and planning. Review related documentation for accuracy with
budgeting/execution financial plans.

8.4 Support development and adminigtration of meetings, reviews, and business management reviews as required by
MDA/RMB. Support developroent and administration of meetings, reviews, and busingss management reviews as
required by MDA/RMB,

9.0 TASK DESCRIPTION/OBJECTIVES (RMB)

Support the Program / Budget Directorate {RMB) with Development of Missile Defense Agency (MDA)
Programming/Budget Milestones:

9.1 (1) Support development, administration, and documentation of MDA programming and budget milestone plans
(POM, BES, PB). Provide resources and personnel to develop and monitor progress of budgeting plans,

9.2 {2) Support developrnent and coordination of budgeting requirements and documentation. Provide support to assure
quality of budgeting decumentation content, compliance with existing financial management policies and statues, and
assist with document publication and distribution.

2.3 (3) Develop and maintain program and financial databases as required by MDA/RMB.

100 | TASK DE I B
Support the Program/ Budget Directorate (RMB) with Work Breakdown (WBS) Maintenance:

10.1 | Maintain and revise as necessary the WBS and related database for the Missile Defense Agency (MDA) program

10.2 | Provide RMB with Program Management Directive (PMD) Support:

10.3 Provide operational support in accordance with MDA Program Management Directive policies as follows: {a) draft
appropriate PMD procedural instructions and PMD preparation and iroplementation plans in accordance with MDA
pelicy; (b) prepare drafis of detailed FY PMD guidance to MDA Program Directors/Program Managers/Program
Support Officers and Executing Agents to be issued when approved; (¢} provide technical support and training to
MDA users on all facets of PMD development/implementation and automation procedures; (d) draft PMD monthly
status reports for MDA/RMB approval; and (e) develop recommended technical requirements for MDA/RMF
advocacy to the technical element.

10.4 | The contractor sha]l interface with Program Ditectors/Program Managers/Program Support Officers and Executing
Agents, and  the supperting infrastructure and management personnel to fully define and document the components
of the MDA program for program control purposes as follows: (a) apply the current budget and project structures; and
(b) update the PMD baseline and database as required in accordance with WBS elements.

660017



el Attachment 02
02-05-03 HQ0006-03-F-0017
, OCI ANALYSIS/DISCL.OSURE FORM
—
{. Comtract Number 2, Program Title
HQO006-03-F-0017 Resource Management's Program and Management Support
3. Contractor Name and Address 4. Telephone Number and POC

3. Type of work to be performed under this solicitation:

(a) Providing Systems Engineering and Technical Direction ()
(b) Preparing Specifications or Work Statements ( )
(c) Providing Technical Evaluation or Advisory & Assistance Services ( x)

Other MDA or BMD- 4. Contract Number and Program Title
related work requiring

analysis and

determination:

7. Brief Summary/Description of work performed under Block 6 action:

_Relationship berween requirements of Block I action and work performed under Riock 6 action (If None, State Why):

9. Offeror/Contractor OCT Evaluation and Assessment (If either answer is yes, attach a copy of the SOW and compiete
Block 10):

N |

(a) Does Actual OCI exist? { ) Yes ( ) No
(b) Does Potential OCI exist? ( ) Yes{ ) No

10. Summary of actual/potential OCI, including actions planned to avaid, neutralize, or mitigate conflict or potential
conflict:

11. Typed Name of Responsible Official 12. Signature 13. Date

|
14. Typed Name of Contracting Officer {5. Approval Signature 16. Date
ROBERT E. ASHLEY, JR.

000018




- - Attachment 02
02-05-03 HQ4006-03-F-0817

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING OCI ANALYSIS/DISCLOSURE FORM

Blocks 3 and 4: Self-explanatory.

Block 6: Fill in the number and the short, official title by which the contract or subcontract
requiring analysis and determination is formally known. This is work that has already been
awarded, is being performed by your company, and requires a comparison with that work
described in Blocks 1-5.

NOTE: One OCI Analysis/Disclosure Form shall be submitted for EACH BMD or BMD-
related contract or subcontract currently being performed.

Block 7: Provide a brief, but specific, narrative summary of the SOW and work performed on the
contract or subcontract listed in Block 6, including the period of performance and the value.

Block 8: Provide a brief, but specific, narrative summary of ANY relationship between the work
to be performed under the action listed in Block 1 and the previous work performed under the
action listed in Block 6. Please be as specific as possible by citing the specific RFP/SOW
paragraph where possible.

Block 9: Place an "X" in the appropriate ( )} for your responses.

Block 10: If you answer yes either to 9(a) or to 9(b), provide a summary of the actual or potential
OCL

Blocks 11, 12,_and 13: Provide the name of your companty official with responsibility for and/or
authority to discuss and conunit the company on matters relating to OCI issues. That official
should then sign and date each form.

000018





















02-05-03 - Attachment 04
HQ0006-03-F-1017

PLANNING, PROGRAMMING, & BUDGETING SYSTEM
(PPBS) NON-DISCLOSURE AGREEMENT

Ballistic Missile Defense System (BMDS)-related PPBS data: Current or future PPBS data regarding any activity
relating 1o the BMDS Program or any of its projects regardless of the funding source ot date of the document.
Planning data defines the national military strategy; integrates the military forces necessary to accomplish that
strategy; prioritizes the resaurces for effectively accomplishing the mission; and provides decision options.
Programming data reflects the systematic analysis of missions and objectives to be achieved, alternative methads,
and effective allocation of limited resources. Hudgeting data are detailed financial estimates of the BMDS Progmm
ot any of its related projects.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned understands, acknowledges, and agrees:

a. To read and comply with the applicable provisions of the "Contractor Access to Planning, Programuming,
and Budgeting System (PPBS) Data” clause of the contract indicated below.

b. That any BMDS-related PPBS information entrusted to you ONLY shall be used in accordance with
applicable Dol} and MDA governing regulations, for the purpose for which it is provided, and within the contract
Statement of Work/task order(s) under which you are employed.

c. Not to divulge BMDS-related PPBS data (obtained directly or indirectly in the performance of the
contract indicated below unless directed by the Contracting Officer) to any individual, except Govermment personnel
whom you know to have a need-to-know and non-Government persons whom you know to have MDA authorization,
Even though data becomes part of the public domain, you are bound by the provisions of this agreement not to
confirm or deny questions regarding BMDS-related PPRS data. Inquiries by unavthorized persons should be
referred to the Contracting Officer's Representative (CORY or the Contracting Officer. (Verification of companies
authorized to maintain BMDS-related PPBS data and individuals who have signed agreements can be obtained
from the *MDA Contracting Officer or the Director, Financial Management {POF], MDA)

d. Not to transport (by any medium), process, or maintain BMIS-related PPBS material outside a
Government facility unless the removal or preparation of such data at the facility is accorplished in accordance with
a company's plan approved by the MDA, (4 plan is nof required for personnel who have a fully executed agreement
to transport, process, or maintain such data at a Government or an MDA-approved Contractor facility.)

e. Not to accept any portion of any document which is described on the reverse side of this agreement,
unless the portion of the document contains ONLY BMDS-related PPBS data,

f. To notify the *MDA Contracting Officer or Director, POF, MDA, promptly if any non-Government
person(s) or company(s) requests access to BMDS-rclated PPBS data,

Violation of this agreemeni may result in adverse contractual actions and/or eriminal prosecution,

(Signature of Individual Reguiring Access to PPBS Data) (Prime Contractor Name)
{Print or Type Name - Last, First, M) {Prime Contract Number(s)
(Date Signed) (Contract Period of Performance)

000026



02-05-03 “" Attachment 04
HQ0006-03-F-0017

(Print or Type Name of Employer) (Primary Task Order, i applicable)

Brigfly describe the activities which regire your access to BMDS-reiated PPBS data:

AUTHORIZATION
COR/Government Employee Sponsar:
(Signature) (Print or Type Last Name)
Director, Financial Management (POF),
MDA: (Check one box below)
{Signature) {Prinf or Type Las! Name)

PPBS Access Approved [ ] PPBS Access Denied [

*Contracts awarded or managed by MDA.

Non-govemment parsonnel may be given access lo BMDS-relafed PPPS dala denived or extracted from the tollowing documents;

howaver, the documents in their enlirely may nol be mileased to any non-govemment personnel, uniess the document confains
A.

ONLY BMDS-mfatad PPBS data and the ingividual has receive vel from the

PLANNING
Defense Planning Guidance
PROGRAMMING

Fiscal Guidance (when separate from Defense Planning Guidence)

Program Objective Memoranda (POM)

POM Defense Program {formerly FYDP) documents--(POM Defense Frogram,
Program Revicw Proposals

Issue Papers {e.g., Major Issue Papers, Tier I Issue Papers, Cover Briefs)
Proposed Military Depariment Program Reductions {or Program Offsets)
Tentative Issue Decision Memoranda

Program Decision Memoranda (PDM)

BUDGETING

Defense Program (formerfy FYDP) documents for September Budget Estimate
Submission %ES) & President's BES including Procurement (P- lf RDT&E
&R-l }, & Construction EC | LIngrmn Annexes

lassified P-], R-1, & C-1 am Annexes
Program Budget Decisions (PBD)/Defense Management Review Decisions
Rgorts Generated by the Automated Budget Review System (BRS)
DL Form 1414 Base for Reprogramming
DD Formn 1416 Report of Programs
Contract Award Reports
Congressional Data Sheets

Congressional Descriptive Summary

000027










































1. CONTRALT (D COPE PAGE {f PALRS

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

J 1! 2
2, AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NG, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITIONPURCI{ASE REQ, NO 5, PROJECT NO. (1 applicahls)
POOOO1 17-Sep-2003 04-0572 #04 GMDETI 405
6, ISSUED BY CODE HOOO06 7 ADMINISTERSD RY (If cther than item 5) CODE
MIZHLE DEFENEE AGFMCY (MIA)
7100 DEFENSE *EMTABON Soe tem 6
WASHINGTON D 20304-T100
3. NAME AN A[TDRTSS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, Street, County, State and Zip Code) 94, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
EER SYSTEMS, INC
JTANNE B, NEWNAN (703) 708-1400
P 9B. DATED (SEE [TEM 11)
CHANTILLY VA 2151
X 10A, MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NUO.
HGO008-03-F-0017
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE__ 727/ [FaciiTy cops X [ 16-Sep-2003
LL. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
Dmabwe numbered soliciation is amended 25 set forth in Jtem 19 The hour and date specified for ceoeipt of Offer |:| iz extended, |:| s not extendat
{Hfer must ack ledge receipt of this il prior to (he bour and date specifled in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods:
(%) By complding liems 8 and LS, and returning copics of the amendneent; {t) By ackoowledging reccipt of this amendment on cach copy of the offer submined,
or{c} By separate |etter or tcdegram which inclodes a ta the selicitation and fi numbas. FAXULURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE

RECEIVED AT TIE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECELFT OF UFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IV
REFECTION OF YOUR OFFER. [f by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already svhmitied, such change may be made by 1edegram o letter,
provided each telegram ar letter makes rele 1o the solicitation and this ! wnd iz received prior v the epening hour and dale specified,

13, ACCOUNTING AND APFROPRIATION GATA (IF required)
See Schedule

13, THIS ITTEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER. NO. AS DESCRIBED [N ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER 18 [SSLED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH TN ITEM [4 ARE MADE [N THE
CONTRACT ORDER MO IN ITEM I0A.

B. THE ABOVE NITMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 13 MODIFIED T REFLECT THE ADMINISIRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropeiation: date, ete.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 4, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43, 103(B}.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 'TO AUTHORITY OF:

x |Dn OTHER {Specify type of modificarion and authority)
OFAR 252 232-7007 "Limnitation of Govemmaent Obligation™

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor iz not, [:l is reyuired (o sign this decument aod retwn copies to the izssuing office.

[4, PESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Crganized by UCF section headings, including selicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible )
The purpoge of this modification Is to provide incrementad funding in the amaount of $300,000.00

Sae Page 2 for details,

Excepl as provided berein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in lbem PA o 10A, as herspolors changed, remaing ynchanged and in full force and effoet

I3A. NAME ANDTYILE OF SIGNER, (Type or pritith 164, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING QFFICER. {Typa or print)
DWNE L KNIGHT § GOHTRAGT ING OFFIGER, CTS
B TEL: (703} 488-0874 EWAIL:  Diano Knight@mde.ged.mi
[5B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES (JF AMERIC A [ 16C. DATE SIGNED}
ﬁ&m . W
' i : . BY . _ 17-8ep-2000
(Signature of person authorized to sign) {Signature of Contracting (H¥icer)

EXCEPTION TO SF 30 10-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 {(Rev. 10-81)
APFPROVED BY UIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53243

000041



HQUG06-03-F-0017
P00OO1
Page 2 of 2
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES
The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of $300,000.00,
SECTION SF 144G - CONTINUATION SHEET
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $300,000.00 from
$1,500,060.00 to $1,800,000.00.

Contract Level Funding:

AB: 9730400 1320 D572 P3H20 2574 DPAM 3 1281 63739E S12134
Amount; $269,260.00 (Increase)

Total ACNR:  §269.260.00

AC: 9720400 1320 D572 P2D10 2574 DPAM 2 2469 61101E $12123
Amount: $30,740.00 (Increase)

Total ACNR:  $30,740.00

{End of Summary of Changes)

neo0az



N . I_CONTRACT ID CGDE PAGEQF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J | ,
1

2. AMENBMENTMEDIFIC ATION MO, 3. EFFECTIVE DIATE 4. REQUISTTIONPRURL HASE REQ. NU. S PROIECT 001 W aplicablel
POO002 16-0-2003 35308 22765
5. ISSUED BY COME HQO00E 7 ABMINISTERED BY 15 oiher dun e 61 cooe

HAISBILE DEFENSE AGENCY {MDA)

7100 DEFENSE PENTAGCN See ltem 6

WASHNGTOH DG 208017100

§. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No., 5treet, Counly, State and Zip Code} 94 AMENDMENT OF STLICITATHON NO

EER EYSTEMS ING
HOANNE B. HEWKAN (703) 7087400 8. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

ATED CENTEAVIEW DR

SHAMTILLY VA 20151
1A, MOD, OF CONTRACT/ORDER NG.

X | HQO006-03-F-3017

108, DATED (SEEITEM i3}
X | 14.58p-2003

ICODE 77706 [EaciLiTy CGDE
t1. THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
Dm above gumibcred coliciation i smended s szt forth in Jlem 14, The hour and dote specified tor receipt af Qffer D is extended, D iz nal exended.
Ciffer must ich ledpe receipt of this prior ta the hour ang dote specilied jn the salicitation or 0z omended by ane of the tolfowiog methods:

[a) By sompleting Mo 8 and 15, aod returning capies ot te ermeodment; (b By acknawledgisg receipt ot Jrs ameodoen” on eoch copy of the offer submitled;
of {&} By seporate letter ar Lebegram which inchiges a eefereace (o the sobcilution ood atendineol owinbery. FAILURE CF YCUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT T BE
RECEI'VED AT THE FLACE DESIGNATEL FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFFRS FRIOR TO THE HOL'R AND DATE SPECIFIER MAY RESULT IN

REIECTION OF YOL'R OFFER. If by virtug of tais amendment you desie to change an affer alpeody subymitied, such chunge muy be made by telegram, ar |eiter.
provided cach teleprom or etter makes refe to the solicitation nod this wod i3 rexeived priof w the openiny hour and dine spevified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I required)
See Schedule

13. THIS 1ITEM AI'PLIES ONLY TG MODIRCATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/GRIDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PIRSUANT T (Specify authorily) THE CTLANGES SET FORTH [N TTEM 14 ARE MADE TN THE
CONTRACT ORDER MNO.INITEM 104,

B. THE ABCOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 15 MODMFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES isuch as changes in puying
office, apprupriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, FURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{H).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TQ AUTHORITY OF:

X
Mutual Agresment of Parties
D OTHER iSpecify type of modification and authority)
E. IMPORTANT. Contractor I:l is oo, is required to sign tas docwmeit and retwer a ¢opies 1 the issuing office,

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODHFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, includicg solicitaticnicontract subject matter

where Feasible-}
The purpsse of this modification is lo. 1) provide incremental funding in the ainaunt of $282.736.00, 2) Increase the value of CLINg 0001,

0101, 0201, and 0301, and 3} ncrease the level of effort within the scope of the cortract.

Sea FPage 2 for detaiis.

Except a5 provided herein il iemis and comdilisns of the decument referernced in Jier 3A or LOA, as beretofose changed, remnins unchangsd and in fal toree uad sfhezr.

154. NAME AND TITLE OF S1GNER [Ty ‘dur pr}Eg S L6, NAME AND TITLE GF CONTRACTING OFFTCER | Type of peinr)
‘e, FTéESe

\jzyﬂﬂf/ A/WMJ_ &/f-f’fm MW‘ IEL John B. BiChardson EMAL
] -

ONTRACTOR/ 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. URITERSTETES OF AMER] 16C. DATE SIGNED
/f‘\h..-/ B . l
ClPofe?

(Signature of parson authori zed to signd /O/E f /Q} 4 ﬁiguamre of Contracting Officer?

EXCEPTION T0 SF 30 LS 04 STANDARD FORM 20 ;Rev. 10-23,

APPROVED BY OTRM 11-84 Proseribad by G54
FAR (44 CFR) 53.243

£00045



HQG006-03-F-0017
Poo002
Page 2 of 2

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES
The purpose of this modification is to: 1) provide incremental funding in the amount of $282.736.00, 2)
increase the value of CLINs 0001, 0101, 0201, and 0301, and 3) increase the level of effort within the scope of the
contract.
SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET
SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM
The total cost of this contract was increased by $735,175.00 from $5,191,144.00 to $5.926,312.00.
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES
CLIN 0001

The unit price amount has increased by
The total cost of this line item has increased by |

e

.

CLIN 0101
The unit price amount has increased b
The total cost of this line item has increased by

CLIN (231
The unit price amount has increased by
The total cost of this line item has increased b

CLIN 031
The unit price amount has increased by
The total cost of this line item Las increased by,

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $282.736.00 from
$1,300.000.00 to $2,082,736.00.

Contract Level Funding:

A 97304002520 40603883C 2523 012123 BMDOQ0135765929
ACRN: $140,000.00 (Increase)

Total ACRN: $140,000.00

AN 9730400.2520 40603882C 2523 (12123 BMDO0127642769
ACRN: $142,736.00 (Increase)

Teotal ACRN: $1,642,736.00

{End of Summary of Changes)

IV



LCONTRACT ID CORE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

4 1 3
2. AMENUMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIDN/FURCHASE REGQ. NO. 5 PROJECT NO.{If applicahle)
POCOO3 01-Aug-2003 35025 22768
6. [SSUED BY CODE HQO006 7. ADMINISTLRED BY (i other than item 61 CODE
MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA}
7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON See ltem 6
WASHINGTON GG 20301-7100
% NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Strect, County, State and Zip Code} 94, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
L3 COMMUNICATIONS
JDANNE B. NEWMAN
GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
3750 CENTERVIEW NRIVE
CHANTILLY VA 20151 % | 1A, MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
HQO006-03-F-0017
10B. DATED (SEETiEM 13)
CODE 72726 [FACILITY CODE X ] 16-8ep-2003
Il. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
DThe above numbered solicitation is atnénded as st forth in [tem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer D is cxlcuded, D is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior o the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by onc of the following methads:

{2} By completing tems 8 and {5, and returning copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledping receipt of this amendment vn cach ¢opy of the offer submitted:
or {c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference 12 the selicitation and arnendment swmbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNGWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE FLACE CESIGWATEDR FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS FRIOR. TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN

REJECTION OF ¥YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this ameudment vou desire (¢ change an offer already submitted, siuch change may be mude by telegram or letter,

provided cach telegram or letter makes reference 1o the solicitation and this smendmedl, and is received prier to the opening bour and dake specificd.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. TILS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/QRDER NO. AS DESUCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A, THIS CHANGE ORIJER I8 1SSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specify authorily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH [N iTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A.

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFIECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTHIN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR. 43.103(B}.

¥ |C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO FURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
Mutual Agreement Of Bath Parties

D. OTHER {Specify type of modification and authority)

E. TMPORTANT: Contractor D is noz, is required to sign this document and retumn 3 capies te the issuing office.

14. BESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)

The purpase of this modification is to: 1) change the contractors name to L-3 Communications, 2) increase the value and level of effart on
the contract, and 3) change CLIN 0001 from "Priced™ to "Informational” and add priced Sub-CLINs 0001AA, 0001AB and 0Q01AC.

See Page 2 for details.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refercnced in ltem 94 or 10A, as herclofors changed, remains unchanged and in full fozce and effect.
15A. HAME AWND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinit} 164, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or print)

/(,/L,\Nﬂ; Meowsh  Corioestsy M ry— w@7p3- YF- 0 /¥ e  JohnB. Richardson
ij_E_i_,__CD/IjTRAUIFOR._()H-EROR LSC. DAI B 5GMNED 16B. UNIT D?”‘b OF AMERICA 16, DATE SIGNED
priis 4 oS TREN PSS WS W A

iSignature of person authorized to sign) ’ ' ﬁlgnature of donu—.u,tmg Officer) ) 2/ 7/ & ?
EXCEPTION TG SF 30 30-105 -4 STANDARI) FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

APPROVED BY OTRM i1-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR {48 CFR} 53.243

(100045



HQO006-03-F-0017

SECTION SIF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

The purpose of this medification is to: 1) change the contractors name to L-3 Communications, 2} increase
the value and level effort on the contract, and 3) change CLIN 00¢1 te “Information” and add Sub-CLIN 0001AA,

0001AB and 0001AC,

Revisions to Attachment 6, Statfing Matrix and Price Format, is added 1o the centract.

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET
SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $768,541.03 from $5,926,318.92 to $6,694,859.95.

The contractor organization has changed from:

EER SYSTEMS, INC

JOANNE B. NEWMAN (703) 708-1400
3750 CENTERVIEW DR.
CHANTILLY VA 20151

o

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS
JOANNE B. NEWMAN
GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.
3750 CENTERVIEW DRIVE
CIHANTILLY VA 20151

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0001
The CLIN type priced has been changed to info only.
The CLIN is replaced by SubCLIN 0001AA.

SUBCLIN 0001 AA is added as follows:
The Period of Performance is for 12 months fr
The unit price amount has increased by]
The total cost of this line item has increased h

SUBCLIN 0001AB is added as follows:
The Period of Performance is for 11 menths from 1 September 2003 1o 30 July 2004,
Provide 2.0 MY of SETA Support for a_Subject Matter Exvert
The unit price amount has increased by
The total cost of this line item has increased b

SUBCLIN 0001 AC s added as follows:
The Period of Porformance is for ¢ months from 01 November 2003 to 30 July 2004,
Provide 1.0 MY of SETA Support for a Program Analyst
The unit pricc amount has increased by)
The total coat of this line item has increased b

P00002
Page2of 3

(000046



HQ0006-03-F-0017
PO0003
Page 3 of 3

CLIN 0101
The unit price amount has increased by .
The total cost of this line item hag increased by

===

CLIN 0201
The unit price amount has increased b
The total cost of this line item has increased by
CLIN 0301
The unit price amount has increased by
The total cost of this line item has increased by|
The estimated funds exhaust date is 15 December 2003,

{(End of Summary of Chanpes)

000047



| 1 CONTRACT I COQDE PAGEUF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICTTATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

A 1 4
E A MENEMENT MODI ICATION MO 3 ERFFUTIVE DATE 4. REQUISTTION: PURC IASE REQ. NQ 5 PRIMECT MO0 applicabbe)
! PO0004 01-Jan-2004 SEE SCHEDULE
b IN3UED BY CODE HOO0006 T ANMPISTERED BY (i€ athor than item o CEDE
+ MISSILE DEFENSE AGEMNCY (MDA}
7100 GEFENSE PENTAGO™ See ltem &
WWASHINGTON [0 2000177100
B NMAMLE AND ADDEESS OF CONTRAC HIH (Mo Street, County, State aml Zip Coded A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NC.
L 3 CORMMLNICATIONS
JOMINE B NEWMAN OB, BATED (SEE {TEM 111
GOVERNLENT SERVICES INC
3560 CENTERVIEYY DRE
CHANTILLY VA 20151 LA, MQOB. OF CONTRACTQRDER NO
X | KGo00RD3F 5017
1L DATED (5FE ITEM 13
CODE  VXT2E IFACII Ly CODE X | 158-5ep-2002
VETHIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The abeve aembetrd soliciwasiom 5 amemded 15 5ot fprth i e 14, The howr and dare specified lor receipn of Offm D W palended, D i% Pl cate mded.
D1y mmaest 3 kmina led pe pecaipe of this domedinen [ isoe 1o the frowr and date specilied in ibe soliciigion of a5 amended By une of the follow ing methody
Lab fiv completing Jterrs § and | *. ang retuming copies of the iment; (bt By ach ledging reccipl of this amendnient on each capy of the ofler submitied
or tc b By sepanatc keiter or ielegram whuch inchudes & 10 the sliciaton and d numibers. FALLLURE OF YOUR ACKNOW| ETWIMENT TO BE

RECEVED AT MIE PLACL DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT QF OFFERS PRIDR TG THE NIOUR AND DAY SPECIETED MaAY RESI T 1N
RIJLCTION OF Y OUR OFFER. 11 by viriee of e anwedment you deasn: 1o cluanye an offer already submitied. such change may b mde by eftpam oo letter,
pros uded each telegram o keiter makes rclference o e solicinarivn and tns anendmead, and is received privn i the voeming ks amd dane spedifoed

T2 ACTOUNTING AND APTROPRLA ON DATA (It required)

! Sae Schedule

EXTHE HTM APPLIES ONLY TGO MOLIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSORIM:RS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT ORUER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM |4,

ATHIS CHANGE ORDER I8 ISSUED PURSUANT 10: 1Spe iy aathar ity I[HE CHANGES S 1 N : CINT
LA ORDER I [SSULD PUK pei Fy arity} - iLS SETFORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADI N THE

HOPHE ATIOV I NUMBERED CONTR ACT ORDER 1S MOUIFIED TO RFFLECT T1E ADMINISE ¢ OES ]

! Wl N TS R : ] CADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES ch as ch: : i
‘f”'cc’ appropriation dane, o ) SETFORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THIE AUTHGRITY OF FAR 32104 HK) # e a5 changes in pasing

O THIS SUPRPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS FNTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUIDBORTTY or

Mutual Agreement of Both Parties '

1 SYYHER (81w 1 Fy bype of mndilication and autharity)

Ed

LOANMORTANT ¢ amrmacior [:] 13 790,

HDESCRIPTION
where feasihfe )
: The purpose of this maodification is lo: 1) incorporate the attached rewizion o the S{alament

the value of the contract accordmgly: 3) i
gly: 3)increase the vat i
| 099; and 5) prowide incremental funding. e of aption CLiNs Orot. 0201, an

is required 1o sign this document and relgm 3

OF AMENDMENT g i
NDMENTNODECATICN (Organired Iwv LICE soction Feadings  including solicitation contrt suhfeel matter

coptes [ the issuing ofhce.

of Objeclives; 2) add CLIN 00GTAD and ncrease
d 3301, 4) repiace Allachmanl 4 with MCA Form

I
See summary of changes, Pages 2 and 3, for delails.

[i'..\rupl 23 prosided berein, all tonews amd i alvhe o, 1

134, NAME AN TITLE GF SIGNER (Type o1 prin LT 2 A it chamsd, emins unchanged s ul s nd e
‘ 4 D : HOA NAME AND TTELR OF CUNTRACTING 0001
Hovons F4 /"'?-ru-r/\, Cowteacts Man yor INTRACTING OFFICER ( (e or pri
TEL
| AR CONTRACTORAOFFEROR . 4 Enan

15C. DATE SIGNED 16K 1) TATES OF
M P"L__ i TATES O1
. I ‘-‘\&L /2 ge ZDG‘/ uy

1 DATE S1GNFD

sty |

STANDARD FORM |
Prescribed by G5 A

{Signature of person authorized o sign)
EXCEPTION TO &7 10

{Signalure of Conracting CHficer)

310504

000048



HQO0006-03-F-0017
FO000G4
Page 2 of 4

SECTION SF 30 BRLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SV 1449 - CONTTNUATION SHEET

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $372,085.98 from $6,694,859.95 to $7,066,945.93.

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0001
The CLIN extended description has changed fiom Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource

Management Requirement in accordance with the Statement of Objectives (SOO) {Attachment 1) to provide the
equivalent of 47.5 man-year (MY} of cffort and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance
with the Staffing Plan (Atachment 6} and the Management Plan { Attachment 7). to Scrvices in support of the
MDA/MRM Resource Management Requirement in accordance with the Statemnent of Objectives (SOO) (Atiachment
1) to provide the equivalent of 52.0 man-year (MY} of effort and services on 2 monthly basis for a period ol 12
months in accordance with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachanent 7).

CLIN 0101
The CI.TN extended description has changed from Services in suppert of the MDA/REM Resource

Management Requirement in accordance with the Statewent of Objective% (SCO) {Attachment 1) to provide the
man-year (MY} of effort and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance
with the Stafﬁng Plan (Attachment 6) and the Management Plan { Attachment 7}. to Services in support of the
MDA/RM Resource Managerment Requirement in accordance with the Statement of Objectives (SO0} (Attachment
1) to provide the equivalent of| an-year {MY) of effort and services ona month]) basis for a period of 12
moniths in accordance with the Stafting Plan {Atta hment 7}..

The unrit price amount has increased b

The total cost of this line item has increase

CLIN 0201

The CLIN extended description has changed from Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource
Management Requirement in accordance with the Staterent of Ohjectives (SO0} (Attachment 1) to provide the
equivalent of man-year (MY) of effort and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance
with the Staffing Plan {Attachment 6} and the Management Plan {Attachment 7). to Services in support of the
MDA/RM Resource Management Requirement in accordance with the Statement of Objectives (SOQO) (A ttachment
1) to provide the equivalent o man-year (MY) of effort and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12
months in accordance with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6) and the Management

The unit price amount has increased b

The total cost of this line item has incrcased b

CLIN 0301
The CLIN extended description has changed from Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource
Management Requirement in accordance with the Statement of Objectives (SOO) (Attachment 1) to provide the

000043






HQO006-03-F-0017

P00004
Page 4 of 4
ACRN: $768,541.00 (INCREASE})
Total ACRN:  $768,541.00
A 9740400.2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDOQ137529509
ACRN: $3,041,364.00 (INCREASE)

Total ACRN:  §3,041,364.00

Esumated funds exhaust date is 15 July 2004,

Exhibit/Attachment Table of Contents iz revised as follows:

DOCUMENT TYPE DESCRIPTION PAGES DATE

Atlachment 1 Statement of Objectives 08-DEC-2003
(SO0}

Attachment 4 PPBS Non-Disclosure 12-FEB-2004
Agrecment

The docurnent entitled “Special Studies Clause — 12.8.03A” dated U8 December 2003 is incorporated into the
Statement Of Objectives.

Attached MDA Form (099, PPBES Noun-Disclosure Agreement, is incorporated inte the contract and replaces
Attachment 04 (PPBS Non-Disclosure Agresment). The form is to be completed and signed by all contractor
personne] under this contract and refurned to MDA no later than 01 March 2004,

(End of Summary of Changes)

0600051



PLANNING, PROGRAMMING, BUDGETING, AND EXECUTION SYSTEM (PPBES)
NON-DISCLOSURE AGREEMENT

WDA-related PPBS data: Current or future Planning, Programiming, Budgeting and Execution System (PPBES) dam regarding any activiy
relating to the MDA Program or any of its projects regardless of the funding source or date of the document. Planning data defines the national
military strategy; integrates the military forces necessary to accomplish that stralegy; prioritizes the resources for effectively accomplishing the
mission: and provides decision options. Programming data reflects the systematic analysis of missions and objectives to be achieved,
alternative methods, and effective allocation of limited resources. Budgeting data are detailed financial estimates of the MDA Program or any

of its retated projects

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned undersiands, acknowledges, and agrees
a. Toread and comply with the applicable provision of the "Contractor Access to Plannmg, Programming, Budgeting and Execution

System (PPBES) Data" clause of the contract indicated below.

b. That any MDA-related PPBES information entrusted o you ONLY shall be used in accordance with appliczble Dol» and MDA
govemning regulations, for the purpose for which it is provided, and within the contract Statement of Work/iask order(s) under which you are
employed.

¢. Notto divulge MDA-related PPBES data (obtained directly or indirectly in the performance of the contract indicated below unless
directed by the Contracting Officer) to any individual, except Government personnel whom you know to bave a need-to-know od
non-Government persons whom you know to have MDA authorization. Even though data becomes part of the public domain, you are bound by
the provisions of this agreement not to confirm or deny questions regarding MDA-related PPBES data. Inquiries by unauthorized persons should
be referred to the contracting Officer's Representative or the Contracting Officer. (Verffication of companies authorized to maintain
MDA-related PPBES data and individuals who have signed agreements can be obrained from the *MDA Contracting Officer or the Deputy for
Program Integration, MDA.)

d. Not to transport (by any medium), process, or maintain MDA-related PPBES material outside a Government facility unless the
removal or preparation of such data at the facility is accomplished 1 accordance with a company's plan approved by the MDA, {d pian s not
required for personnel who have o fully exvecuted agreement to (rarsport, process or maintain such data ar a Government or an MDA-approved
Contractor facility. )

e.  Not to accept any portion of any document which is described on the reverse side of this agreement, unless the portion of the document
contains ONLY MDA-related PPBES data.

f. To notify the *MDA Contracting Officer or Deputy for Program Integration, MDA promptly if any non-Government pzrson{s) or
company(s) requests access to MIDA-related PPBES data.

Contracts awarded or managed by MDA.

Violation of this agrecement may result in adverse contractual actions and/or criminal prosecution

1. Individual Requiring Access to PPBES Data (Signature) 5.  Prime Contractor Name

2. Date Signed 6. Prime Contract Number(s)

3. Individual Requiring Access - Name (Last, First, MD) 7. Contract Period of Performance - Dates (To - From)
4. Employer Name 8. Primary Task Order, if Applicabie

9. Briefly Describe the Activities thar Require Your Access to MDA-related PPBES Data

AUTHORIZATION
10, COR/Government Employee Sponsor 11. Deputy for Program Integration, MDA
a. Signhamre a. PPBES Access [ Approved
I~ Denied
b.  Date Signed b.  Signature ¢. Date Signed
Last Name ;. Last Name
[

MDA FORM 099 (NOV 03)

(000052



Non-government personne] may be given access to MDA-related PPBES data derived or extracted from the following documents; however, the
documents in their entirety may not be refeased to any non-govermment personnel, unless the document coniaing ONLY MDA-related PPBES data
and the individual has received approval from the MDA,

PFLANNING

*  Defense Plaaning Guidance

PROGRAMMING

»  Fiscal Guidance (when separate from Defense Planning Guidance)

+  Program Objectives Memorandum (POM}

*  POM Defense Program {formerly FYDP) documents, all Appropriations

= Program Review Proposals

= Issue Papers {e.g., Major Issue Papers, Ticr II Issuc Papers, Cover Briefs)
¢ Proposed Military Department Program Reductions {or Program Cffsets}
+  Tentative lssue Decision Meinoranda

*  Program Decision Memoranda (PDM}

BUDGETING

¢ Defense Program {formerly FYDP) documents for budget estimate submission
*  Program and Budger Reviews

o President's Budyet

«  RDT&E (R-1). Procurement (P-1), and Construction (C-1} Program Annexes
*  Program Budget Decisions (PBD)Defense Management Review Decision

*  Reports Generated by any of the automated systems from the Gffices of the Undersecretary of Defense
+ DD Furm 1414 Base for Reprogiamming

* DD Form 1416 Report of Programs

*  Coentract Award Reports

*  Cougressional Data Sheets

*  Congressional Descriptive Sumimary

Source: DoD Directive 704514

MDA FORM 049 (NOV 03) (Back)

600053



Contract HQ0006-03-F-0017
Proposed SOQO Task for Small Business:

11.0 TASK DESCRIPTION/OBJECTIVES (RM)

Provide professional advice and assistance in support of resource management
tasks, financial tasks, programmatic tasks, and special studies for the Director, MDA
Deputatcs, and RM Deputy/Directors as requcsted in support of RM financial, facilities,
management or other assigned mission operation requirements.

11.1 The contractor shall assist in the evolution/improvement of current business
processes, procedures, and products providing analyses, recommendations, and
draft reports.

11.2  The contractor shall provide advice and assistance in the development of other
products to support improvements or to develop and implement a “new look™ or
alternate views.

11.3 The contractor shall support the development and maintenance of databases to
provide basic inputs, updates, briefing needs, etc. in support the various directed
Special Studies.

11.4 The contractor shall provide advice, assistancc and reporling on special studics as
requested to support RM financial, facilities, or other assigned RM mission
operational requirements.

00005



SF 1449

ITEM No.

401

402

403

Labot/Special Studies (Small Business)

FFP
Services in support of MDA RM SETA in accordance with SOO

11.0, providing the required man-years as determined necessary
within the contract ceiling authorized.

COST (Small Business)
Other Direct Costs to support MDA/RM in accordance with SO0
11.0.

CDRULs (Small Business)
Provide data and reports as stipulated by the prime contractor.

000055



[ e ‘. o - - : - - ‘ . . . CCONTRACT I CGDE PAGE LF PALIFS
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | 1 )
)
2 AMENDME YT MODEFICATION 0. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUIRITION P RUHASE RECQ RO $. PROJECT 00 applicalsle)
POCO0S 01-Apr-2004 SFE SCHEDULE
| & ISEUED DY K0 HE HQOO0E 7 ADMINISTERLIFEY (If other than item B) UDE
MISHILE ZEF ENSE AGENCY iMCA
7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON See ltem 6
WASHNGTON DT 203-7 1070
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR ({No., Street, County, State and Zip Codes 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
| L3 CONMUNICATIONS
| JOANNE B NEWMAN - . - .
CCWERNMEMNT SERVICES MO OR DATEL (5L ITEM 17
3750 CEMTERVIEW DRIVE
CHANTILY VA 20151 X H}SOMCID or ( ()NTRALT;[}RE)I R WO
006-03-F-0017
10R DATED (SEETIEM 1Y
[C QDE 17726 ]FACILIT Y CODE X | 16-Bep-2003
I 1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENODMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D The zbeve numbered solctation is amended as set forth in Jiem B The howr snd date speeified T reoeimt af LiREr D 8 exlended, l:l 15 ol extengded
Uffer mwst acknawiedge receipt of shis amendnenl privr 1o the hour and dete specificd m the solicitannn of 33 xewnded by i of Lhe follow ing Axthods:
{3} Oy commlering [teitss 8 and 15, and returning copins of the mdmm (b} By acknowledging receipt of thiy ammendimes on each copy of the affer subnuped.
uric) By scp letter or telegram which includes a refevence 1o the salic and h ey, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOW LLIMIMENT TO B

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN
REIECTIOQN OF YOUR OFFER  1f by virtue of this smendment you desise 1o change an offer alresdy subwwined, such changr iy be made by telegram or letter,

L provided cach sckegam or lemer imakes refy to the solicitation ad this d and ived peaoe to the vprming bour and date specified.
1} ACCOLN [ ING AND APPROPRIATION 1ATA H required)
| See Scheduls

{3 THIS TTEM APPLIES ONLY 1G MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS-ORDERS
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT ORDER N AS DESCRIBED IN TTEM 14,
AL THE CHANGE QRDER Iy ISSUED PURSUANT T (Specity authority) THE CHANGES SFT FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MALD- 1IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. INITEM LA

R THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT-ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO RUFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANCGHS (such 2% changes 'n panng
office, appropriation date, et P RET FORTH IN TTEM 14, PHRSUANT 1O THE AUTHORITY OF FAR $3. 1031

O THIS SEPPLEMENTAL AGREFMENT |5 ENTERED INTO PURSEANT IO ALTHORIL Y OF,
Mulual Agreement of Both Parliss
B OTHER (Speerly tvpe of muwdification and autlority)

L IVMPORTANT  Conracior D [ESININ E s reguired 1o sign thes document and retum 3 wpies to the isseing olice

T

1

il 4 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT:MOIFICATION {Orgamized by UCT sectivn headings, including seltcivatiot:contract subject nilter

! where feasihle

i The purpose of this modification is to 1) incarporate the attached revision [o the Slatemant of Objectives: 2} add subCLIN 0001AE and
increase the value of the contract by $154,413.00; 3} incraase the value of option CLINS G101, 0201, and Q301 and 4} provide incremental

tunding in the amount of $328,742.00.

See page 2 & 3 foi details.

[-seepr as provided herein, all wmis and conduions of the docwment refererced in leni 9.4 o 111A. s hereratore ehanged, remains unchauged and s ull force ond effect

PESA NAMUE ANEYTITLE GF SIGNER (Type or priat) oA, NA%&?B ii_’%&g&i}(}NTRr\E'TING OFFICER 1 I'vpe or prant |

-
i . Mawsh, Covibimctr /V?m“;'-*— e Cpntractln Officen

[ Slﬁ_yﬁ("l()&’(ﬂ:["l:m 15C. DALE SIGNED 168, MERIC A PO TIATE SIGNED
/‘SFMM D}/ BY

3/1#%/o¥
{Signature of person authonized o sign) iSignatury ol Contracting OlMwer )

ERTHON T SF 30 0-105-04 STANIIARD FORM 2 (Reyv 10-83)
{*rescribed by GSA
FAR 4% CTR) 52 241

000056



HQO006-03-F-0017
POO0OOS
Page2of 3

SECTION 8F 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET
SOLICITATION/ACONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $164,413.00 from $7,066,945.93 to $7,231,358.93.
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0001
The CLIN extended description has changed from Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource

Management Requirement in accordance with the Statement of Objectives (SOO) (Attachment 1) to provide the
equivalent of 52.0 man-year {MY) of effort and services on a monihly hasis for a period of 12 months in accordance
with the Staffing Plan { Attachment 6} and the Management Plan {Attachment 7). to Services in support of the
MDA/RM Resource Management Requirement in accordance with the Statement of Objectives (800} {Attachment 1)
to provide the equivalent of 60.75 man-year (MY) of effort and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months
in accordance with the Staffing Man (Attachment 6) and the Management Plan {Attachment 7)..

CLIN 0101
The CLIN extended description has changed frem Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource
Management uircment in accordance with the Statement of Objectives {SOQ) (Attachment 1} to provide the
equivalent o |man-year (MY) of effort and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance
with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7). to Services in support of the
MDA/RM Resource Management Requirement in accordance with the Statement of Objectives (SO0} (Attachment 1)
to provide the equivalent o man-year {MY) of effort and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months
in accordance with the Staffing Plan { Attachm
The unit price amount has increased b
The total cost of this line item has increased by

CLIN 0201
The CLIN extended description has changed frum Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource
Management Requirement in accordance with the Statement of Objectives (S00) (Attachment 1} to provide the
an-year (MY) of effort and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance
with the Staffing Plan {Attachment 6} and the Management Plan (Attachment 7). to Services in support of the
MDA/RM Resource Management Requirement in accordance with the Statement of Objectives (8OO} {Attachment 1)
to provide the equivalent o an-year (MY) of effort and services on & menthly basis for a period of 12 months
in accordance with the Statfing Plan {Attachment 6) and the Management l'lan (Attachment 7)..
The unit price amount has increased by|ia
The total cost of this line item has increase

CLIN 0301
The CLIN extended description has chanped from Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource
Management Requirement in accordance with the Stalement of Objectives (SOO) (Attachment 1) to provide the
equivalent o man-year (MY} of effort and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance
with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7). to Services in support of the
MDA/RM Resource Management Requirement in accordance with the Statement of Objectives (SO0) (Attachment 1)

000037



HQO006-03-F-0017
POOC0S
Pageldof3

an-year (MY} of effort and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months
cment Plan (Attachment 7)..

to provide the equivalent o
in accordance with the Statfing Plan { Attachment 6} and the Mana;
The unit pricc amount hax increased by

The total cost of this line itemn has increased by

SURCLIN Q001 AE is added as follows:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT
0001 AF, 4 Maonths

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER; 39514

NET AMT

FOB: Destination
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION
Surnmary lor the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $328,742.00 from
$6,603,899.00 to $6,932,641 00.

Contract Level Funding:

ACEN AE: 9740400.2520 40603890C 2323 012123 BMDOO137529514
Amount ACRN: $328,742.00 (INCREASE}
Total ACNR: $1,040,000.00

DELIVERIES AND PERFORMANCE

The following Delivery Scheduie item has becn added to SUBCLIN 0001 AE:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS cC
POP 01-APR-2004 TO N/A N/A
31-JUL-2004 FORB: Destination

{End of Summary of Changes)

(000058



Attachment 1;

TASK DESCRIPTION

1. The contractor shall assist the MDA Resource Management Director and Deputy
by supporting the development, operations and reporting of the management processes
and structures to ensure the mission operations are efficiently and accurately conducted,
improved, and/or monitored.

1.1 The contractor shall assist in the evolution of current process, procedures, and
products providing analysis, recommendations, and draft reports in support of
RM Organizational development and in support of the implementation and
operation of RM’s Integrated Management Assessment Center (IMAC),

1.2 The contractor shall assist in the communications and coordination of RML,
RMA, and RMP interface(s) with RM thru the IMAC and in the support of the
Financial Integration and Assessment Center (FIAC) roles.

1.3 The contractor shall support the development and maintenance of databases to
provide basic inputs, briefing needs, etc. The contractor shall also participate
in the assoctated meetings, workshops, and/or conferences identified for
support of these tasks, assisting in the development of meeting minutes,
workshop logistical support, and data gathering/reporting.

000059



Attachment 2:

Statement of Objectives
DJAS Subject Matter Expert
(RMC)

To provide subject matter expertise in the area of Funds control for MDA/RMC;
to include: Advisory support, analysis of transactions and training of government
personnel on the details of the Defense Joint Accounting System (DJAS); MDA
interface responsibilities with DFAS representatives operating and supporting
DJAS; support to the certification of funds availability process and commitment
recording for MDA funding documents; Funds control policy and maintenance of
Financial Baseline reporting, continuing resolution authority, withhold fund
release and above threshold Congressional reprogramming activities.

G

0

00

fal

0



1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE QF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIKICATION OF CONTRACT J 1] o

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFFCTIYE BATE |4 REQUISITION/PLIRCHASE REQ. NQ, 3. PROJECT MO (IF applicable)
PO000S 17-Mar-2004 | SEE SCHERULE
4, 185UED BY CODE HQgO06e 7. ADMINISTERED BY {If other than item 6} {'GIE

MISSILE DEFENSE AGCENSY [MDA)
7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON Seeltem §
WASHINGTOR DG 20301-7100

B

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Sircet, County, State and Zip Code}
L-3 COMMUNICATIONS

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

JOANME B, NEWMAN

GOVERNMENT SERVICES ING. 98. DATED (SEE ITEM I1)

3750 CENTERVIEW DRIVE
CHANTILLY VA 20151 X 10A. MOD, OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,
HQ0006-03-F-0017
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE T7TIR lpaciLiTv.conE X 116-Sep-2003
LI THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended a5 sct forth in Item 14, The hour and date apecified for receipl of Offer D ‘s extended, D is not extended.

Offer must acknewledge receipt of this amendment priar t¢ the hour and dale specified inthe solicilation or a5 amended by one of the iollowing methods:

{a; By completing ltems & and 15, and returring copizs of the amendment; (b) Ry acknuwledging receipt of this amendmert on each copy of the offer submitted;
Oor (2} By separate leiter or telegram which includes a reference to the selicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKMQWLEDGMENT T(} BE
RECRIVED AT T'HE PLACE DESTGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT QF CFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT [N

REIECTION OF YOUR OFFER. [Fby virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer alrcady submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,
provided each tetegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior 1 the opering honr and date specifisd.

CACCOINTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required}
See Schedule

13. THIS JTEM APPLIES ONLY TO MOTHFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 4.

A. T[S CHANGE ORDER [§ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specity authority} THE CHANGES SET FORTH [N ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NC. IN ITEM t0A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.} SET FORTH [N [TEM 14, PURSUANT 0 THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT [S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

» |D. CTHER (Specily 1ype of modification and authority)

DFARS 252.232-7007 "Limitation of Government's Obligation”

E.

IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies ta the issuing office.

14

15A. NAME AN TITLE OF SIGNER (Type oF print}

. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where leasible)

The purpose of this medification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of $298,717.93

See page 2 far details.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditiens of the document referenced in ltem %4 or (U4, asheretotore changed, remains unchanged and in iull force and effect,

[6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typ« or print)
MARG LESSER / CONTRACTING OFFICER, CTS

TEL: {FOXMBE-0I1TE EMAIL: e esser@mda.osdmil

158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED  |16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16, DATE SIGNED

e s

26-Mar-2004

{Signaturc of person authorized to sign})

(Signature of Contracting Offiver)

EXCEPTION 10 SF 30 3N-1035-04

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-8

APPROVED BY OiRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) $3.243

2

D

)

E)]

9

—



HQO006-03-F-0017
P0OO0OO6
Page 2 of 2
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA is hereby
changed as stated beiow.

Summary for the Payment Office: as a result of this modification, the totat funded amount for this document is
hereby increased by $298,717.93 from $6,932,641.00 to $7,231,358.93.

Contract Level Funding is hereby changed as follows:

ACRN AH: 9730400 1320 D572 P3H20 2574 DPAM 3 1453 63739E 512136
ACRN Amount: $531,580.00 {INCREASE)

Total ACRN: $531,580.00

ACRN AG: 9740400.2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDOO137529509
ACRN Amount: $232,862.07 (DECREASE)

Total ACRN: $2,808,501.93

The estimated funds exhaust date is 28 July 2004,

(End of Summary of Changes)




3 - 1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE UF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOQOLICITATION/MODPIFICATION OF CONTRACT R 1 s
2. AMENDMENT. MODIFICATION KO, 1 EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITIONAURCHASE BEQ. NG, 5, PROJECT MO applicakic)
PO00O? 01-Apr-2004 SEE SCHEOULE
&, JSLUED BY CODR HQO006 T ADMINISTERED BY {IF mher than iten 6) CODE
MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA)
7100 DEFENBE PENTAGON Sea ltem §
WASHINGTOR DC 20001-7 100
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, Street, County, $tate and Zip Code) A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
L-3 COMAUNICATIONS
JOANNE B MEWMAN apa
GOVERNMENT SERVIGES INC. 915 DATED (SEE [TEM 11)
3750 CENTERVIEW DRIVE
CHANTILLY VA 20151 104, MOQD. OF CONTRACTAORDER NO.
X | HOH00S-03-F-6017
tOR. DATED (SEF ITEM 13}
CODE__77726 [FACIITY CODE X | 16-Sep-2003
|1, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[:lTh: above numbcred solicitation is anwendzd as set forth in Nein 14, The hour and daile specified for receipt of Offer D 15 extonded, D is not extended,

{HTer iust acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior te the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as wiended by one of the following netheds:

tat By completmg lenys € and 15, and returning copica of the amendment; th) By acknowkdging receips of this ansndment on cach copy of the affer subenined.
uf [¢) By scparaie lener or elegrasn which i ludes 2 peference o the solicivation and amendment nmsbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKROWILEDGMENT TO Bi:
RECEIVEDR AT THE PLACE RESIGNATEDR QR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOLIR AND DATE SPFUIFIED MAY RESUIT IN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. IM%y vinwe of this amendrmen ¥ou desire 1o change an ofter diready subnitied, sueh change nuy be made by welegran or ke,

provided cach telepram or letier makes reference to the solicilation and this amendment, and 15 received prion ¢ the opening hour and daie specificd.

112, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

Sos Scheduls

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSORBDERS.
1T MODAFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A, THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily awhority) THE CHANGLS SET FORTININ ITEM 14 ARE MADL IN TIH:
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 104,

B. THE ABOVLE NUMBERED CONTRACT/AORDER [ MODIFIED TO) REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paving
office, uppropristion date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AVUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(1).

3| THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT [ ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
Mutual Agreement of Both Parties

3. OTHER {Specily 1ype of modification and authority)

12 IMPORTANT: Conyracuor D is Tl is required W sign ihis docyment and retum a copies @r the issuing office.

4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMLENEMODIFICATION (Organized by UCK seotion headings, including solicitalion/eoniragt subject mater

where feasible.)
The purpose of this modificaion is . 1) increase the level of effort of CLIN 001 AE, 0101, 0201 and 0301 by 1.0 MY for DARPA - DFAS

Support; 2} increase the value of the contract by $32,793.00; and 3) provide incremental funding in the total amount of $32,793.00.

See summary of changes, pages 2 and 3 for datails.

Exeept a3 piovided hereim, all iemis and conditions nf the documeat r=fercaced in Tlem 34 or 10A, 25 herelnibre changed, remaing unchanged and in full fores and effec.

154, NAME AND TITLE 0OF SIGNER (Type or print) 164, NAML mm TITLE OF CONTRACTING QOFFICER (Type or print}
arc Lesser i

Ké—«l’\i\.zz,"fi.{; M fLJ'.Iﬁ‘{ C_;: . ‘ﬁ’“— ‘Jlf M«a\ A

|

160 DATE SIGNED

Ha/ky

'i@ﬁl‘RAC'I'OR?FFERu 15C. DAY SIGNED
: i &2 /q/ -k "—"05/

(Signature of person suthorzed (o sign)

(Signaturc of Contracting Officer)

EXCEPTION TO SF 30 A0-1 0504 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APFROVED BY OIRM [1-84 Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

=
<

oo 3]
o






HQ0006-03-F-0017
POO007

Page 3 of 3

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

Summary for the Pauyment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $32,793.60 from

$7.231,358.93 to $7,264,151.93. The estimated funds exhaust date as a result of the increase in funds is 30 July

2004.

Contract Level Funding:

AH: 9730400 1320 D572 P3H20 2574 DPAM 3 1453 63739E 5812136
was increased by $32,793.00 from $531,580.00 to $364,373.00

(End of Summary of Changes)

000063



MISSILE OCFENSE AGENCY (MDA]
00 DEFENSE PENTAGTN Sealtem &
WRS! HHGTO 3G 203017100

I, CONTRACT I CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J ) ’
2, AMENDWENT/MODIFICATION MO 1. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. BECANSITICNFURLIIASE HELY. MO 5, PROJECT NI applicable)
POOOS 22-Apr-2004 ST SCHEOULE
6. ISSUED BY COiE HGN006 7. ADMIMISTERED BY (TFother than itam &) CODE

B MNAME 4ND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No,, Street, County, State and Zip Code)

54, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NC.

Oy must ackmowledge reeeipt of this amendiment pros in e hour and date specified in the solicitation or 2s amended by one of the fallowing methos;

(ad By completing Jtems § and 15, end returning oopics of 1be amendment; (b) By acknowisdgag receipl of this amendment on eadh copy of e offer sbmtted;
o fuh By scpare kaier of welegram which nchdes 2 mformcs b (he solicilaten and gmendmernt mombers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE

RECEIVED AT TIIE PLACE DESKRNATED FOR. THE RECEIPT OF CFFERS PRIOK 10 THE HOUF. AN DATE SPECFIED MAY RESULT M

REFECTION OF YOUR OFFER. 1fby virmuie of duis umesdmant you desine b change an oo dlready submittod, such change may be made by telegram or tetter,

providel each talegram or eeter makes pede & the selicition and this ch ared is received prior to the opening hour and dale specified,

L3 COMMICATION,
JOANNE § wa
ORI SERACES NG 9B. DATED (SEE [TEM L 1)
A0 CENTERVIEW DRIVE
ULV FEt X | oliER-4E Sy TRACT/ORDER NO.
104 DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
cOone  7I76 liaciaTy cone X | 16-5ap-2003
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMIENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[ the abore cumbere soticitaion is amenea as scd foth i ttem . The bour and dute spocufie Sor receipt of Offer |:| s exieaded, [ s motextended.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPRCPRIATION DATA {If required)
Sae Schedule

13.THI5 ITEM APPLIES OI‘\ LY TO MDDIFICATION‘\ OF CONTRACTSORDERS,
D ER O, AS DESCRIBED INITERM |4

A. THISCHANGE ORDER 18 [SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority] THE CHANGES SET FORTH [N ITEM [4 ARE MADE [N THC
CONTRACT ORDER MO, INITEM 104,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/CRDER 153 MODIFIED TO BEFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TG THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103B}.

C. THISSUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D. OTHER {Spccify type of modification and authenty)
252.232-7007 "Limitalion of Government Obligations”

E. IMPCRTANT: Conuactor is ool EI is required to sigo this docnmentand return copies to the issning office,

[4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, nc]udmg solicitation/contract subject macter

where feasible.}

The purpose of this modifizalion is to increase the value of QDC CLIN G002 by nd ingrease funding by the same amount

See page two for details.

Exgepr a3 provilnl herein, al| (oms and conditicns of the d in [tem $A or L0A, &5 berrtofore changesd, remaites unchanged and in Rl force and effect.
134, MAME AND TITLE CF SIGNER {Type or print) 16A. WAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING QFFICER {Type or print}
MARC LESSER [ COMTRACTIMNG OFFICER, CTS
TEL: [0 B EMalL AT AT ks, o, o
15B. CONTRACTOR/QOFFERCR. 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA . 16, DATE SIGNED
Pt e o -
gy I R et 20-Apr-2004
(Signature of person anthorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting O licer)
EXCEPTION TO §F 3 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 18-33)
APPROVED BY QIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 5).243

000066



HQ0006-03-F-0017
POQ0OY
Page 2 of 2
SCECTION ST 30 BLOCK 1[4 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES
SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET, SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM:
The total cost of this contract was increased by $14,000.00 from $7,264,151,93 t0 $7,278,151.93.
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES:
CLIN 0002

The estimated/max cost has increased by
The total cost of this line item has increased b

ACCOUNTING AND AFPROPRIATION DATA

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $14,000.00
from $7.264,151.93 to $7,278,151 .93.

Contract Level Funding:

AG: 9740400.2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDOQ137529509 was increasedby $14,000.00 from
$2,808,501.93 to $2,822,501.93

End of Summary of Changes

(00067



1 COMTRAL

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

T EICUDE PAGLOF TAGES
4 1 2

L AMEMUIMEHTRODFTCATION WO 1 EFFECTING DATE 4. REQUISITIONFUKCLIARL REG. HE 5 FRONECT NI applivehlel
PO0009 18-4un-2004 BaL572- 2
& [SS1ED 1Y CUDE HOQ000: 7. ADMUNISTIRED BY I ey than nem &) O

WISSILE DEFEMEE AGEHLY (MDW)

100 DEFRASE PENTAGON See Item 6

WIASHINGTAN 06 H3E1T- 00

|

& NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, Caunty, State and Zip Code) 4. AMENDMENT OF BEOLICITATION NO.

L3 COMMUMICATIONS

JOANME B MEWHAN
GOVERNMENT SERVICES |MC,

98 DATED (SCETTEM 11}

Odler mug? selmewbedge nesccpt of this d priot to the hourand Jate speeifimd in the solicization o as smendsd by one of the Following methada:

uj iy sompleting frers B and 15, and returning wopics of the wucmimens; (B) Ay achnow ledging eeceipl of this smemdmeat on cach cepy of the uffer abmitled
or (53 Dy separate lefter o telegram which inchles 2 reference te e seboirmtion and Anendment numbers, | AL LIRE OF YOI ACKNW] EDGMENT T3tk

ELCEIVED AT THE PLACK DESIGHATED FOR TLIE BI1:CTIPT OF (RS PRIGR [0 THe HOVR AHD TATE STECIFIFI2 MAY RESIUT T LH

REFECTION OF fOUR OFFER. I by virtee of shis amencnient you desire 1o change an offer already sibmived, wck change may be mede by Lelegeam or Jetter,

pravided each Iclegram or bether makes relerense o Bhe solicetalion end this amendment, and ia recsived prics to e opening beur and date gacifes.

375 CEMTERVIEW DRIVE
SHANTILLY via 20131 x | 10A.MOD OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
HXK08-03-F-0017
1UB. DATED (SEE{TEM 13}
CODE 77726 [EaciTy CODE _ X | 16-Sep-2003
11. THIS TTEM OMLY APPLIES TO AMENDIMEN TS OF SOLICTVATIONS
EIT’“ ahave numsereal wlicitatun is ameaded 19 s fon in Toen (4, The howr and datc speciied for receipd of Offic EI is extandcd, |"'__| is red exterded

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (IF required)
See Schedule

2. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
[T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. A8 DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14,

A THIS CIANGE QRDER 1S ISSU'EEPURSUANT TO {Specrfy authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH N ITEM 14 AXE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER N0 TN TTEM 1GA.

B. THE aBOVE NUMBERED OONTRACT/ORIIER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, ey SET FORTH IN ITEM |4, PURSUANT TG THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

% | THES SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT [5 ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTTIIRITY OF:

Mutuat Agreament of Belh Partias

D. ()THER {Specify lype of medification and authoriey}

The purpose of this modificatien is Lo increase the value of CLIN 0002 by
same amaunt.

nd provide incrermanial funding for CLIN G002 n the

See gage 2 for details.

E. IMPORTANT: Contracter is not, D ig recuired to sign this deciiment and return copies bo e issuing office.
14. BESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT MOGIFICATION {Organized by ICF seciton headings, ingludi ki Lract subject matter
where feasible )

Extzept 13 pravided hevein, all 1arme md itirs of Lhe docriment eferenosd 0 |Lem 90 oc LA, &5 bermiafore changed. temains anchanged and in 2wl farce and offest
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER [ Type or print) 164 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER. (Type or print}
MARC LESSER [ CONMTRAG TIMNG OFFICER, £TS
TEL:  [Ti) BA2-E42 EMAL"  mam.lessendmda.cscmil
i98. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16R. UMTED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGWED
"/::‘_"7— e = e e -
—_— _— BY e g Dttt — | 23-Jun-2004
L (Signakure of persan authnrized to sign) (Stgnature of Contracting Officer}
EXCEPTHONTO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Kev 16-33)

AFPROYEDBY QIRM 11-34

Freszribed by GSA
FAR. {45 CFR) §3.243

000068



H30006-03-F-0017
PO000%
Page 2 of 2
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEFRT
SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM
The total cost of this contract was increased by $18,000.00 rom $7,278,151.93 to $7,296,151.93.
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES
CLIN 0002

The estimated/max cost has increased b
The total cost of this linc item has increasc

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION

Summary for the Payment Office

As d result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $18,000.00 from
$7.278,151.93 to $7,296,151.93.

Contract Level Funding:

AH: 9730400 1320 D572 P3H20 2574 DPAM 3 1453 63739E 512136
was increased by §18,000.00 from $564,373.00 10 $582,373.00

{End of Summary of Changes)

000063



1. CONTRACT [D CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J 1 5
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVEDATE 4. REQUISITIONPLIRCHASE REQ NO, 5. FROIECT NO.(If spplicahle)
PGOO10 30-Jul-2004
6. 1SSUED BY CODE  |HQIO006 T. ADMINISTERED BY (I other then ilem 6) coDE |
MISSILE GEFEMSE AGENCY (MDA

7100 DEFEMEE PENTAGOMN Seo [tem 6
WASHINGTON DC 203017100

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
L-3 COMMUNICATIONS
JOANNE B, NEWMAN
GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC, 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
3780 CENTERVIEW DRIVE
CHANTILLY WA 20151

O ONTRACTFORDER NO.
X | §60082%-

10B. DATED (SEE TTEM 13}

CODE_ 77726 [FACILITY CODE X | 16-Sep-2003
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[ ke sbove cusmbered saicition is amesed as sct orth in Hems 14. The hnur wad date speificd for reeeipt of Offer [Jreenendes. [ ] ismorexinied
Oifer must acknowledge rexeipt of this smendment prioceo the bour and dare specificd in the roliciation or 45 smended by one of e Kllowing metods
{a) By completing ltems 3 and 15, and retuming copics of the teadnwent; (b) Br arknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy ofthe offer subemitted;
o {c) By betier or teh which includes 2 ref ta the soliciation and bet. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TC BE

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TD THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN
REIECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtes of this amendment you desire to thacge ac offer slresdy submiticd, sych change may be riade by elegramor leter,

peovided 2ach telegmm or letter makes rel 10 the selicitation and this o and is received prior o the opening hour and date specified.
12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (f required)
S#e Schedule

13. THIS TTEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {(Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH [N ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT QRDER NO. IN [TEM [0A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER (S MODIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, epproprialion date, etc.} SET FORTH IN [TEM |4, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43, 102(B).

x|C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHCGRITY OF:
Mutual Agreement of Both Partles

. OTHER {Specify type of modification and auhority)

E. IMPORTANT: Comractor  [] isnot, [X] is required to sign this document and retum 2 copies to the issuing oiTice.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible,)

of this modification is o; 1) exarcise Option Perod 1, CLINs 0101, 0102 and §103; 2) increase the vakig of the contract by
ag a result of ilem 1}; 3} provide Incremental funding In the total amounl of $2,962,734.95; 4) change the Unit of Measure for
the labor aubCLINS In Option One and all subsequent Option perlods frem "Months” to "Manmonths®; 53 change tha Unit of Measure for the

ODC subCLINsg in Option One and all aubsequent Option perods from "Lot™ to "Dollars U.S."; and 6) change the incremental funding for this
document from contract to CLIN/subCLIN leved,

Th

See summary of changes, pages 2 through 15,

Excepd as provided herein, ait terms and conditions of the docoment referenced in Jiem $A or 10A, aa heretofore changed, reraina imchanged and in full force wnd effect.

.N T, I i
15 }hﬁﬁ f_D/ L p& S('I(’EP:ER (r(le or print) 164 mg#gg‘.oommmme OFFICER (Type or print}
L é a,,/vfc,fmw_z: &/ (Bubiacts r. Gontracting Officeeu.
%CON IRAC FFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNMED 16C. DATE SIGNED
A fRnekt & (Leicrope - A0 /f,-z/
Sy (Signature of person authorized to sign) 7/ / 9{ ; 0}/

EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105.04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-£83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.241

000070



11Q0006-03-F-0017
PO0OOLO

Page 2 of 15
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTLION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET, SQLICITATION/A CONTRACT FORM, SF 1449 Block 26
TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT, ts hercby increased b

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES is hereby changed as follows.

CLIN 0101;

The CLIN type “priced” has been changed to “informational.”

The CLIN description LABOR has been added.

The CLIN extended description has changed from: “Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource
Management irement in accordance with the Staternent of Objectives (SO0} (Attachment 1) to provide the
cquivalent o man-year (MY) of effort and scrvices on a monthly basis for a period of | 2 months in
accordance with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7).”

To: “Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource Management Requirement in accordance with the Statement of
Objectives (800) (Attachment 1) to provide the equivalent o an-yzar {MY)] of effort
and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Stafﬁng Plan (Attachment 6) and
the Management Plan (Attachment 7).
The pricing detail quantity 12.00 has bgg
The unit price amount has decreased b
The option status has changed from Op
The total cost of this line item has decreased b

SUBCLIN 0101 A4 is added as follows:

[TEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT
olo1AaA 414 Manmonth
EXERCISED  J.ahor - RM

OPTION FEP

To provide the equivalent o {Manmonths IMY) of effort and services on
a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan
{Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7)

NET AMT
ACRN AG Funded Amount $1,180,356.09

FOB: Destination

SUBCLIN 0101 AB is added as follows:

000071



HQ0006-03-F-0017

PO0O010
Page 3of 15
ITEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
0101 AB 72 Manmonth
EXERCISED  Labor - RML

To provide the equivalent o MY ) of effort and services ona
monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan
{Attachment 6) and the Management Plan { Attachment 7)

NET AMT

$237,655.00

ACREN AJ Funded Amount

FOB: Destination

SUBCLIN 0101 AC is added as follows:

ITEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES GUANTITY UNIT
OL01AC 99 Manmonth

EXERCISED  Labor - P1
OFTION FFP

To provide the equivalent of] MY) of effort and services on
a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan
(Attachment 6) and the Management Plan {Attachment 7)

NET AMT

ACRN AE Funded Amount $108,000.00
$175,141 98

ACBEN AG Funded Amount
FOB: Destination
SUBCLIN D101AD s added as follows:

ITEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES GQUANTITY UNIT
0l01AD 132 Manmeonth

EXERCISEL} [ ahor - DARPA
OPTION FFP

To provide the equivalent off . Manmonths [T MY) of effurt and services on
4 menthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan
{ Attachment 6) and the Management Pian (Attachment 7)

NET AMT

$1,182,896.88

ACRN AK Funded Amount

FOB: Destination

000072



HQO006-03-F-0017
POOD10
Page 4 of 15

CLIN 0102:
The CLIN type “priced” has been changed to “informational ”
The CLIN description OTHER DIRECT COSTS has been added
The estimated/max cost has decrcascd by}
The unit of issue has changed from Lot to Dollars, U.S..

The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised.
The cost constraint has changed from NTE 1o
The total cost of this line item has decreased by)

SUBCLIN 0102 AA is added as follows:

ITEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0L02AA Dollars,
U.s.
EXERCISED  Qther Direct Costs- MDA
OPTION
COST

ESTIMATED COST
ACRN AG Funded Amount $63,000.00

FOB: Destination

SURCILIN 0102AB is added as foliows:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0102AB Dallars,
U.s.

EXERCISEDY  Other Direct Costs - DARPA
COPTION

COST

ESTIMATED COST
ACEN AK Funded Amount $15,745.00

FOB: Destinalion

CLIN 0103

The contract type FFP has been added.

The pricing detail yuantity 1.00 has been added.

The option status has changed from Cption to Option Exercised.

CLIN 0201

The CLIN type “priced” has been changed to “informational.”

The CLIN description LABOR has been added.

The CLIN extended description has changed from: “Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource
Management Requirement in accordance with the Statement of Objectives {(S00) (Attachment 1) to provide the
“riman-year (MY) of effort and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in

the Staffing Plan {(Attachment 6) and the Management Plan {Attachment 7)."

accordance wi

Teo: “Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource Management Requirement in accordance with the Stalement of
Objectives (SO0) {Attachment 1) to provide the equivalent of an-year (MY)] of effort
and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6) and

600073



HQO006-03-F-0017
Po0010
Page 50f 15

the Management Plan {Attachment 7).”
The pricing detail quantity 12.00 has be
The unit price amount has decreased by
The unit of issue has changed from Months to Manmonth.

The total cost of this line item has decreased b

SUBCLIN 0201 AA is added as follows:

ITEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT
0201AA 414 Manmonth
OPTION Lahar - RM

FI'P

To provide the equivalent o MY) of effort and services on
a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan
(Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7)

NET AMT

$0.00

Funded Amount
FORB: Destination

SUBCLIN 0201 AB is added as follows:

ITEM NOQ  SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY LINIT
0201 AR 72 Manmanth
OPTION Labor - RML

FFP

To provide the equivalent o MY) of effort and scrvices ona
menthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan
(Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7)

NET AMT

$0.00

Funded Amount
FOB: Destination

SUBCLIN 0201 AC is added as follows:

I



ITEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT
MO1AC ug Manmonth
OPTION Labor - P1

FFP

To provide the cquivalent offi i {Manmenths MY} of effort and services on
a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan
{Attachment 6) and the Management Plan {Attachment 7)

NET AMT
Funded Amount
[FOB: Destination

SUBCIIN 0201 AD is added as follows:

ITEM N0  SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT
0201 AD 132 Manmonth
OFTION Laber - DARPA

FFP

To provide the equivalent ol::i:5 | Manmonths Y} of effort and services on
a monthly basis fot a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan
{Attachment 6) and the Management Plan {Attachment 7}

NET AMT
Funded Amount
FOB: Destination

CLIN (202

The CLIN type “priced” has been changed to “informational.”
The CLIN description OTHER DIRECT € :
The estimated/max cost has decreased by|
The unit of issue has changed from Lot to Dollars, U.S.
The cost constraint has changed from NTE to E
The total cost of this line item has decreased by

SUBCLIN 0202AA is added as follows:

ITEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE
0202AA Dollars,
LS.
QPTION Other Direct Costs- MDA
COST

ESTIMATED COST
Funded Armount

HQ0006-03-F-0017
POGO1O
Page6of 15

AMOLUNT

$0.00

$0.00

AMOUNT

Yo.00

000075



HQQ006-03-F-0017

PO0OLO
Page 7 of 15
FOB: Destination
SUBCLIN 0202AB is addcd as follows:
I[TEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0202AB Dellars,
U.s.
OPTION Other Direct Costs - DARPA
COST
ESTIMATED COST $0.00 (EST.)

J0.00

Funded Ameount
FOB: Destination

CLIN 0203
The contract type FFP has been added.
The pricing detail quantity 1.00 has been added.

CLIN 0301

The CLIN type “priced” has been changed to “informational.”

The CLIN description LABOR has been added.

The CLIN extended description has changed from: “Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource
Management Requirement in accordance with the Statement of Objectives (SO0) (Attachment 1) to provide the
equivalent o man-yeat (MY) of effort and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in
accordance with the Staffing Plan { Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7).

To: “Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource Managem dance with the Statement of
Objectives (SOO) (Attachment 1) to provide the equivalent of |2 Aman-ycar (MY}] of effort
and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Stafﬁng Plan (Attachment 6) and
the Management Plan {(Attachment 7).
The pricing detail quantity 12.00 has b
The unit price amount has decreased by
The unit of issue has changed from Months to
The total cost of this line itemn has decreased by

equircment in:

SUBCLIN 0301 AA is added as follows:

ITEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERYICES QUANTITY LINIT
0301AA 414 Manmonth
OPTION Labor - RM

FFP

To provide the equivalent of 414.0 Mannmonths (34.5 MY) of effort and services on
a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan
(Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7)

NET AMT

Funded Amount $0.00

ngonvYe



FOB: Destination

SUBCLIN 0301AB 1s added as follows:

ITEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT
(301AB 72 Manmanth
OPTION Labor - RML

TP

To provide the equivalenl o :
meonthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan

{Attachment 6) and the Management Plan {Attachment 7)

NET AMT
Funded Amount

FOB: Destination

SUBCLIN 0301AC is added as follows:

ITEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT
0I01AC 99 Manmonth
OPTION Lahor - PI1

FFP

To provide the equivalent o
a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan

(Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7)

NET AMT

Funded Amount
FOB: Destination

SUBCLIN 0301 AD is added as follows:

HQOG06-03-F-0017
POOCLO
Pagc 8 of 15

30.00

$0.00

000077



HQODBB6-03-F-0017
PROGLO
Page 9 0of 15

ITEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT
0301 AD 132 Manmonth
OPTION Labor - DARPA

FFP
To provide the equivalent o MY} of effort and services on

a monthly basis for a period of 12 menths in accordance with the Staffing Plan
{Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7)

NET AMT
Funded Amount Jo.o0
FOB: Dcstination
CLIN 0302
The CLIN type “priced” has been changed to “informational.”
The CLIN description has changed from COST to OTHER DIRECT COSTS.
The unit of issue has changed from Lot to Doellars, U.S.
The cost constraint has changed from NTE to EST.
The total cost of this line item has changed from $0.00 to $0.00 (EST).
SUBCLIN 0302AA is added as follows:
ITEM NG  SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
GI02AA Dollars,
us.
OPTION Other Direct Costs - MDA
COST

ESTIMATED COST

Funded Amount o oo
FOB: Destination
SUBCLIN 0302AB is added as follows:
ITEM NC  SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0302AB Dollars,
USs.
OPTION Other Direct Costs- DARPA
COST
ESTIMATED COST $0.00 (EST.)
$b.00

Funded Amount

FOB: Destination
CLIN 0303
The contract type FFP has been added.
The pricing detail quantity 1.00 has been added.

=

palie)
=)
=
-2
o0



HQO006-03-F-0017
POOCLD
Page 10of 15

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA, Summary for the Payment Office:

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $2,962,794.95
from $7,296,151.93 to $10,258,946.88.

Contract Level Funding is hereby deleted as follows. All [unding has been moved to the line item level.

AA: 9730400.2520 40603882C 2523 012123 BMDC0127642769 was decreased by $1,642,736.00 from
$1.642,736.00 to $0.00. The contract ACRN AA has been deleted.

AB: 9730400 1320 D572 P3H20 2574 DFAM 3 1281 63739EF 512136 was decreased by $269,260.00 from
$269,260.00 10 $0.00. The contract ACRN AB has been deleted.

AC: 9720400 1320 D572 P2D10 2574 DPAM 2 2469 61 101E 512123 was decreased by $30,740 .00 from
$30,740.00 to $0.00. The contract ACRN AC has been deleted.

AD: 9730400.2520 40603883C 2523 012123 BMDOO135765929 was decreased by $140,000.00 from
£140,000.00 to $0.00. The contract ACRN AD has been deleted.

AE: 9740400.2520 40603890 2323 012123 BMDO0137529514 was decreased by $1,040,000.00 from
$£1,040,000.00 to $0.00. The coniract ACRN AT hay been delcted.

AF: 97404002520 60901598C 2523 Q12123 BMD(X0137369151 was decreasced by $768,541.00 from
$768,541.00 to $0.00. The contract ACRN AF has been deleted.

AG: 9740400.2520 60P01598C 2523 012123 BMDOQ137526509 was decrcased by $2,822,501.93 from
$2,822,501 .93 to $0.00. The contract ACRN AG has been deleted.

AH: 9730400 1320 D572 P3H20 2574 DPAM 3 1453 63739E 512136 was decreased by $582,373.00 from
$£582,373.00 to $0.00. The contract ACRN AH has been deleted.

Line Item funding is hercby adied as follows, All funding was moved from the contract level,
SUBCLIN 0001 AA:

AA: 97304002520 40603882C 2523 012123 BMDOO127642769 was added and increased by
$1,642,736.00 from $0.00 to §1,642,736.00. The contract ACRN AA has been added.

AB: 9730400 1320 D572 P3H20 2574 DPAM 3 1281 63739E 512136 was added and increased by
$269,260.00 from $0.00 to $209,260.00. The contract ACRN AB has been added.

AC: 9720400 1320 D572 P20 0 2574 DPAM 2 2469 6L101E $12123 was added and increascd by
$30,740.00 irom $0.00 to $30,740.00. The contract ACRN AC has been added.

AD: 9730400.2520 40603883C 2523 012123 BMDOO135765929 was added and increased by $140,000.00
from $0.00 to $140,000.00. The contract ACRN AD has been added.

AE: 9740400.2520 40603890C 2323 012123 BMDO0137529514 was added and increased by $647,017.03
from $0.00 tc $647,017.03. The coutract ACRN AE has been added.

AG: 9740400.2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDO0137529509 was added and increzsed by
$2,808,501.93 from $0.00 to $2,808,501.93. The contract ACRN AG has been added.

SUBCLIN D001 AB:

GCGNYS



HQ0006-03-1-0017
POOO10O
Pagellof 15

AF: 9740400.2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDOO0137369151 was added and increased by $400,873.00
from $0.00 to $400,873.00. The contract ACRN AF has been added.

SUBCLIN D001 AC:

AF: 9740400.2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDO0137369151 was added and increased by $128,358.99
from $0.00 to $128,358.99. The contract ACRN AF hasbeen added.

SUBCLIN 0001 AD:

AE: 9740400.2520 40603890C 2323 012123 BMDO0137529514 was added and increased by $372,085.98
from $0.00 to $372,085.98, The contract ACRN AE has been added.

SUBCLIN 0001 AE;

AF: 9740400.2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDOO01373069151 was added and increased by $197,206.00
from $0.00 to $197,206,00. The contract ACRN AF has been added.

CLIN 00602:

AE: 9740400.2520 40603890C 2323 012123 BMDO0137529514 was added and increased by $20,896.99
from $0.00 to $20,896.99. The contract ACRN AE has been added.

AF: 9740400.2520 60001598C 2523 012123 BMDOGL37369151 was added and increased by $42,103.01
from $0.00 to $42,103.01. The contract ACEN AF has been added.

AG: 9740400.2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDO0137529509 was added and increased by $14,000.00
from $0.00 to $14,000.00. The contract ACRMN AG has been added.

AH: 9730400 1320 D572 PIH20 2574 DPAM 3 1453 63739E 512136 was added and increased hy
S18,000.00 from $0.00 to $18,000.00. The coniract ACRN AH has been added.

SUBCLIN 0101 AA funding is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AG
Acctng Data: 97404002520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDQO0137529509
Amount: $1,180,356.09 (INCREASE)

ACRN Total: $1,180,356.09

SUBCLIN 0101 AB funding is iniliated as follows:

ACRN: Al
Accing Data:  9740400.2520 60901585C 2523 012123 BMDO0 145182066
Amount: $237,655.00 (INCREASE)

ACRN Total: $237.655.00

SUBCLIN 0101 AC funding i» initiated as follows:

ACRN: AE
Accing Data: 0740400.2520 40603890C 2323 012123 BMDO0137529514
Amount; $108,000.00 (INCREASE)

ACRN Total: $108,000.00

ACRN: AG

00008Y



HQUU06-03-F-0017

Acctng Data: 9740400.2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDOD137529509
Amount: $175,141 98 (INCREASE)
ACRN Total: $175,141.98

SUBCLIN 0101 AD funding is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AK
Acctng Data: 9740400 1320 D572 P4[(20 2574 DPAM 4 1931 63739E 812136
Amount: $1,182,896.88 (INCREASE)

ACRN Total: $1,182,805.88
SUBCLIN 0102AA funding is initialed as follows;
ACRN: AG
Accing Data: 9740400.2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDO0137529509
AMOUNT: $63,000.00 (INCREASE)
ACRN Tatal: $63,000.00

SURCLIN 0102AB funding is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AK
Acclng Data: 9740400 1320 D572 P4H20 2574 DPAM 4 1981 6373%E 512138
Amount: $15,745.00 (INCREASE)

ACRN Total: $15,745.00
DELIVERIES AND PERFORMANCE

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to CLIN 0101

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS
POP 30-JUL-2004 TQ NiA MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA)
29-JUT.-2005 HARVEY PLAYER

7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON

WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100
{703) 697 -8508
FOB: Destination

The following Delivery Schedule itern has been added to CLIN 0102:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS
POP 30-JUL-2004 TO N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA)
29-JUL-2005 HARVEY PLAYER

7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON
WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100
(703) 697-8508

FOB: Destination

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to CLIN 0103:

DELTVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS

POGO1 0
Page 120f 15

uic

HQ0006

uic

HQOG06

uIc

000NRI



HQ0006-03-F-0017

PUOOLO
Page l3o0f 15
POP 30-JUL-2004 TO N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA) HOQ0006
20-JUL-2005 HARVEY PLAYER
7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON
WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100
(703) 697-8508
FOB: Destination
The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to CLIN 0201:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS uIcC
POP 30-JUL-2005 TO N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA) HQO006
29-JUL-2006 HARVEY PLAYER
7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON
WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100
(703) 697-8508
FOB: Destination
The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to CLIN 0202:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC
POP 30-JUL-2005 TO N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA) HQ000a
29-JUL-2006 HARVEY PLAYER
7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON
WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100
(703} 697 -8508
FOB. Destination
The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to CLIN 0203:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADNRLESS UIC
POP 30-JUL-2005 TO N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA) HQO006
29-FUL-2006 HARVLEY PLAYER
7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON
WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100
(703) 697-8308
FOB: Destination
The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to CLIN 0301:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC
POP 30-HUL-2006 TO NIA MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA) HOQO0006
29-JUL-2007 HARVEY PLAYLR
7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON
WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100
(703) 697-8508
FOB: Destination
The following Delivery Schedule item has heen added to CLIN 0302:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC

000082



HQO006-03-F-0017
POo0LG
Pagc ldof 15

POP 30-JUL-2006 TO N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA) HQ0006
29-JUL-2007 HARVEY PLAYER

7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON

WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100

(703) 697-8508

FOB: Destination

The lollowing Delivery Schedule item has heen added to CLIN 0303:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHI1P TGO ADDRESS gic
POP 30-JUL-2006 TO N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY {(MDA) HQ0006
29-JUIL-2007 HARVEY PLAYER

7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON
WASKHINCGTON DC 2030]-7100
{703) 697-83508

FOB: Destination

The fellowing full text clauses have been modified as denoted by the change bar in the right margin.

CONTINUATION QF STANDARD FORM 1449 (SCHEDULE)

a. This is a Firm-Fixed Price order. The Firm-Fixed Price CLIN is CI.IN 0001 {and respective CI1.INs for
each option year). Other Direct Costs are addressed under CLIN 0002 {and respective CLINs for each option year).
Deliverables are addressed under CLIN 0003 (and respective CLINs for each option year).

b. The contracter agrees to provide a firm fixed price for CLIN 0001 {and respective CLINs for each option
year), The manmonth price extended for the actual number of manmonths provided on a montlhly basis
covers all services that are part of the contractor's project plan and applicable staffing plan. The price includes all
related project management, supervision, administrative support, and operating supplies whether performed on-site
in MDA facilities or in contractor facilities. Travel and reimbursable items addressed in paragraph ¢, below will not
be included in CLIN 0001 {and respcctive CLINs for each option year (see clause 12)). Stated prices for cach of
the last two oplion years may be adjusted subject to the terms of clause #12.

¢. The parties mutually agree that Other Direct Costs (ODCs) under CLIN 0002 {and respective CLINs for
each option year) will be billed at cost plus G&A without fee and in accordance with the GSA Schedule. The QDC
CLINs are intended to cover pre-approved contractor travel, atypical time -critical supply or repraduction needs, and
leased facilities when authorized in advance by the Contracting Officer.

d. The parties mutually agree that the Contractor will provide substantially the stafting as provided in the
Schedule of Supplies and Services on a daily basis during the operation of the work-site. Staffing shall be provided
consistent with the staffing plan agreed to by the parties as specilied in Attachment 6, Labor Mix, Qualifications and
Rates Matrix submitted as part of the Offer. Additionally, while the Government expects minor month-to-
month fluctuations may occur in the actual staffing provided, the Contractor will provide the effort and
services such as to maiotain a steady level-of-effort performance throughout the entire 12-month
performance period. Accordingly, the Contractor will not exceed the monthly man-year required by more
than tem (10} percent in any one menth. Minor variations in staffing and skill mix are mutually understood as
appropriate outcome of the work environment. There are ten (10) Government observed holidays.

e The period of performance of the base period is for 12 months. This contract is renewable in three
increments of 12 months each at the unilateral option of the Government. An option shall be cxercised by issuance,
within sixty (60} days prior to the end of the current contract period, of a unilateral modification for the subsequent
option requirements.

000083



HQOO06-03-F-0017
POO01O

Pagc l50f 15

f. {1) The Government reserves the right to make a direct award to a Team Member, as authorized by the
Team Lead in its proposal, if such an award is in the best interest of the Government. Team Leads authorizing direct
award to small business Team Members must indicate in the Schedule the amount of the direct award under CLINs
0001, 0101, 0201, and 0301. The direct award amount shall conform with the Team Member's Price Format,
Attachment 6. When the offered price of the Team Lead would increase as a result of the Government making
direct awarid{s} to Team Members, offerors may stat¢ a higher price or price factor for each sub-CLIN item thal will
be applicable to that part of the offer which remains to be awarded to the Team Lead.

(2) When an order is placed to a Team Lead with Team Members under the same order, the Government
will list the doilar value of the order heing performed by each respective Team Member. The Government will use
the Team Member’s Price Format, Attachment 6, to derive this information. Team Members will be accountable for
GSA fee based on the doltar value apportioned to each member unless otherwise provided in the Teaming

Agreement.

g. Note that this order will contain an Award Term provision in accordance with c¢lauses #10. and #11. The
total duration of the order may extend to 10 years.

h. The parties contemplate that the Government will allot funds to this contract in accardance with the
following schedule:

[011 execution of contract ’S 1,500,000.00
|(month) (day), 200x [$ -
[(month) (day), 260x |8

[(month) (day), 200x |8

2. ORDER ACCOUNTING

a. Invoices shall be submitted monthly for payment and shall clearly identity:

{1y Governmenl order number.
{2) Period of performance
{3) Amount due by CLIN
. Labor CLINS -~ fixed manmonth unit price extended for the actual number of manmonths |

provided.
o  ODC CLINs - itemized costs

b. The contraclor’s accounting system shall provide traceability of all cost reimbursable elements {e.g. travel,
material, other authorized direct costs) ordered by each program’s funding citation’s Accounting Classification

Reference Number, if required by the ordering office.

c. Under no circumstances will any invoice exceed the period of performance, fixed manmonths unit price
extended for the actual number of manmonths provided or itemized costs.

End of Summary of Changes

000084



. L. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J ) .
2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION WO, 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5, PROJECT NO.(IFapplicable)
P00011 30-Jul-2004
6.1SSUED RY CODE HQO006 T ADMINISTEREIY HY (1F ather than item &) CODE
MIS5ILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA}
7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON See tem &
WASHINGTON DC 20317100
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) FA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
L-3 COMMUIMICATIONS
JOANNE B. NEWMAN
GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC. 9B. DATED (SER ITEM 11)
A5 CENTERYIEW DRIVE
CHANTILLY VA 20151 ¥ | LA, MOD, OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
HQD006-03-F-0017
I0G, DATED (SEE ITEM [3)
CONE 77726 lpaciiTY cOnE X | 16-Sep-2003
L1, THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
DTh: above numbered solicitation is amended a3 set forth in [lem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer D is extended, D is ot extonded,

O ffermust acknowledye receipt of this amendment prior tu the howr and date specifed oo the selicitation or as amended by ong of the fellowing methods:

{a) By camplcting Items & and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment ow each copy of the offer submined;
or () By separate letter or tefegram which includes a reference to the solicilation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT 1O BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT [N

BEJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtuc of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by tclegram or letter,
provided each telegram or letler makes reference 1o the selicitation and this amendment, and is received prior 1o the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODRIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
[T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER ND. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER [S 1SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speeify authurity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM [0A.

¥|B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODRIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriatinn date, etc.) SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PITRSUJANT TO THE AUTHGRITY OF FAR 43.103(1).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TQ AUTIIORITY OT:

D. OTHER. {Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ig not, |:| is required 1o gign this document and return copies 1o lhe issuiny office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFTCATION (Organized by UCE section headings, ineluding sclicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to correct madification P0001Q regarding ACRN AH. For reasons unknown, ACRN AH was not included
in SubCLIN 030144, SubCiIN 0001AA should have stated the following:

AH: 9730400 1320 D572 P3H20 2574 DPAM 3 1453 83739E 512136 was added and increased by $564,373.00 from $0.00 to $564,373.00.
The contract ACRN AH has been added.

This medification dees nof change the tatal value of the contract, $15,205,204.79, nor the total funded amount of the contract, $10,258 946 .88.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 104 as heretafore changed, remains uashanged andin Fubl force and efiect,

154 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER { Type or prinl) A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING QFFICER (Type or print)

MARC LESSERf CONTRACTING OFFIZER, CTS

TEL: (707) B82-8423 EfAIL: mare lesserddmda, osd. mil
13B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 153, DATE SIGNED  |16B. UNITED STATES OF AMBRICA 160, MATE SIGNED

o e p e -
. A L
LY (mé/.ﬁg/ = e 19-Aug-2004
{Signature of person authorized to gign) (Signalute of Contracting Ofticer)

EXCEPTION TO 5F 3{ 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 {Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY UIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

000085



1. CONTRACT [D CODE PAGEOF PAGER
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J 1 )
2. AMENDMER L:MODIF-CATION NO Y. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 RUQUISTT.ONEL R4 HASE REQ. NE 3. PRUIECT NOLTPapplucables
POOO12 20.0ct-2004
6. ISSUED BT CODE HEI006 7. ADMINISTEZED RY (Il aller Uan ilem &) COUE [
MISYLE CEFEMSE AGENCY [MOK)
7400 DEFENSE PENTAGON See ltem &
WASHINGTOM DC 20901-7190
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR, (No, Stree, Coiety, Stare and Zip Code) 24, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION MO,
L-2GOUHICATIONS
JOANNE B, NEWIMAN .
GEWERNIENT SERVIGES INC. 98.DATED (SEE [TEM 11}
37850 CENTERVIEW CRVE
CRANTLUY VA 20151 % | 194,01, OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
HOM0E-03 17
148, DATED {SEEITEM 13]
CODE___ 72726 IFACIITY CODE X | 16-5ep-2003
| 1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SCLICITATIONS
El The abre muniberad golicitanion 1 anvendecd a8 et forth in Tem 14, The bour and dete spoifiod far reueipt of Offer D ie carondad, D Iz oL extendod
CHYer ot ack /! rereiptof thiy il prden 1o the hour gnd date ipesified in the solicilation of 4 smended by oncof the: Relh: wing 1abeds:
{8} By @mp cting ltam § wed 15, nd celwming wopies of the H {b) By ackmolalg of this bt o el cupy G the ofTer subnnitied;
or [ic) By separaic lotle or telegram which inclodes s the sclicitation and numbers. FAILCRE OF TOUR AUKNOWLEDOMENT TO BE
RECEIYED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED F7R THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANE DATE SFRCIFIER MAY RESULT IN
REMECTION OF YOUR OFFER. [Fby virtue of thixs smendment you desire io chan pe an offer sloesdy submiticd, such chinge may be made by delegram or betlar,
previded each Lelogram o letter mak es refereoce 1o the soliitation sd this amendmeal, and is received prio (o the opeming Hear and daie specified,
12, ACCOUNTING AND AFFROFRTATION DATA (IF required)
See Schadule
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONWLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACIS/ORDERS
T MORIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER HO. AS DESCRIBED [N ITEM |4,
A, TINS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PURSTUANT TO: (Specify autherity} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IV ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER WO IN ITEM 104,
B. THE AROVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER [3 MODIFIED TO REFLFLTT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {(zuch us changes jo paying
office, appropriation date, ete.) SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT T THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.10%E).
€, THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGEEEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORLTY OF:
3 | OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty)
DFARS 252 232-7007 "Limilalicn of Govemment Obiigation®
E.[MPORTANT: Coniracter E is not, |:| is required 1o zign this document and retwy corigs Ia the izsuing offics,
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODTFICATION (Organized by UCF zection aeadings, including solicitation/contract sebject marter
where fzasible.)
The purpose of (s modification is o provide incrementa funding n Le amounl of $4,649,162.52,
Bes pags 2 for details.
Exeepd a prowvided hercin, all termu and conditions of e doowmean reforesced in Jem B4 or 10A, a8 borctofore changed, rensing wnchan ped and in full force aod afecl
154 NAME AMD TITLE OF SIGNER (Type ar priot] 164, MAME AND TITLE QF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type ar oncl}
MARC LESSER ! CONTRACTING OFFICER, CTS
TEL (7o) BH2-R428 EMAIL:  arar Ingaerggmn nad m]
5B, CONTRACTOR/OIFCEROR 150 DATE SIGNED L&D, UNITED 3TATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SHINED
BY /;7 DT o e A R — 260002004
(Signature of person avthonized to sign} {Signature of Conbacting Officer}
EXCEFITON TO SF 30 1G-105-04 STANDARD FORM 31 [Rev. I(HE3
APFROVED BY¥ OIRM 1184 irescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53,241

G00NRG



HQ0006-03-F-0017
POQO12
Page 2 of 2
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM
ACCOUNTING AND AFPROPRIATION

Summary for the Payment Office

As aresult of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by 54,649,162 .52
from $10,258,946.88 to $14,508,109.40.

SUBCLIN 0101 AA:

AM: 9750400.2520 60901 598C 2523 012123 BMDO0146935529 was increased by 53,145,142.67 from $0.00
to $3,145,142 67

The contract ACRN AM has been added.

AG: 9740400.2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDQO0137529509 was increased by $70,571.95 from
$1,180,356.09 to $1,250,928.04

SUBCLIN 0101AB:
AL: 9750400,2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDO0146935530 was increased by $584,021.96 from $0.00 to

$584,021.%6
The contract ACRN AL has been added.

SUBCLIN 0101AC:

AN: 9750400.2520 40603882C 2523 012123 BMDO0146935531 was increased by $849,425.94 from $0.00 to
$849.425.94
The contract ACRN AN has been added.

(End of Summaty of Changes)

0COORY



. L. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGEOF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT g : 3
2. AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RE€). NO. 5. FROSECT NO{1f applicable}
(LU K] 01-Nov-2004
6. 1SSUED BY CODE  |HQO006 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE

MASSAE DEFENSE AGEMNCY [MDA)
7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON Sew ltem 8
WASHINMSTON DC 203H -F 100

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Sireet, Coumty, State and Zip Code} 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
L-3 COMMLINICATIONS

JOANNE B. NEWMAN -
GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC. 9B. DATLD (SEE ITEM 11}

3780 CENTERVIEW DRIVE
X L‘O&J& D. 39; E&P}TRACTIORDER NO.

CHANTILLY ¥A 20161
10B. DATED {SEE ITEM 13)

CODE_ 72726 [FACIITY CODE X | 16-Sep-2003
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
|| _] e sbove nurmbercd solicitation is amendted as sct forh i Hew 14, The bowr sad date specified foe recefps of Offer [[]mextnest, [T isnorexended.
Offer muy scknowicdge retcipt of this amendment priar 1o the hour ard daic specified in e solicitation or 1s xmended by one of the following methods:
{n} By compting itemys 3 und 15, and returning copies of the emendment; (b) By eclnowledging receipt of thils amendmear on esch copy of the offer aubmitted;
ot {¢) By sep Letter or telegrarn which inclodes a ref to the solicitation ud ch marbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE

RECEIVED AT THE FLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT N
REIECTION OF YOUR.QFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer abready submitted, such change may be made by telepram or Jetter,

provided each telegram or Iettes makey roft t the solicitation and this imeat, and is received priof 10 the opening howr und date specificd.
12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
Soe Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM )4,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S [SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authodity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NG. IN ITEM 10A.

EB. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER I8 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such ag changes in paying
office, appropriation date, ¢tc.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(R).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
Mutual Agreement of Both Parlies

D. OTHER. (Specify type of modification and awthority)

=

E. MMPORTANT: Contracter D i8 not, E)ﬂ i3 tequired 1o sign this document ardd return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Grganized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feazible.)

The pupose of this modification is to: 1) increase the level of effort by 9.0 manmonths (1.0 MYE), 2) add SubCUN 0101AE to the contract, 3)
increase the value of the contract by $130,023.00, 4) revise the vatue and level of effort for SUbCLINS 0201AA and 0301AA, and 5)
provide Incromental funding in the amount of $70,571.95.

See pagas 2 & 3 for details.
Excepl 1s provided berein, all terma 2nd coaditions of the document referenced in Hem 94 or 104, as b fore changed, | 4 A and in fall Foree end effect.
15A. NAME AN Tl'I'LE OF SJGH ype: pﬂnl) 16A. NAME }\ND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}
canen R Mosthy i i) /I«r)m Marc L esser
. . . .

16C. DATE SIGNED
18180y

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-33)
Preseribed by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53 243

1%5*% 15C. DATE SIGNED
/Y Dec 2204

i (Siganture of person authorized 1o sign)
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

000083



HQO006-03-F-0017
POCO13
Page 2of 3
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANCES

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET
SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $130,023.00 from $15,205,204.79 (EST) to $15,335,227.79
(EST).

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES
SUBCLIN 0201AA

The CLIN extended descri
FROM: To provide the equivalent o

of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan (Allachment &) and the Management Plan {Attachment 7).
The pricing detail quantity has incrcased by 12,00 lrom 414,00 to 426.00.
The unit price amount has increased by
The total cost of this line itern has increased b

SUBCLIN 0301 AA
The CLIN extended descry
FROM: To provide the equivalent o

ion has changed.

MY} of effort and services on a monthly basis fora
periad of 12 months in accordangg ttachment 6} and the Management Plan (Attachment 7)
TO: To provide the equivalent of MY} of effort and services on a monthly basis for a period
of 12 months in accordance with the Stafﬁng Plan (Attachmcnt 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7).
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 12.00 from 414.00 to 426.00
The unit price amount has increased hy
The total cost of this line item has increased b )

SUBCLIN (101 AE is added as follows:

AMOUNT

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT
OI01AE g Manmonth
EXERCISE  RM Labor - Functional Manager 3
DOPTION  gpp

To provide the equivalent oManmunths Y) of effort and services ona
monthly basis for a period ofjmonths in accordance with the Staffing Plan
(Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7)

NET AMT

ACRN AG Funded Amount $70,571 95
FORB: Destination

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION

0000RG



Summary for the Payment Office

HOQO(06-03-F-0017
PC0013
Page 30of 3

As aresult of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $70,571.95 from

$14,908,109.40 1o $14,978,681 35.

SUBCLIN OlO1AL:
Funding on SUBCLIN 0101 AE is initiated as follows:

ACREN: AG
Accmg Data: 9740400.2520 60901598C 2523 112123 BMDO0137529509
Increase: $70,571.95
Toral: $70,571.95
DELIVERIES AND PERFORMANCE

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to SUBCLIN 0101 AE:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS
POP 01-NOV-2004 TO N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA)
31-TUL-2005 HARVEY PLAYER
7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON
WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100
(703) 486-6907

FOB: Destination

(End of Summary ol Changes}

ute

HQU006

(20099



| CONTRACT ID CODE FaGh OF FAGES

AMENDMENT OF SQLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

J 1 2
. AMERDMENTMODIFICA | DN KO 5. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITONELRCHASE RFDY NO, 5 PREUTCT HO |ICapplicable)
POQO14 10-Jan-2005
& IESUED BY CODE HOO00E 7. ADMINISTEKED BY I cther Lan ilan §) CODE
MISSILE CEFENSE AGENGY {WUA)
7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON See Item &
WASHINGTOH DE 20304-7100
% NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SQLICITA TION NO.
L3 COMMUN CATIONS
KIAMNE R NEWMSN " :
BOVERNMENT SERVICES iNC. 9H. DATED (SEE LTEM 11}
375 CEMT ERVIEW DIRIVE
CHANTILLY W4 20151 104, MOD, OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
x | HeobReDF 56T
108, DATED (SEE [TEM 1)
CODE 77776 [EACILITY CODE X | 16-3ep-2003
11. TBIS ITEM ONLY APPLIFS T( AMENDMENTS OF SQLICITATIONS
[:]neabm umbersd solicitatios is amended a5 5ot forth in ltem 14, T howr wod dale spectfied for reveipn of (Hifer |:| is smionded, D iz 0ot satendid.
Mla miast ackngwlodge recei o F thiv amendnient prior 1o the heer and dhi= speci ficd in 1he yrlenstson of 35 smended by oneof the fol lowing wabnds:
{#) By complctimg Eems 8 3ad {5, ind refwning caqeea of the ; My By Pedgi i i f1his 4 un aach capy of the nffer subdnived;
or {c) By separate loker or tlegram which inchadea » referance o the solicitation and smrodment numbas. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLFDGMENT TO G
RECEIVED AT THE PLAC B DESIGNA TED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOE TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT LN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. 1Tby virtee of this amesdrent you desire i dange an affer aleeady sobamiited, such change raay be made by telogram o betle,
provided each tclepram or beter muakes rference e (he solictationand this nmendment, and is rocemvel prcy w0 e dpewing o and Jdae specdfied.
12. ACCOUNTING AND AFFROPRIATION DATA (1 roquired)
13, THIS ITEM APFLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IM I1EM 14,
A, THIS CHANGE QRGER IS INSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authenty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE [N THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. N 1TEM 104,
x |B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER [§ MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHAMGES {such as chanpes in paying
office, apprapriation date, etc.) SET FORYH IN ITEM 14, FURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(R).
€, THI3 SUPPLEMFNTAL AGREEMENT I8 ENTEREL INTC PURS{TANT TO AUTTHORITY OF;
| | D. OTHER {Specify type of modification and aulhority)
E. IMPORTANT: Contracta iznot, I:I i reguired to sign this document and return copies o T isswing affice.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Creanized by UCF section headings, ineluding sulicitation/contraet subiert matter
where feasible.)
Tha purpase of this medificalion is to make an admingtraive change to tha contract. Modification PO0013 incrassed e laval of effort by 1.0
MYE. SubCLINs HAE, G201AA, and 0321AA reflectsd this change. howgver, infarmalional CUNs 0101, 0201, and 33031 did nol. This
madification updates the informatioral CLINS to reflect §0.75 MYF.
Sea pages 2 & 3 for details,
Eacept as providod berein, 2ll tomma and canditions of the do in Jem 94 of 104, B hanged, romains and in full farce and offool
154, NAME AND TITLE €1F SUGNER. { Type ar print) 164, NAME AND ITTLF OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Tvpe or prnt)
MARC LESSER f GOMTRACTING OFFIGER, CT5
TEL:  MO-BEZ-E42B MBI marciesseegmaaml
150 CONTRACTORSQITERQOR L5C, DATE SIGNED 16B. LNITED 3TATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNEL
= -
ay R 4 e T Y G M 1200an-3006
{higmture of person authesized @ sign} {Signature of Comracting Officer)
EXCEPTION TO 5F 30 -1 0504 STANDARLD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83}
APPROVEL RY OIRM 11-84 Freserived by G

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

600091



HQO0006-03-F-0017
POO014
Page ? of 2

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET
SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN €101
The CLIN extended description has changed FROM: Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource

Management Requirement in accordance with the Statement of Ohjectives (SOQ) (Attachment 1) to provide the
equivalent of 717.0 Manmenths [59.75 man-year (MY)] of effort and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12
months in accordance with the Staffing Plan {Attachment §) and the Management Plan {Attachment 7).
TO: Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource Management Requirement in accordance with the Statement of
Objectives (SO0} (Attachment 1) to provide the equivalent of 726.0 Manmonths [60.75 man-year {MY]] of effort
and services on a monthly basis for a period ol 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan {Attachment ) and
the Management Plan (Attachment 7).

CLIN (201
The CLIN cxtended description has changed FROM: Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource

Management Requiremeni in accordance with the Statement of Objectives {800) (Attachment 1} to provide the
equivalent of 717.0 Manmonths [59.75 man-year (MY)] of effort and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12
months in accordance with the Staffing Plan {Attachment 6} and the Management Plan (Attachment 7).
T Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource Management Requirement in accordance with the Statement of
Objectives (SO0} (Attachment 1} to provide the equivalent of 729.0 Manmoenths [60.75 man-year (MY)] of effort
and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6) and
the Management Plan {Attachment 7}..

CLIN 0301
The CLIN extended description has changed FROM: Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource

Managcment Requirement in accordance with the Statement of Objectives (300) {Attachment 1) to provide the
equivalent of 717.0 Manmonths [59.75 man-year (MY}] of effort and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12
months in accordance with the Staffing Plan { Attachment 6) and thc Management Plan (Attachment 7).
TO: Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource Management Requirement in accordance with the Statement of
Objectives (SO0 {Attachment 1) to provide the equivalent of 729.0 Manmonths [$0.75 man-year (MY)] of effort
and services on a monthiy basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6} and
the Management Plan (Attachment 7).

(Cnd of Suminary of Changes)

000092



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1.CONTRACT D CODR PAGEOF PAGES ‘

J 1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MONTFICATION NG, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCILASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(IF applicable)
Poots B1-Apr-2005
6. [S5UED BY COLE HQM06 7. ADMINISLERED BY {If other than item 61 CODE | HQO006
MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA}
MISSIEE DEFENSE AGENCT (MDA} 710{ DEFENSE FENTAGON
CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE WASTINGTON DT 20301-T100
7100 DEFENSE PEMTAGOMN
WASHINGTON DG 20301-7110
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR. (Mo, Street, County, State and Zip Code) SA, AMENDMENT OF SQLICITATION MO,
L-3 COMMUNICATIONS
JOANHNE B. NEWWMAN — N
GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC. G9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1 1)
3750 CENTERVIEWY ORIVE
CHANTILLY YA 20151 10A. MOT). (¥ TRACT/ORDER NO.
X | 80b08"03 ¥ 66
1GB. DATED (SCETIEM L3}
CODE 17726 |FACILITY CODE X ] 16-Sep-2003
| 1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
l:l'l'hc above bered solicitation is ded as set Forth inn [t2m 14, The hour and date specified for reczipt of Offer D 15 extended, D is nat axtended.
Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior te the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the folicwing metheds:
{a) By completing [tems & and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on cach ¢opy of the offer submitted;

or e} By scpuraic letter of telepram which includes a reference to the solicitation and 2mendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDCGMENT 10 BB
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DBESIGN & 1EL FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT [N
REIFCTION OF YQUR QFFER. IFby virtae of this amendment you desire to change an cffer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or leiter,
provided each telegram of letter makes reference ta the solicilation and this amendmeni , and is reecived prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {If required)

S¢e Schedule

13, THIS [TEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRAUTSARDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGTE ORDER LS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specity autherity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM |4 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORLER NQ. IN [TEM [0A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MOIMFIED TG REFLECT THE ADMIMISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paving
office, appropriation date, et¢.) SET FORTIL IN ITEM [4, PUESUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43, 103(8}.

C. TIIS SUPPLEMENTATL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INT(Q PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

¥ (D. UTHER (Specify type of medificarion and autherily)
DFAR 252.232-7007 "Limitation of Government Qhligation”

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this document and cemen copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIITION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Qrganized by UCF section headings. including solicitation/contract subject matter
whete feasible.)

The purpase of this modification is 1a: (1) provide incremental funding for CLINS 010144 and 0101AE, and {2) make an administrative
change fram maodification PO0013 regarding SubCLIM 0101AE and AGRN AG.

See page 2 for details.

Except as provided hercin, all tezms ard condilions of the dosument referenced in ltem 94 or LA, a5 heretofore chanped, remains wiehanged and in Full forcs and cffecl

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
MARC LESSER / CONTRACTING OFFICER, CTS
TEL: 7038820428 EMAIL: marg.fesseniimda, mi
158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIUA 160 DATE SIGNED
Py e # oo .
BY - fM[/'iéfﬁ“'—_‘L&’ Rt 07-Apr-2005
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Cfficer)
EXCEPTION TO SF 3¢ 30-105-U4 STANTIARD FORM 30 (Rev. 19-§3)
APTROVED BY OIRM 1-34 Prescribed by GSA

FAR {44 CFR) 53.243

¢00093



HQ0006-03-F-0017
PO00]S
Pape 2 of 2

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET
SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM
The total cost of this contract was increased by 50.00 from $15,335,227.79 to $15,335,227.79.
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $285,974.49 from
$14,978.681.35 to $15,264,655.84.

SUBCLIN 0101 AA:

AM: 9750400.2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMNDOO146935529 was increased by $297,095.39 from
$3,145,142.67 to $3,442,238.06

SUBCLIN 0101 AE:

AM: 9750400.2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDO(0146935529 was increased by $59,451.05 from $0.00 to
$59,451.05

The contract ACRN AM has been added,

Administrative Change to SubCLIN 0101 AE for ACRN AG:

AG: 9740400.2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDO0137529509 was decreased by $70,571.95 from
$70,571.95 t0 $0.00

The $70,571.95 was put on SubCLIN O101TAA in modification PD0012. By mistake, medification POOO13 put
this same money on SubCLIN 0101 AE. The correct total value for ACRN AG is $4,311,571 .95 and the total
funding for SubCLIN 0101 AL is $59,451.05 (see ACRN AM above). The total funding for SubCT.IN §101AA is
$4.693,166.10.

There will be no deobligation PR for this change.

(End of Summary of Changes)

(00094



1. QONTRACT 1D CODE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGEOF PADGES

750 CENTERVIEW DRIVE

J 1] 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE | 4, REQUISITION/FURCHASE REQ, NO, 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicatlel
| Poo016 12-Apr-2005 455793
&, I83UED BY CODE HQOO06 7. ADMMNISTERED BY (If cther 1han ftem 6) CONE | HQO006
MISSILE DEFENSE AGCHCY (MDA
MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA} 7100 DEFENS E PENTAGON
CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE WASHINGTOM DG 20301-7108
7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON
WASHINGTON DC 20301-F400
& NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, Streex, County, State and Zip Code) HA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
L-2 COMMUMNICATIONS
JOENNE B. NEWMAN T
GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

CHANTILLY VA S0151
HQO006-03-F-0017

¥ | 10A. MOD, OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE__72726 [FACILITY CODE X | 18-5ep-2003

11. THIS ITTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLMCITATIONS

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendniem prior to the hour and date specified in ihe solicitation or as amended by one of the following methads:

(a) By completing Items 3 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this emendment on edch copy of the offer submitted;
or () By scparate letter or iclegram which inciudes a reference to the solicitaticn and arnendment numbers, FAJLURE OT YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESTGN ATFD FOR THE RECCEIFT QF OQFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIEL MAY RESULT IN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this anendment you desire to change an atter already subminted, such change may be made by welegram or letter,

DT‘hs abeve munbered solicitation i amended as set fenb in [tem 14, The hour and date specificd for receipt of Otfor D i3 extended, I:I is mot cxtended.

provided cach celegram or letter makes refzrence 1o the solicitation and this di ,and is ived priar Lo the opening hour and date specified.
12, ACCOITNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {If requined)
See Schedule

13, THIS [1EM APPLILS ONLY TQ MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO). AS DESCRIBED TN TTEM 14,

A, THIS CHANGE ORDEE 15 1SSULT} PURSUANT TO: {Specify autherity) THIE CHANGES SET FORTH [N ITEM 14 ARE MADE TN THE
CONTEACT DRDER NO. IN [TEM 104

B. THE ABOYE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, ete.) SET FORTH TN [TEM t4, PURSUANT TO TIE AUTHORIL'Y OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THI§ SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSIUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

x |D. UTHER {Specify type of modification and authority)
DFAR 252.232-7007 "Limitation of Govermment Obligation”

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is nat, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the 1ssing office,

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMOBRIFICATION (Organized by UCE section headings, including solicitation/contract subject maiter
where feasible.}

The purpase of this modification Is to provide incrementat funding in the amount of $70,571.95 for SubCLIN 0101AE.

See Page 2 for details,

Except a5 provided herein, all tetms and cenditiona of the docwnent referenced in lem 94 or 104, as heretofore changed, reinaing unchanged and in full force and cffect.

154 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGWER (Type or print) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFTCER (Type or print)

MARC LESSER / CONTRALTING OFFICER, CTS

TEL: 703-862-€428 EMAIL: mire. lessengimda il
| 5B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATL SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C, DATL SIGNED}

m' e = cor X ST SRSl
BY P A |ttt O 12-Apr-2005
(Signature of person authcrized Lo sign) {Signature of Contracting Officer)
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11.84 Prescribed by (54
FAR (48 CFR) 33243

000095



HQ0006-03-F-0017
PDOOLG
Page 2 of 2
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATICN SHEET

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $70,571.95 from
$15,264,655.84 10 $15,335,227.79,

SUBCLIN Q101 AE:

AM: 9750400.2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDO0146935529 was increased by $70,571.95 from
$59,451.05 to $130,023.00

(End of Summary of Changes)

000086



I. CONTRACT ID CODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J

PAGE OF PAGES

1 | 8

POOO1T 01-Feb-2005 45620 3

2. AMENCMENT/MORIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIYE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCH ASE REQ. NQ. 5. PRQIECT NO.(If applicable)

& [SSUED BY CODE HQOO06 T, ADMINISTERED BY (If other than iz 6) CONE

MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY [MDA}
CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE Sae tem 6
7400 DEFENSE PENTAGON

VWASHINGTON DG 20301-7100

L3 GOMMUNICATIONS
KIANME 8. NEWMAN

8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Ne., Street, County, State and Zip Code)} 9A. AMENDMENT OF SBOLICITATION NO.

GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
3760 CENTERVIEW DRIVE
CHANTLLY va 20151

X | HOO00E-D3-F-0017

104, MOD. OF OCINTRACTIORDER NO.

[0B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE_ 72128 [FACILITY CODE X | 16-Sep-2003

[[. THIS ITEM CMLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

Offer tnust ackins Ledge ceceipt of Lhia ameadment prior (o the hoar and daie specificd in i solicAation or a5

J by vae vfthe foll
(a} By compleling ltema & and (5, and retuming copies of the d (b) By ach dging receipt of this amendment on ¢ach copy of e offer submitted;
of {¢] By separate lettar oc iekegram which includes s mhevencs ta the and d b FALLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECTFIED MAY RESULT N

REFECTION OF YOUR OFFER. TF by virtuc of this smendment ygu desire (o chenge an ofter already submitted, such change may be made by #lcgram or ktier,
provided each tzlegram or letier makes re fierence te the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening bour md date specificd.

Dmmu bered solicitation s amended a1 set forth i Item 14. The hour and dae spesified for reseipt of Offer Disexmdud. [] ismot extendea.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {If required}
Sae Schedule

13, TBIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN 1TEM 14,

A THE CHANGE QRDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. N ITEM [0A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTARDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIV E CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, elc.) SET FORTH [N ITEM 14, PURSUANT 10 THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

» |C. THIS SUPPLEMEMTAL AGREEMENT 18 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
Mutual Agreement of Parties

N. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Ceontracter D is nat, is requited to sign this document and retun 2 copies to the issuing officc.

L4, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inciuding solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to: 1) revise the extended description of CLIN 0101; 2) decrease the number of Man Year's (MY) on
subCLIN 0101AA by 1 MY; 3) deobligate funding in the amount of $53,606.44 under ACRN AM (sUbCLIN 0101AA}: 4} Increase the numbaer
of MY's on subCLIN 0101AC by 1.5 MY's; ) provide ingrernental fuy) amount of $151,148.16 under ACRN AN {subCLIN C101AG);
§) increase the cedling value of subCLIN 0102AB (DARPA ODC) b ) provide Incremental funding in the amount of $16,000,00

under ACRN AP (MIPR}(subCLIN 0102AB) and 8) incarporate the Clause at DFARS 252.232-7003 Electronic Submission of Payment
Requests to the contract.

See Pages 2 - 6 for Sunwnary of Changes.

Excepl us provided hergin, all tzeons and conditioas of the document refevenced in leem 9 A or 10A, as b - h d and in full force and effece.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OFzGNER (Type of print) 164, m EA [)e "g;[.é‘jr(}{' CONTRACT[NG QFFICER {Type or prinl)
arc
IZW&‘H MM C“"\{;’K@?{T Mﬂn ﬂ.ﬁﬂ"

158, CONTRACTO FW 153C. DATE SIGNED
p
20Jun 2008

16C. DATE SIGNED

- %
o 447 .
ture of person authorized fo sign) ' (Signature of Chfracting Officer)” 6/7?3/ as

EXCEPTION TGO SF 36 J0-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83}
APPROVED BY O|RM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA
FAR (43 CFR) 53.243

000097



HQ0006-03-F-0017
POOOLT
Page2 of 6

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET
SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $113,541.82 from $15,335,227.79 (EST) to
$15,448,769.61 (EST).

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0101
The CLIN extended description has changed:
FROM: Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource Management Requirement in accordance with the
Statement of Objectives (800) (Attachment 1) to provide the equivalent of 726.0 Manmonths [60.75 man-year
(MY)] of effort and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 menths in accordance with the Staffing Plan
(Attachment 6) and the Management Plan { Attachment 7).

TO: Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource Management Requirement in accordance with the Statement of
Objectives (SO0} (Attachment 1}.

SUBCLIN 0101AA
The CLIN extended description has changed:
FROM: To provide the equivalent of 414.0 Manmonths {34.3 MY) of effort and services on 4 monthly basis for a
period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan {Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7).

f1 August 2004 thru 31 January 2005: The Contractoer shall provide the
Y) of effon and services on a monthly basis in accordance with the Staffing
all invoice using

¥or the peri
Manmonths |

Ttem Cost of]|
associated w

NOTE: Due to the computations done by the computer some numbers vary slightly. In addition, since the

computer program bases its computations on a 12 month system the numbers in the below narrative do not
actually reflect the current monthly figures, rather an average over 12 months. Thus the Contractor must

invoice using the figures in the above nuavrative to properly receive all funds anthorized.

The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 6.00 from 414.00 to 408,00
The unit price amount has increased b
The total cost of this line item has decreased b

000098



HQO006-03-F-0017
POO0OL7
Page 3 of 6

SUBCLIN 0101AC
The CLIN extended description has changed:
FROM: To provide the equivalent of 99.0 Manmonths (8.25 MY} of effort and services on a monthly basis for a
period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7).

TO: For the period of performance of 1 August 2004 thru 31 January 20035: The Contractor shall provide the
equivalent of 49.5 Manmonths (8.25 MY) of effort and services on a monthly basis in accordance with the Staffing
Plan (Atta(,hmcnt 6) and the Management Pl an (Atlachment 7). The Contractor shall invoice using the following
tequals a Line Item Cost of
0 be applied o the remaining 6-month petiod of performance.

This leaves a balance o

For the period of 1 February 2005 thru 31 July 2005;: The Contractor shall provide the equivalent of 58.5
Manmonths {9.75 MY) of effort and services on a monthly basis for the stated period in accordance with the
Staffing Plan (Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7). The Quantity/Unit Price/Line Ttem Cost to
invoicing for this 6-month sted axs foll ity of 58.5 at a Unit Price of

Adding this lus the previous §-month Line [tem

NOTE; Due to the computations done by the computer some numbers vary slightly. In addition, since the
computcr program bases its computations on a 12 month system the numbers in the below narrative do not
actually reflect the current monthly figures, rather an average over 12 months. Thus the Contractor must

invoice using the figures in the above narrative to properly receive all funds authorized.

The pricing detail quantity has increased by 9.00 from 99.00 to 108.00
The unit price amount has increased by
The total cost of this line item has in¢reased by

SUBCLIN 0102AB
The estimated/max cost has increased by
The total cost of this line item has increased b

CLIN 0201
The CLIN extended description has changed:
FROM: Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource Management Requirement in accordance with the
Statement of Objectives (SQO) (Attachiment 1) to provide the equivalent o
{MY)] of effort and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan
{Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7).

TO: Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource Management Requirement in accordance with the Statement of
Objectives (SO0} (Attachment 1).

000099



HQO006-03-F-0017
PO0017
Page 4 of 6

SUBCLIN 0201 AA

The CLIN extended description has changed:
FROM: To provide the equivalent of 426,0 Manmonths {35.5 MY of effort and services on a monthly basis for a
period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7).

TO: To provide the equivalent o |Manmonths MY) of effort and services on a monthly basis for a

period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan {Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7).
The pricing detail quantity has decreass
The unit price amount has increased b
The total cost of this line item has decrease

SUBCLIN 0201 AC
The CLIN extended description has changed:
FROM: To provide the squivalent of 99.0 Manmonths (8.25 MY) of effort and services on a monthly basis for a
period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6} and the Management Plan (Attachment 7).

TO: To provide the equivalent o MY) of cffort and services on a monthly basis for a

period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7).
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 18.00 from 99.00 to 117.00
The unit price amount has increased by|
The total cost of this line item has increased byl

CLIN 0301
The CLIN extended description has changed:
FROM: Secrvices in support of the MDA/RM Resource Management Requirement in accordance with the
Statement of Objectives (SO0} (Attachment 1) to provide the equivalent of 729.0 Manmonths [60.75 man-year
(MY)] of effort and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan
(Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7).

TO: Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource Management Requirement in accordance with the Statement of
Objectives (SO0) (Attaclunent 1)..

SUBCLIN 0301AA
The CLIN extended description has changed:
FROM: To provide the equivalent of 426.0 Manmonths (35.5 MY) of effort and services on a monthly basis for a
period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7).

TO: To provide the equivalent o MY) of effort and services on a monthly bhasis for a

period of 12 months in accordance with the Stafting Plan {Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7).
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 12.00 from 426,00 to 414,00
The unit price amount has increased by
The total cost of this line item has decreased by|

SUBCLIN 0301 AC
The CLIN extended description has changed:
FROM: To provide the equivalent of 99.0 Manmonths (8.25 MY ) of effort and services on a monthly basis fora
period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6} and the Management Plan (Attachment 7),

TO: To provide the equivalent o MY) of effort and services on a monthly basis for a
period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7).
The pricing detail quantity has increased by 18 00 from 99.00 10 11
The unit price amount has increased b
The total cost of this line item has increased b

000100



HQ0006-03-F-0017
POQOL7
Page 5of 6

ACCQUNTING AND APPROPRIATION
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $113,541.72 from
$15,335227.79 to $15,448,769.51.

SUBCLIN 0101AA:

AM: 9750400.2520 60901598C 2523 012123 AMDO0146935529 was decreased by $53,606.44 from
$3,442,238.06 to $3,388,631 .62

SUBCLIN 0101AC:

AN: 9750400.2520 40603882C 2523 012123 BMDO0146935531 was incrcased by $151,148.16 from
$849,425.94 to $1,000,574.10

SUBCLIN 0102AB:

AP: 9750400 1320 DST2 PSH20 2574 DPAM 56117 63739E S12136 was increased by $16,000.00 from $0.00
to 516,000.00

The contract ACRN AP has been added.

The following have been modified:

CONTINUATION OF STANDARD FORM 1449 (SCHEDULE)

1. MATERIAL INSPECTION AND RECEIVING REFORT AND CONTRACTING OFFICER’S
REPRESENTATIVE

a. Malerial Tnspection and Receiving Report - At the titne of each delivery of supplies or services under
this contract, the Contractor shall prepare and forward to the Government a Material Inspection and Receiving
Report in the manner and to the extent required by DoD FAR Supplement (DFARS) Appendix F, “Matcrial
Inspection and Receiving Report.” NOTTE: At the Contractor’s option ¢ither the DD Form 250 or copies of the SF
1449 on which this order has been issued may be utilized as the Materal Inspection and Receiving Report required
by this clause. If the SF 1449 is elected, the Contractor shall insert the words “RECEIVING REPORT” in item 20
and make the appropriate entry in item 33 of all copies of the document prior to making the required minmimun
distribution. NOTHWITHSTANDING THE PROVISION OF DFARS APPENDIX F, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL MAKE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM DISTRTBUTION: FOUR (4) COPIES TO THE CONTRACTING
OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE FOR FURTHER DISTRIBUTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH PARAGRAPH
B, CONTRACTING OFFICER’S REPRESENTATIVE BELOW. In case of rental or maintenance contracts, a
separate report shall be distributed at the time each invoice is submitted for payment.

b. The Contracting Officer’s Representative (COR) will be assigned by the PCO at time of order issnance.
The COR will pre-certify invoices and execute the receiving report(s), (Items 32a and 33 of the SF 1449 or [tems 21
and 22 of the DD Form 250) required by this order as verification that the specified supplies have been delivered.
The COR will distribute the signed reociving reports as follows:

(1) Copy to the Paying Office (with invoice)

000101



HQ0006-03-F-0017
POOOLT
Page 6 of 6

(1) Copy to the Contracting Officer
(1) Copy to the COR’s File
(1) Copy to the Contractor

¢. The contractor shall submit invoices and DD Form 250 using the "Invoice 2-in-1" function within the

Wide Area WorkFlow system in accordance with DFARS 252 .232-7003, Electronic Submission of Payment
Requests.

Z. ORDER ACCOUNTING

a. Invoices shall be submitted monthly for payment and shall clearly identify;

(1) Govemment order number,
(2) Period of performance
(3) Amount due by CLIN
»  Labor CLINs — fixed manmonth unit price cxtended for the actual number of manmonths
provided.
« ODC CLINs — itemized costs

b. The contractor’s accounting system shall provide traceability of all cost reimbursable elements (e.g. travel,
material, other authorized direct costs) ordered by each program’s funding citation’s Accounting Classification

Reference Number, if required by the ordering office.

¢. Under no circurnstances will any invoice exceed the period of performance, fixed manmonths unit price
extemsled for the actual number of manmonths provided, or itemized costs.

d. The contractor shall submit invoices and DD Form 250 using the "Invoice 2-in-1" function within the
Widc Area WorkFlow system in accordance with DEARS 252,232-7003, Electronic Submission of Payment Requests.

(End of Summary of Changes}

G001C2



1. OONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SQLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J { I 4
2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE |4, REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT MO .{IF applicablo}
P}0018 © 1-Jun-2005 455293
6. ISSUED Y CODE  [HOO006 7. ADMINISTERED BY {If other thaty itern 8 CODE | HQOODG
MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY [MDA)
MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY {MDA) 7100 OEFENSE PENTAGON
CONTRACTE DIRECTORATE YWASHINGFON DG 20901 -T100
7104 DEFENSE PENTAGON
WASHINGTON OC 203¢1-7100
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR. (No., Sireet, County, State and Zip Cade) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
L3 COMMUNICATIONS
JCIANNE B, NEWMAN
GOVERNHENT SERVICES INC. 9B. DATED {SEE [TEM 11}
4760 CENTERVIEW DRIVE
CHANTILLY VA 20151 X iﬂﬁf MgD OE_&) y CT/ORDER NO,
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13
CODE 12726 [FACILITY CODE X | 16-5ep-2003
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOIICI'_TATIONS
Dmm bered salicitation is amcoded as set forth in Item 14, The boor and date specified for recsipl of Offer Dnma. Disnutuundad.
Offer must acknowledge receis of this amendwnent peior ¢ the hoot and date specified in the solicitation or ay amended by oo of the following methods:
{n) By copmleting Itvma 3 and 15, aod retoming copict of the d i (0} By scknowledging receipt of this smendnwnt oo each copy of the offer suibmitted;
o1 {c) By scparate letier or telegram which inchides i ceference to the solicilation and amendment pumbers. PALURE OF Y OUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE

RECENVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR. AND DATE SPECTFIED MAY RESULT OV
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. 1fby vinoe of this emendnent you desire to change an offcr already submitted, such change may be made by Lelegraa or letler,

provided cach telegram or letier makes reference to the solicitation and this smeadiment, and it received priof to the opening hour and dte specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
Ses Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER. IS I[SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN {TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. [N ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT T THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.10XB).

X |C- THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
Mutual Agreement of Bath Parties

0. OTHER (Specify type of modification and suthority)

E IMPORTANT: Contractr [ ] ienot, is required to sign this document and retum 1 coples to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCK section headings, including solicitalion/cantract subject matter
where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to: (1} incraase the level of effort and value of the contract, {2} add SubCLIN 0101AF and Opfion
SubCLINs 0201AE & 0301AE, and (3} provida incremental funding In the amount of $100.000.00.

See pages 2 - 4 for details.

Except m provided berein, all torms and cooditions of the documest referenced in ltem 9A or 104, a3 heretof hanged and in full force aad eiffect.
13A. NAME AND TITLE OF SKGNER {Type o7 print) L6A. N CONTRACTING OFFICER, (Type or print
- Kenneth Marsh, Contracts Manager ﬂﬁfﬁ‘iﬂ?&é’? pring)
7@3.641,7151
A58, CTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SKGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED
¢ /L WM DEAM_ | 05730705 _ 2/t fos
/ (Signiture of person suthorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Oficer)
EXCEPTION TO SF 30
" 30-105-04 STANDARD F d
APPROVED BY OIRM L1-84 Pregeribed bygcs)i“ 30 (Rev. 1083

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

00103



HQO006-63-F-0017
P0O0O018
Page 2 ot 4

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by $116,786.96 from $15,448,769.61 (EST) to
$15,565,556.57 (EST).

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 0101AF is added as follows:

ITEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY TINIT UNIT PRICE
0101AF 8 Manmonth

EXERCISED Labor - DMS

OPTION FFP

To provide the equivalent oManmonths | MYE) of effort and services on a
monthly basis for a period of 2 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan
{Attachment 6) and the Management Plan {Attachment 7)

In support of requirements defined in SOO 2.0 "internal and external Accounting
Reconciliation Support"; provide Systems Directorate (DMS) Support,

NET AMT

$100,000.00

ACEN AQ Funded Amount
TFOB: Destination

SUBCLIN 0201 AE is added as follows:

ITEM NGO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT
0201AE o6 Manmonth
OFTION Labor - DMS

FFP

To provide the equivalent of
monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan

{Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7}

In support of requirements defined in SOO 2.0 "internal and external Accounting
Reconciliation Support"; provide Systems Directorate (DMS) Support.

NET AMT

50.00

Funded Amount

FOB: Dcstination

SUBCLIN 0301AE is added as follows:

(00104



[Q0006-03-F-0017

POOO1 &
Page 3 of 4
ITEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT
0301AF 96 Manmonth
OPTION Labor - DMS
FEP

To provide the equivalent of[";] Manmonths MYE) of effort and services ona
monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan
{Attachment 6) and the Management Plan {Attachment 7)

In support of requirements defined in 500 2.0 "internal and external Accounting
Reconciliation Support”; provide Systems Directorate {{XMS) Support.

NET AMT
Funded Amount $0.00

FOB: Destination

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount (or this document was increased by $100,000,00 from
$15,448,769.51 to $15,548.769.51,

SUBCLIN 0101AF:
Funding on SUBCLIN 0101AT is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AQ
Acctng Data; 9750400,2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDOO0155730744

Increase: $100,000.00
Total: $100,000.00

DELIVERIES AND PERFORMANCE

The following Delivery Schedule iterm has been added to SUBCLIN 0101 AF:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS uIc
POP 01-TUN-2005 TO N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA) HGO006
30-TUL-2005 HARVEY PLAYER

CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE

7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON

WASEHIINGTON DC 20301-7100
(703} 485-6907
FOB: Destination

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to SUBCLIN 0201 AE:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC

000105



POP 31-JUL-2005 TO N/a
30-JUL-2006

HQ0006-03-F-0017
PO0O1Y
Pagc 4 of 4

MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA}
HARVEY PLAYER

CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE

7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON
WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100

(703) 436-6907

FOB: Destination

HQO006

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to SUBCLIN 0301 AE:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY

POP 31-JUL-2008 TO N/A
30-JUL-2007

{End of Summary of Changes)

SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC
MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA) HQO006
HARVEY PLAYER

CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE

7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON

WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100

(703) 486-6307

FOB: Destination

00010



- 1 CONTRACT D CODE FAGE OF FAGES
{ AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

J 1 | 12
a -\.\'II".\l]\'lh‘N'I']lODIl‘I(',\TI(JN NOL 3 EFFECTIVE DATE EQLISIT

4, REQUISITICN PURCHASL &g NO- 5. PROICCT NOLIT applicahles
PQOOTS 30-Jul-2005
& SSLLDuY CODE HI0006 T, AUMINISTERED BY (If other then ilew 6) CODE [HQOOOS
MMSSILE DEFENSE AGENCY IMOA)Y
MWSSILE DEFENSE AGENCY [MDA} 7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON
CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE WASHINGTQN DG 20301-7100
F100) DEFENSE PENTAGON

WASHINGTON 0C 20301-1100

& NAME ANLY ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Na., Street, County, State and Zip Cnde) GA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
] L3 COMMUNICATIONS

JUANNE B KEWHAN T
| GOVERNMENT SERVIGES ING 90. DATED (SEE ITEM 11
| 250 CENTERWIEW DRIVE

CHANTILLY Y& 20151 ] D O 0 'rRJ\CTiDRDER NO.

x | RAabERR LS8
108, DATED (SEE TTEM 13}
CODE 72726 [EachaTy CODE X | 16-Sep-2003
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

]:]'nu above nuinberal saficivation is ancnded 15 %1 forth in Dien 14, The hour and dale specified fot receips of Offer E] inextended, D 15 nat extended.

LI¥er naust acowowlodyew receipa of this amendiren) prior 10 rthe hour and due
i3] 187 completing s % and 15, and retuming

pacified ki the soliciation or 23 ded by one of the Following methndy:

copies of e divent; () fy ark ledging reccipt of this amendment oa each copy of e ofTer subimited;
Ar LC By separaie eler or ielogram which includes a réference 1o the sdlicitation and snundrsent nuaibers, FAILLRE OF YOUR ACKHOWLEDGMENT TO BR
RUCEIVED AT THIZ PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIEIY MAY RESULT N

REIECILON QOF YOUR OFFER. I0by sinuc of this inmrdient yuu desire to change am offer frcady swbmiteed, such change may be made by ichegran gr feier,

peovided vach kelegrant or ke b redarence la the solichanion und this ds il d prior to the opeming hour and date specified.
12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (it required}
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED [N ITEM 14,

A, THIS CHANGE ORDLR 15 ISSUED PURSEHANT TOC: {Specifly authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADEC IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. INTTEM 104,

B. TH: ABOVE NUMBGERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
oftice, sppropriation dute, e} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 41.103(8).
T

! FIIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 EMTERED INTO PURSUART TO AUTHORITY OF:
3

b

DU FHER (Speuity type ol muodilication and autharity)
Exerase of Option Ctause anc Mutual Agreemani of Both Parlies
L. IMPORTANT:  Contragiar D is not,

X] s requircd to sign his document and rewm 1 copics ta dhe issuing ullice. ]

i4 DEhS(‘t:.II’TﬁN)OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, mcludmg solicitation/contract subject matter
where frasi

The purpose of this modification 18 to: 1) reduce the MYE requirement of CLINS 0202 and 0302 by 1 MYE from 6 ko 5; 2} exercisa Option #2;
i 3)increase the valee of the contract; 4) provide incremential funding: and 5} revise the CLIN structure Lo support the new DFAS funding requirements.
See pages 2 - 12 for details.

Excupt st provided hereie, all e ard eoaditicns of e o fe J dn lreus 9A or 10A, 48 heretafore changed, rentaing unchanged and i fall Force and ¢ffcer,
154 NAME nry&zj T OF sginfn {Type ot grim) [6A. N MBI g FLONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
.m% MBAREL

“foseed] 251 = Contracting Officen...
RA FEROR .
_Tﬂf Ghdle i

. 15C. DATF, SIGNED 158, U%’ STATES OF ﬁkl('.ﬁ 16C. DATE SIGNED
] BY
(%nuiun: of person authoeized 1o sign) C’HZ#IOC) {
ENCRD

_ £ 3 (97/05
! {Sigrature of Conirscting Officer)

PTION TG SF 30 010504

APPROVED 12Y OIRM | 184

STANDARD FORM 3 (Rev. 10-81)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (43 CFR)} 53.243

0oe107



HQO0006-03-F-0017
P00019
Page 2 of 12

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CITANGES
SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The twtal cost of this contract was increased by $9,678,522.52 from $15,565,556.57 (EST) to $25,244,079.09 (EST).

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 3201
The CLIN type priced has been added.
The CLIN dcscription has changed fiom LABOR to LABOR. - MDA/DM.,
The CLIN extended description has changed from: “Services in support of the MDA/BRM Resource
Management Requirement in accordance with the Statement of Objectives (S00) (Attachment 1).”

To: “Services in support of the MDA/DM Business Management Requirement in accordance with the
Statement of Ohjectives (SOO0) (Attachment 1) to provide the equivalent o MY)
of effort and serviccs on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan
(Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7).”

The pricing detail quantity 627.00 has
The unit price amount has increased by,
The option starus has changed from Option to
The total cost of this ling item has increased by

SUBCLIN 0201AA
This SUBCLIN has been renumbered to SUBCLIN 020101,
The CLIN type priced has been deleted.
The CLIN description has changed from Labor - RM to Fundi
The CLIN extended description: *To provide the equivalent of[: MY) of effort and
services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6)
and the Management Plan (Attachment 7)” has been deleted.

‘The pricing detail quantity 4 14.00 has been deleted
The unit price amount has dcereased by
The option status has changed from Opti
The total cost of this line itemn has decreased b

SUBCLIN 0201 AB
This SUBCLIN has been renumbered to CLIN 0202,
The CLIN description has changed from Labor - RMT. to Labor - MDA/IM.
The CLIN extended description has changed from: “To provide the equivalent of 72.0 Manmonths (6.0
MY) of effort and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with (he Staffing
Plan {Attachment &) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7)°

000108



HQU006-03-F-0017
POOO1S

Page 3 of 12

To: “To provide the equivalent of 6.0 Manmonths (5.0 MY) of effort and services on a monthly basis for

a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6) and the Management Plan
{Attachment 7).

The pricing detail quantity has decrease
The unit price amount has decreased b
The option status has changed from Option to
The total cost of this line item has decreased by

SUBCLIN 0201AC
This SUBCLIN has been renumbered to SUBCLIN 020301,
The CLIN type priced has heen deleted,
The CLIN description has changed from Labor - PI to Funding for CT.IN 0203,
The CLIN extended description has changed from: “To provide the equivalent of
MY) of effort and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing
Plan (Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Altachment 7)”

To: “Rescrved.”

The pricing detail quantity 117.00 has been deleted.
The unit price amount has decrcased b
The option stalus has changed from Option to
The total cost of this line item has decreased by

SUBCLIN 0201AD
This SUBCLIN has been renumbercd to CLIN 0203.
The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised.

SUBCLIN 0201 AE
This SUBCLIN has been renumbered to SUBCLIN 020201.
The CLIN type priced has been deleted.
The CLIN description has changed from Labor - DMS to Fundine
The CLIN extended description: “To provide the equivalent o

for CLIN 0202,

MYE) of effort and

services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan (Attachment §)

and the Management Plan (Attachment 7) Tn support of requirements defined in SO0 2.0 "internal and
cxtermal Accounting Reconciliation Support”; provide Systems Directorate (DMS) Support.” has been
deleted.

The pricing detail quantity $6.00 has been deleted
The unit pricc amount has decreased by
The option status has changed from Oplion to N
The total cost of this line item has decreased by

CLIN 0202
This CLIN has been renumbered to CLIN 0205,
The CLIN type priced has been added.
The CLIN description has changed from OTHER DIRECT CQOSTS to Other Direct Costs - MDASTM.

6001089



HQ0006-03-F-0017
P00019
Page 4 of 12

The CLIN extended description: “Other Direct Costs to support MDA/RM in accordance with the SO0
(Attachment 1).” has been deleted.

The estimated/max cost has increased by|
The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised,
The total cost of this line item has increased by

SUBCLIN 0202AA
This SUBCLIN has been renumbered to CLIN 0204,
The CLIN description has changed from Other Direct Costs - MDA to Other Direct Costs - MDA/DM.
The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised.

SUBCLIN 0202AB
This SUBCLIN has been renumbered to CLIN 0206,
The estimated/max cost has increased by
The option status has changed from Option to
The total cost of this line item has increased by

CLIN 0203
This CLIN has been renumbered to CLIN 0207,
The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised.

CLIN 0301
The CLIN type priced has been added.
The CLIN description has changed from LABOR to LABOR - MDA/DM.
The CLIN extended description has changed from: “Services in support of the MDA/RM Resource
Management Requirement in accordance with the Statement of Gbjectives {S00) {Attachment 1).”

To: “Services in support of the MDA/DM Business Management Requirement in accordance with the
Statement of Objectives (SCO) {Attachment 1) to provide the equivalent o

of effort and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan

(Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7).

The pricing detail quantity 627.00 has been added.
The unit price amount has increased by
The total cost of this line item has increase

SUBCLIN 0301 AA
This SUBCLIN has been renumbered to SUBCLIN 030101.
The CLIN type priced has been deleted.
The CLIN description has changed from Labor - BM to Funding tor CLIN 0301.

The CILIN extended description has changed front: “To provide the equivalent of 414.0 Manmonths (34,5

MY} of effort and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing

Plan (Attachment &) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7)”°

(00110



HQ0006-03-F-0017
P0O0019
Page Sof 12

To: “Reserved.”

The pricing detail quantity 414,00 has
The unit price amount has decreased b
The total cost of this line item has decreased b

SUBCLIN 0301AR
This SUBCL.IN has been renumbered to CLIN (302,
The CLIN description has changed from Labor - RML to Labor - MDA/IM.
The CLIN extended description has changed frem: “To provide the equivalent o
MY) of effort and services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing
Plan {Attachment 6) and the Management Plan {Attachment 7)"

To: “l'o provide the equivalent of MY} of effort and services on a monthly basis for
a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6) and the Management Plan
{Attachment 7).

The pricing detail quantity has decreas
The unit price amount has dccreased b
The total cost of this line item has decreased b

SUBCLIN 0301AC
This SUBCLIN has been renumbered to SUBCLIN 030201.
The CLIN type priced has been deleted.
The CLIN description has changed from Labor - PI to Funding for CLIN 0302.
The CLIN extended description has changed from: “To provide the equivalent o {Manmonths
MY) of effort and services on a mouthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing
Plan { Attachrment 6} and the Management Plan (Attachmoent 7)”

To: “Reserved.”

The pricing detail quantity 117,060 has b
The unit price amount has decreased by
The total cost of this linc item has decreased by

SURBCLIN 0301AD
This SUBCLIN has been renumbered to CLIN 0303,

SUBCLIN 0301AE
This SUBCLIN has been renumbered to SUBCLIN 030301,
The CLIN type priced has been deleted.
The CLIN description has changed from Labor - DMS to Fuading for CLIN 030
The CLIN extended description has changed trom: “To provide the equivalent o
MYE) of effort and services on 4 monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing
Plan (Attachment 6) and the Management Plan (Attachment 7) In support of requirements defined in SOQ
2.0 "internal and external Accounting Reconciliation Support”; provide Systems Directorate {DMS)
Support.™

000111



H{Q0006-03-F-0017
POOO 1Y
Pape 6 of 12

To: “Reserved.”

The pricing detail quantity 96.00 has been, deleted
The unit price amount has decrcascd by
The total cost of this line item has decreased by

CLIN 0302
This CLIN has been renumbered to CLIN 0305,
The CLIN type priced has been added.
The CLIN description has changed from OTHER DIRECT COSTS to Other Direct Costs - MDA/IM.
The CLIN extended description; “Other Direct Costs to support MDA/RM in accordance with the SOO

{Attachment 1).” has been deleted.

The estimated/max cost has increased hy]
The total cost of this line item has increascd b I

SUBCLIN 0302AA
This SUBCLIN has been renumbered to CLIN 0304.
The CT.IN description has changed from Other Direct Costs - MDA to Other Direct Costs - MDA/DM.

SUBCLIN 0302AB
This SUBCLIN has been renumbered to
The estimated/max cost has increased by
The total cost of this line item has increased

CLIN 0303
This CLIN has been renumbered to CLIN 0307.

SUBCLIN 020102 is added as follows:

ITEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
020102
Funding for CLIN 0201
FFP
NET AMT $0.00
ACRN AS Funded Amount $65,827.98

FOB: Destination

SUBCLIN 020302 is added as follows:

nentLL?



ITEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY

020302
Funding for CI.IN 0203

FFP

ACRN AY Funded Amount
FOB: Destination
SUBCLIN 020401 is added as follows:
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY

020401
Funding for CL.TN 0204

COST

ACRN AU Funded Amount
FOB: Destination
SUBCLIN 020501 is added as follows:
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY
020501

Funding for CLTN 0205
FFP

ACRN AV Funded Amount
FORB: Destination

SUBCLIN 020601 is added as follows:

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

NET AMT

UNIT PRICE

ESTIMATED COST

UNIT PRICE

NET AMT

HQO006-03-F-0017
PoO0OO1S
Page 7of 12

AMOUNT

$0.00

$381,368.04

AMOUNT

$0.00
$16,000.00

AMOUNT

$0.00

$20,000.00

000113



HQO006-03-F-0017

PO0O0O19
Pagc 8 of 12
ITEM NG SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
020601
Funding for CLIN 0206
FFP
NET AMT $0.00
ACRN AY Funded Amount $20,000.00

FOB: Destination

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $3,566,196.62 from
$15,548,769.51 to $19,114,966.13.

SUBCLIN 020101

AR: 9750400.2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDOD155820902was increased by 52,000,000.00 from $0.00 to
$2,000,000.00
The contract ACRN AR has been added.

SUBCLIN §20102:
Funding on SUBCLIN 020102 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AS

Acctng Data: 9740400.2520 50901398C 2523 012123 BMDOO155820894
Increase: $65,827.98

Total: $65,827 98

SUBCLIN 0202¢1:

AT: 9750400.2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDO015582091%was increased by $220,000.00 from $0.00 to

$220,000.00
The contract ACRN AT has been added.

SUBCLIN 020301:

AW 9750400 1320 D572 P5SH20 2574 DPAM 5 6628 63739E S12136was incrcasced by $843,000,00 from
$0.00 to $843,000.00
The contract ACRN AW has been added.

SUBCLIN 020302:
Funding on SUBCLIN 020302 is initiated as follows:

ACBN: AY

Acctng Data: 9750400 1320 D572 P5410 2574 DPAM 5 6628 63760F 512136
Increase: $381,368.64

Total; $381,368.64

000114



HQO006-03-F-0017
PO0O19
Page 9 of 12

SURBCLIN 020401:
Funding on SUBCLIN 020401 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AU

Accing Data; 9750400.2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDO0155820904
Increase: $16,000.00

Tatal: $16,000.00

SUBCLIN 020501:
Funding on SUBCLIN (20501 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AV

Acctng Data: 9750400,2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDO0155941103
Increase; $20,000.00

Total: $20,000.00

SUBCLIN 020601
Funding on SUBCLIN 020601 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AY

Acctng Data: 9750400 1320 D572 P5410 2574 DPAM 5 6628 63760E 512136
Increase: $20,000.00

Total: $20,000.00

DELIVERIES AND PERFORMANCE

The following Delivery Schedule Item has been deleted from CLIN 0202:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC
POP 30-JUL-2005 TO N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA) HQOU06
29-JJL-2006 HARVEY PLAYER

7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON

WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100
(703) 697-8508
FOB: Destination

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added 1o CLIN (4202:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS uic
POP 30-JUL-2005 TC N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA) HQO006
29-TUL-2006 HARVEY PLAYER

CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE

7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON

WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100
{703) 486-6907
FOB: Destination

The following Delivery Schedule Item has been deleted from CLIN ¢203:

000115



HGO006-03-F-0017

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS
POP 30-TUL-2005 TO N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA)
29-TUL-2006 HARVEY PLAYER

7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON
WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100
{703) 697-8508

FOB: Destination

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to CLIN 0203:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS
POP 30-JTUL-2005 TO N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA)
29-JUL-2006 HARVEY PLAYER

CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE

7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON

WASHINGTON [XC 20301-7100
(703) 486-0907
FOR: Destination

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to CLIN (204:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIF TO ADDRESS
PQOP 30-JUL-2005 TO N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA)
29-JUL-2006 HARVEY PLAYER

CONTRACTS DIRCCTORATE

7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON

WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100
{703} 486-6907
FOB: Destination

The following Delivery Schedule itemn has been added to CLIN 0206:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS
POP 30-JUL-2005 TO N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA)
29-JUL-2006 HARVEY PLAYER

CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE

7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON

WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100
(703) 486-6907
FOB: Destination

The following Delivery Schedule ltem has been deleted from CLIN 0302

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS

POOO19
Page 10 of 12

UIC

HOO006

UIC

HQO006

uic

HQ0008

UIC

HQD006

ulcC

000116



HQO006-03-F-0017
P0O0O019
Pagc 11 of 12

POP 30-JUL-2006 TO N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA) HQO006
29-JUL-2007 HARVEY PLAYER
7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON

WASHINGTON DT 20301-7100
(703) 697-8508
FOB: Destination

‘T'he following Delivery Schedule item has been added to CLIN 0302:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIF TO ADDRESS uIC
POP 30-JUL-2006 TO N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA) HQO0006
29-TUL-2007 HARVEY PLAYER

CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE

7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON

WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100
(703) 485-6907
FOB; Destination

The following Delivery Schedule [temt has been deleted from CLIN 0303:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC
POP 30-JUL-2006 TO N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA) HQO005
29-JUL-2007 HARVEY PLAYER

7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON

WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100
(703) 697-8508
FOB: Dcstination

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to CLIN 0303:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC

POP 30-TUL-2006 TO N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA) HQ0006
29-JUL-2007 HARVEY PLAYER

CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE

7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON

WASHINGTON DC 2G301-7100

{703) 486-6907

FOB; Destination

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to CLIN 0304:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC

00117



HQ0006-03-F-0017
POOOLY
Page 12 of 12

POP 30-JUL-2004 TO N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA) HQO00&
29-JUL-2007 HARVEY PLAYER

CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE

7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON

WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100
(703) 4806-6907
FOB: Destination

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to CLIN 0306:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC
POP 30-TUL-2006 TO N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDD A) HQO006
29-JUL-2007 HARVEY PLAYER

CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE

7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON
WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100
(703) 486-6907

FOB; Destination

(End of Surmnmary of Changes)

000118



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |, oo "’:“E‘T iy

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE | 4. REQUISITIONPURCIASE AEi). NO. 5, PROJECT NO(If applicable}
Paga0 29-Aug-2005 ’
6. ISSUED BY CODE HQ0006 7. ADMINISTERED BY (ifother than ilem §) cobE | HQ0006

MSSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA)
7400 DEFENSE PENTAGON
WASHINGTON DG 20301-7100

MISSILE OEFENSE AGEMCY (MDA)
CONTRAGTS QIRECTORATE

TI0) CEFSHSE PENTAGON
WASHNG TON OC 203047100

. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR. (Mo., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION MO,
L-3 COMMUMICATIONS

JOANNE B. NEWMAN
GOVERHMENT SERVICES INC. 9B. DATED (SEE1TEM 11)
3780 CENTERVIEW CRIWVE
CHANTILLY va 20151

10A, MOD. OF CONTRACT/AORDER NQ.
X | HGHO05-03-F-0017

10B. DATED {SEE ITEM 13)

CODE _72726 [FACILITY CODE X | 16-5ep-2003
1i. THIS [TEM ONLY APFLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
‘DT'IB abave hered soliciation is ded as cet forth in Ram l;l. The howr and daie specifled for recept of Offer D i extended, D it not zxrended.
Qffer iqust scknowledge receipt of this arneadmenl prior t¢ the homr and date specified in the solicllason or o ded by one of 1he fallowing mwthods:
{a} By completing llema 3 snd 15, wid retuming copies of the dincnt; (b) By sckuowledying receipl of thiv amea dment on each capy of the pHer submied;
or (£) By scpantie keter or telegram which mehudes 1 refe 16 the scliciarion and d ‘ FAILURE OF YOUR ACKMOWLERGMENT TO BE

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE @ECEIFT OF OFFERS FRIQR TG THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT N
REIECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue of i) amendment you desice to chanye an offer already submirted, such chanpe may be made by telegram ar Jetter,
provided each (elegram or lelter makea refemace o he saiicitation and Ihis anendment, and is received prior bo the opening towr snd date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AMND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

Se¢e Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THES CHANGE ORDER 18 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily autherity) THECHANGES SET FORIH IN ITEM {4 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IM ITEM 104,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED C ONTRACT/ORDER 15 MODIFIED TC REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43, 103¢(B).

¥ |C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
DFARS 252.232.7007 "Limitation of Government Obligation®

D. OTHER.(Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is nat, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing oftice.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMOIMFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject makter
where feasible )

1. The purpase of this medification is ko: (1) decrease funding for ltem Mo. 0002 from $42,103.01 by $11,042.55 1o $31,060.46, (2) decrease
funding for Item No. 0101AF from $100,000.00 by $56,204.80 to $43,795.11, (3) decrease funding for ltem No. 0102AA from $63,000.00 by
$12,611.00 o $50,382.00, (4}increase funding for ltem No. 020101 from $2,000,000.00 by $1,305,000.0¢ to $3.305,000.00, (5} increase
funding for Item Na. 020401 from $16,000,00 by §3. $19,503.14, and (6) ravise the extended descriptian section of ftem No.
010174 to correcl the dacreasad cost amount o dentified in Modification No. PO0017,

2. Excapt as provided herein, no olher changes are authorized and all other tesrs and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect.
{Continued on Page 2.)

Cxcept a3 pravided horein, all ke and condiliens of the document referenced i liem 94 or 10A, a heretofore chanyed, remaing unchanged and in full force and effect,
154, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {T)'pe or pri 16A. NWONT“CT]NG OFFICER (Type ar print)

ﬁhn?—?"A MM l, O)l nc‘;' Mw"“‘r e Contractin Officet...

uwm 15C. DATE SIGNED lﬁam AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
_ 2 og(’?, 2 00¢ | By ?/011/0,5

{Signature of person authorized (o sign) {Signawre of vOoﬂiu_.w'ng Officer)
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 {(Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY QIRM 11-84 Preseribed hy GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

000118



HQ0006-03-F-0017
PO0020
Page 2 of 3

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET
SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was decreased by $0.10 from $25,244,079.09 (EST) to $25,244,078.99
(EST).

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 0101AA
The CLIN extended description has changed:

FROM: For the pertod of performance of 1 August 2004 thru 31 January 2005: The Contractor shall provide
the equivalent of 207.0 Manmonths (34.5 MY) of effort and services on a monthly basis in accordance with the
Staffing Plan {Attachment 6) and Lhe Managcment Plan {Attachment 7} The Contractor shall
invoice using the followi - g it Pri
equals a Line Itern Cost o
month period of performance.

| This leaves a balance a |}

For the period of 1 February 2005 thru 31 July 2005: The Contractor shall provide the equivalent of 201
Manmonths (33,5 MY} of effort and services on a monthly basis for the stated period in accordance with the
Staffing Plan (Attachmenl 6) and the Management Plan ( Attachment 7). The Quantity/Unit Price/Line Item Cost to
be used for invoicing for this 6-month £ 201 ata Unit Price of
quals a Line Item Cost of plus the previous 6-mon
als a total of] hich represents the decreased cost o
associated with the loss of | MY to the subCLIN, o

NOTE: Due to the computations done by the computer some numbers vary slightly. In addition, since the

computer program bases its computations on a 12 month system the numbers in the below narrative do not
actugily reflect the current monthly figures, rather an average over 12 months. Thus the Contractor must

invaice using the figures in the above narrative to properly receive all funds authorized.

TO: Far the of 1 August 2004 thru 31 Janwary 2005: The Contractor shall provide the
equivaient o MY) of cffort and services on a monthly basis in accordancc w1th thc Staffing
Plan (Atlachmcnt 6) and the \(anagement Plan (Attachment 7). The Contra : i
the following Quantity/Unit Price/Line Item Cost: A Quantity of 207 at a Unit Price o

' MY) of effort and services on a monthly basis for the stated period in accordance with the
Staff ng Plan {Attachment 6) and the Management Plan {Attachment 7). The Quantity/Unit Price/Line Item Cost to
oicing for this 6-month period are adjusted as foliows: A Quantity of 201 at a Unit Price of

NOTE: Due to the computations done by the computer some numbers vary slightly. [n addition, since the

computer program basey its computations on a 12 month system the numbers in the below narrative do not
actually reflect the current monthly figures, rather an average over 12 months. Thus the Contractor must

invoice using the figures in the above narrative to properly receive all funds anthorkzed.

The total cost of this line item has decreased b |

000120



HQ0006-03-F-0017
P00020
Page 3of 3
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $1,228,644.70
from $19,114,966.13 to $20,343,610.83.

CLIN 0002:

AF: 9740400.2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMD(Q0137369151 was decreased by $11,042.55 from
$42,103.01 to $31,060.46

SUBCLIN 0101AF:

AQ: 9750400.2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDO0155730744 was decreased by $56,204.89 from
$100,000.00 to $43,795.11

SUBCLIN 0102AA:

AG: 9740400.2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDQ0137529509 was decreased by $12,611.00 from
$63,000.00 10 $50,389.00

SUBCLIN 020101

AR; 9750400.2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDOO0155820802 was increased by $1,305,000.00 from
$2,000,000.00 to $3,305,000.00

SUBCLIN 020401:

AU: 9750400.2520 60901 598C 2523 012123 BMDOU155820904 was increased by $3,503. 14 from $16,000.00
to $19,503.14

(End of Summary of Changes)

000121



. 1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGGE COF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MOIMFICATION OF CONTRACT J ] 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.{[f applicable)
P00021 26-0ct-2005 | DMXDIGE00S4 BAsic
6. ISSUED BY CODE HQO006 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ileim 6) CODE | HQ0006
MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA
MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MA} 7100 OEFENSE PENTAGON
CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE WASHINGTON OC 20301-7*00
7100 DEFEMEE PENTAGON
WASHINGTON DC 203047400
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICTTATION NO.
L-3 COMMUNICATIONS
JOANNE 6. NEWMAN
GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
3750 CENTERVIEW DRIVE
CHANTILLYYA 20131 x | 104. MOD. OF CONTRACT/AJRDER NO.
HG0006-03-F0017
19B. DATED {5EE ITEM 13}
CODE 77726 [EACHLITY CODE X | 16-Sep-2003
11. TS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
DThe above mumbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltcm 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer D is extcnded, D is not extended,

Offer mug acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior Lo the hour and dale specified in the selicilation or as amended by one of the following methads:

(a) By completing [ems 3 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the affer submisted;
ar () Ry separate letter or telegram which includes a reforence to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOF THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR 100 THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT I

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire 1o change an offer already submitied, such change may he made by telegram or leuter,
ptovided cach telegram or letler makes reft Io the solicitation aad this I and is received prior 1o the apening hour and date specificd.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
Il MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER N{O. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CUANGE QRDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TQ: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTEL IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN TIIE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBEEED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTI IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

% |D. OTHER (Specify type of medification and authority)
DFARS 252.232-7007 "Limitation of Government Obligation”

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, L__| is required to sign this document and retarn copies to the issuing office.

[4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicifation/cantract subject matter
where feasible.)

1. The purpose of this modification is to increase funding for ltem No. 0202,
2. Except as provkled herein, no other changes are authorized and all other terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect.
{Coentinued on Page 2.)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Ilem %A or 104, as hereofore changed, remains unchanged and in full farce and cffect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type of print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Typc or print)

MARC LESSER / CONTRACTING OFFICER. CTS

TEL: 7U3-862-8428 EMAIL:  marc.lesser@mda. mid
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNTTED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATF SIGNED

{Signature of person authorized to sign) (signature of Contracting Officer)
EXCEFTION T0 5F 3 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY QIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR} 53243

ne122



HQ0006-03-1-0017
P00Q21
Page 2 of 2

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES
SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET
SUPPTIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES
SUBCLIN 020202 is added as follows:
TTEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
020202
Funding for CLIN 0202

FFP
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: DMXDIJG60094 BASIC

NET AMT $0.08
ACRN AX Funded Amount $60,000.00
FOB: Destination
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $60,000.00 from
$20,343,610.83 10 $20,403,610.83.

SUBCLIN 020202:
Funding on SUBCLIN 020202 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: AX

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 BM 2520 60%01598C00 2512 MD6060120C0094 620201 $12135
Increase: $60,000.00

Total: $60,000.00

{End of Summary of Changes)

000123



L CONERACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

4 1| 4
1. AMENDMENT/MODIFIC ATION NO. 1. FFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NC. 5, PROIECT NOAIF applicable)
Pd0022 0-Dec-2005 DMXNIGE00E4 BASIC
6, ISSUED BY COCE HOQO006 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i€ other than itera ) CODE 1 HQ0008
MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY {MDA)
MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY [MOA] 7100 DEFEHBE PEMTAGON
CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE WASHINGTON DG 20301-7 100
7100 CEFENSE PENTAGON
WASHINGTON OC 20301.7100
3 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR [No., Streel, County, State and Zip Code) 71 TT9A- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
L3 COMMUNICATIONS
JOANKE B, MEWMWAN :
GOVERRMENT SEAVICES INC 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
3750 CENTERVIEW DRIVE

CHANTILLY WA 20181 i0A_MOD. OF CONTRACT/QRDER NO.
X | 100N T k-6017

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE_ 72726 [EACILITY CODE X | 16-Sep-2003
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIFS TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
Drhulm-e wered volicitation is ded us st Forth in Jeers 14, The hour snd date specilied for rece it of Offer D it exrended. Disnmcmnied.
Offer nuant achnowledye receipt of this amendwent priof 1 dwe tour ead date speci(ied in the solicitation or as mmendcd by one of the frllowing methods:
{31 By conspleting Hems B prd L5, and reuming <opies of the amendment; (5} By scknow|odging rcceipt af this smcndment on each copy of the offer wbnutied;
ar () By separle keetey or tebegran which includes 4 ol t the solicilpion and d bers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNDWLEDGMENT TO BE

RECEIWVED AT THE PLACE NFSIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFENRS PRICR TO TIIE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. |Fby virue of this ansendment you desire 1o change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by welegram o Letter,
provided each tekogram or [etier pmkes reference to the salicitation snd this smerdmenl, and i received friar (o the operring hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APFROPRIATION DATA {If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTAORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A, THIS CHANGE QRDCR IS [SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify suthority) THE CHHANGES SET FORTIH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying
office, appropiriation daie, ctc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.[0X(B).

® [€. THIS SUPPLEMEN| AL AGREEMEN| 1§ ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO ALTHORITY OF:
Mutual Agreement of the Parties.

D OTHER {Specify type of modification and suthority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractr D is nol, EI is required to sign this documen! and retunt 1 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMCNDMENTMODRIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matler
where fensible. )

1. The purpose of thia modification Is to revise: a) Attachment 1 Statement of Objectives, b) the Linit Prices of CLIN 0201 Labor-MDADM and

CLIN 0301 Labar-MDADM 1o raflect a revision of the labor categories o be provided in support of the MOA/DM Business Management

Requirement, and c) the involcing and Material Inspection and Recaiving Report submission procedures.

2. Except aa provided herein, no other changes are aythorized and all other terms and ¢ondiions of the canlract remain in full force and effact.
{Continuad on Fage 2.}

Excerd a5 provided herein, sl tems and conditions of the docwoent referoaced in wem 9A or 104, 13 h fore changed, i hamged and o ALl fogce and effece.
154, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)_ 16A. NﬁmWNTMCTING OFFICER (Type or print)

K’-”“"JM M“"’f/:'; Cotcts Manager Cantracting Officer.

158, CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR I5C. DATESIGNED  |168, U MERICA, 16C. DATE SIGNED
M ;-L‘"ﬂé/ OINL Zees|ay

¥ (Sigoatwre of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Conteacting OfFicer) 4 /a/ 05
EXCEFTION TO SE 10 30-105-04 . STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CER) 53.243

200124



HQO006-03-F-0017
po0022
Page 2 of 4

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this coniract was increased by $49,689.75 from $25,244,078.99 (EST) to $25,293,768.74 (EST).

The 'mail invoices to the address shown in block' field has changed:
FROM: See ttem | 8a.

TO:; Coniractor shalt submit invoices to:
MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA)
HARVEY PLAYER

CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE

7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON
WASHINGTON, DC 20301-7100

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0201

The CLIN extended description has changed from:

Services in support of the MDA/DM Business Management Requirement In accordance with the Statement of
Objectives (SOO) (Attachment 1) to provide the equivalent of 627.0 Manmonths (52.25 MY) of effort and services
ont a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan {Atachment 6) and the
Management Plan (Attachment 7).

to: Services in support of the MDA/DM Business Management R,
Objectives (SOO) (Attachment 1) to provide the equivalent of|;
on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan
Management Plan {Attachment 7). The Unit Price per Manmonth is an average of
proposed for all labor categories. The Contractor shall inveice at the Unit Price of|
July 2005 to 30 November 2005 and at the Unit Price of]
2006,

dapce with the Staternent of
‘MY of effort and services
chment 6) and the

onths and total cost
during the peried, 30
ecember 2005 to 29 July

The unit price amount has increased by
The total cost of this line itern has increased b

CLIN 0301 .
The unit price amount has increased by|
The total cost of this line item has increas

The following have been modified:

1. MATERIAL INSPECTION AND RECEIVING REPORT AND CONTRACTING OFFICER'S
REPRESENTATIVE

a. Maierial Inspection and Receiving Report - At the time of each delivery of supplies or services under
this contract, the Contractor shall prepare and forward to the Government a Material Inspection and Receiving
Report in the manner and to the extent required by Dol» FAR Supplement (DFARS} Appendix F, “Material
Inspection and Receiving Report.” In case of rental or maintenance contracts, a separate report shall be distributed
at the time each inveice is submitted for payment.

[
l

-
—
)
o



HQO006-03-F-0017
P00022
Page 3 of 4

b. The Procuring Contracting Officer {PCO} will assign the Contracting Officer’s Representative (COR) at
the time of order issuance. The COR will pre-certily invoices and execute the receiving repori(s), ([tems 21 and 22
of the DD Form 250} required by this order as verification that the specified supplies have been delivered,

¢. The contracior shal] submit DD Foren 250 and invoices using the "Invoice 2-in-1" function within the Wide Area
WorkFlow system in accordance with DFARS 252.232-7003, Electronic Submission of Payment Requests,

000126



Exhibit/ Attachment Table of Contents

DOCUMENT TYPE DESCRIPTION PAGES

Attachment 1 Statcruent of Objectives
(S0

Antachiment 2 QCI Analysis/Disclosure
Form

Attachment 3 DD Form 254

Attachment 4 FPBS Nen-IYisclosure
Agreement

Attachment 5 Award Term Plan

Attzchment & Labor Mix, Qualifications
and Rates Matrix

Attachment 7 Management Plan

{End of Surmmary of Changes)

HQO0005-03-F-0017
P00O22
Page 4 of 4

DATE
04-NQV-2005

05-FEB-2003

05-FEB-2003
12-FEB-2004

05-FEB-2003
05-FEB-2001

ot

e

[



Attachment 1
HQUO006-03-F-0017

Statement of Objectives
04 November 2005

The Contractor shall assist the Business Management Deputy (MDA/DM) and Assistant
Deputy by supporting the development, operation and reporting of management
processes analysis and recommendations to ensure the mission operations are efficiently
and accurately conducted, improved, and monitored.

1.1 The Contractor shall support budgeting, financial, program and business
assessments, and facility activities in support of the Business Manager's
operations. These activities will include but not be limited to the following
activities. The Contractor shall assist assembling data and formulating that data
into intelligent information on daily business operations to ensure management
awareness of financial and business management services and administrative
status of on-going activities,

1.2 The Contractor shall assist in the evolution of current processes, procedures,
and products providing analysis, recommendations, and draft reports in support
of DM Organizational development and in support of the implementation and
operation of DM’ s Business Management Analysis Center (BMAC).

1.2.1 The Contractor shall assist in the communication and coordination of
all DM Directorates through DM for the gathering of data and information
within the BMAC.

1.2.2 The Contractor shall focus the BMAC on what DM does in business
management operations for MDA and the products (outputs) produced with
emphasis on outcomes and results.

1.2,3 The Contractor shall develop the BMAC as an internal DM
management tool that is updated at least monthly for management review
and action. Provide monthly reviews and updates of on-going activities.

1.3 The Contractor shall support the development and maintenance of databages
to provide basic inputs, briefing needs, etc. The Contractor shall also participate
in associated meetings, workshops, and/or conferences identified for support of
these tasks, assisting in the development of meeting minutes, workshop
logistical support, and data gathering/reporting.

Page 1of |

{00128



] 1. CONTRACT IO CODE FACE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J vl s
2. AMUSNOMENTMODEF CATHIN MO, 1 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQG HO. 5. PROJECF MOGIF npplicubhe)
PO0023 39-Jan-200& SEE SCHEDLLE
& ISSUED WY CORE HQG006 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ien 65 CoDE ] HOOO06
MISEI E DEFENSE AGENCY {MDA)
MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA} 7100 DEFENSE FENTAGON
CIONTRACTS DIREC TORATE WASHIHNGTON < 20301-7100
7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON
WASHINGTON OC 20301-7 100
R NAM(; AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) l 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
13 COMMUNICATONS
JOANNE B. NEWKAN
GOVERNMENT SERVICES ING. SB. DATED (SEE ITFEM 1 1)
3730 CEMTERVIEW DANVE
CHANTILLY VA 20151 . MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
x| [fab08 0600
10B. DATED (SEE (TEM 11)
CODE 17726 [FaCILITY CODE X | 16-S0p-2003
11. THIS ITEM OHLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[ ] vhe abewe musnbeved sobcication is smiended 2t sa fords in e 14, The hour und dule specifcd forrectipt of OFfer D sesended. || is ot extended.

2MMgr st dckpwledge recipt of dut anendment prios e the hawr and dale specified ia the solicitation or 15 smended by ome of the follow ing methods:

141 Uy conipleting len's 3 and 15, and reurning cophes of the amendinent; (hy By ackngwledyiag raceips of this amendmemd o edch copy of the affer subiming d:
W 1c) Hy scpanaie Iaer or kelegram which inctuder & refrenct W the salicitation and amendment pumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT 10 BE
RFCEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT [N

RCJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. [Ny victus af thia anxmdment you desiee 1o changt 0 offcr abead y submiticd, such change may be nsade by solz gam or keiter.

provided cach elegram of keer ke s red to the pclicitation snd this & vl i received prior pr the cpenimyg howr and dase cpecificd.
12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROFRIATION DATA (If required)
See Scheduls )

L3. THES ITEM APFLIES ONLY TC MODIFICATIONS CF CONTRACTS/GRDERS.
JT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. A% DESCRIBEL IN ITEM 14,

A TIHS CHANGE QHDER IS BSUED PURSUANT TQ: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM L0A.

0. THE ADOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHAMNGES (such a3 changes in paying
ullive, appropnation date, eic.) SET FORTH IM ITEM 4, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B}.

% [C- THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 EMTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
DFARS 252.232-7007 “Limitation of Govarnment Obligatfon”

D. OTHER (Specify type of modiltcation and authorily)

E. IMPORTANT: Canlractor E] is not, E is required to sign this document and retum 1 <apies 10 the issuing office.

1.4, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inchiding solicitation/contract subject matier
whery fcasible.)
1. The purpose of this modification is fo: a) increase funding for ltem Naos, 0201, 0202, and 0204 and b) decrease funding for llem Nas.
11 AA, Q101AB, and Q102AA,
2. Except as provided hereln, no other changes are aulthorized and all olher terms and condltions of the conlract remain In full force and effect.
{Continued on Page 2.)

Evcept a1 pravided Nerein, all terms and conditions of the &

f in leem 94 or 10A, as heretofors changed. remmins unchanged and in full focce 1nd ¢ffect.
15A, NAME AND TITLE QF SIGNER (Type or pnnt) EEA, Nmﬁfeq_mamNTMCTan OFFICER {Type o7 print)

K‘J\n;fA MQV-"A’ C.ﬂh#toﬁ' M‘-MSI.V TEL ngtrading Ofﬂcﬂrm.t

tfi CONTRACTOW 15C. DATESIGNED | [6B. W
I /9 Jan 2006 |BY

160, DATE SIGHED

!/40/06

{Signature of persun authorized to sign) {Signature of Contracting Officer)
EXCEPTION TG 51 36 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 10 {Mev. L1O-8D)
APPROVED BY QIRM L1-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

000129



SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 020103 is added as follows:
ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERYICES  QUANTITY UNIT
420103

Funding for CLIN 0201.

FFp
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: 60613, BASIC

ACRN BA Funded Amount
FOB: Destination
SUBCLIN 020203 is added as follows:
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT
{20203
Funding for CLIN 0202,
FFp
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMDBER: 60616, BASIC

ACRN AZ Fundcd Amount

FOB: Destination

SUBCLIN 020402 is added as follows:

UNIT PRICE

NET AMT

UNIT PRICE
$0.00

NET AMT

HQU006-03-F-0017
P0O0023
Page 2 of 4

AMOUNT

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

AMOUNT

2000

$415,835.00

000130



HQO006-03-1-0017

POQU23
Page 3 of 4
ITEM O SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
020492
Funding for C1.IN D204,
FFP
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER; 60617, BASIC
NET AMT $0.00
ACRN BB Funded Amount $5.000.00

FOB: Destination
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $2,366,453.85 from
$20,403,610.83 0 $22,770,064 68,

SUBCLIN 0101 AA;

AG: 9740400.2520 6090 1598C 2523 012123 BMDOQ0137529509 was decreased by $0.80 from $1,250,928.04 10
$1.250.927 24

SUBCLIN 0101 AB:

AL; 9750400,2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDO0146935530 was decreased by 348,473.08 from $584,021.96 10
$535,548.88

SUBCLIN Q102AA.

AG: 9740400.2520 60901598C 2523 012123 BMDO0137529509 was decreased by $5,907.27 from $50,389.00 to
3$44.481.73

SUBCLIN 020103:
Funding on SUBCLIN 020103 is initiated as follows:

ACREN: BA

Acctng Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 60901598C00 2512 S12135 MD6060102C0613 620156
Increase: $2,000,000.00

Total: $2,000.000.00

SUBCLIN 020203:
Funding on SUBCLIN 020203 is initiatcd as follows:

ACRN: AZ

Accing Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 60901593C00 2512 $12135 MD660102C0616 620201
Increase: $415,835.00

Tatal: 5415,835.00

SUBCLIN 020402:
Funding on SUBCLIN 020402 is initiated as follows:

000131



ACRN: BB

HQO0006-03-F-0017

P00023
Page 4 uf 4

Accing Data: 97604002520 6 BM 2520 60901598C00 2512 512135 MD6060102C0617 620156

Increase: $5,000.00
Taotal: $5,000.00

INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE

The following Acceptance/Tnspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 020103:

INSPECT AT INSPECTBY  ACCEPT AT
Nia N/A N/A

The following Acceptance/ Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 020203:
INSPECT AT INSPECTBY  ACCEPT AT
N/A N/A N/A

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 020402:
INSPECT AT INSPECTBY  ACCEPT AT
N/A N/A N/A

(End of Summary of Changes)

ACCEPTBY
Govemnment

ACCEPT BY
Government

ACCEPT BY
Government



i 1. CONTRALT ID CODE FAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J ] )
2, AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROIECT NOL{IF applicable}
P0O0024 25-Jan-~2006 SEE SCHEDULE
6, ISSUED BY CODE HOOO06 7. ADMIMISTERED BY (If other than ilem 6) CODE | HQDO0B
MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA)
MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA} 710 DEFENSE PENTAGON
GONTRAGTS DIREGTORATE WASHINGTON DC 28301 7100
7100 DEFCNSE PENTAGON
WASHINGTON DG 20301-7400
'8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, Statc and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
L-3 COMMUNICATIONS
JCANNE B, NEWMAN -
GUVERNMENT SERVICES INC. 9B.DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
3750 GENTERVIEW DRIVE
CHANTILLY VA 20151 x | 194 MOD. OF CONTRACTAIRDER NO.
HQ0006-03-F-0017
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 777126 [FACILITY CODE X | 16-5ep-2003
11, THES ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D’ﬂm above numbered selicitation s amended as sct forth in [em 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Ofter |:| 15 exlended, I:’ is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendmeni prioe 1o the hour and date specified in the solicitation or a5 amended by one of the following methods:

(a} By cowpleting llems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b} By a¢knowlédgmy receipl of this amendment oo cach copy of the offer submutted;
ar (c) By separate ketter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and smendment numtbers, FALLLRE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICR TC THE HOUR AND DA'TE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. [f by virtue of this amendmenl you desire fo change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegam or letter,
provided each telegram or letter aakes refescace to the solicitation and this amendment, and is mogived prior Lo the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reyuired}
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ARDER MO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT T{: (Speeify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER I8 MODIFIED 1O REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (3uch as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, o) SET FORTH N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHOREDPY OF FAR 43.103({B).

C. TS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORET'Y OF:

x |13, OTHER {Specify type of modification and authority}
DFARS 252.232-7007 "Limitation of Govemment Obligation”

E. IMPORTANT: Contraclor is not, D i3 required to sign this document and return copies to he issuing oflice.

14. DESCRIPTHON OF AM ENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible)
1. The purpose of this modificatlon 15 to increase funding for ltem No, 0201,
2. Except as provided herein, no other changes are authorized and all other terms and conditions of the contract remain in ful! force and effect.
{Continued on Page 2.)

Excepl a5 provided bereiz, all termas and conditions of the dosumsnt referenced i [tem A or 10A, as heretokyre changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect,

154, WAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or prinl) "16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING QFFICER (Type or print)

MARC LESSER [ CONTRACTING OFFICER, CTS

TEL: 703-882-5428 EMAIL: marelestser@mda.mil
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 13C. DATE SKiNFDy 168, UNITED STATES O AMERICA 1aC. DATE SIGNED

P pa I
) s S
BY P . 26-Jan-2006
{Signature of person authorized (o sign) {Signature of Contracting Officer)
EXCEPTION TC 3F 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 13-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prezcribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

00133



HQ0006-03-F-0017
PO0O24
Page 2 of 2

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES
SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PREICES
SUBCLIN 020104 is added as follows:
ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
020104
Funding for CLIN 0201.

FEP
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: DMXDJG50192, BASIC

NET AMT $0.0C
ACRN BC Funded Amount $123,204.8¢
FOB: Destination
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $123,204.89 from
$22,770,064.68 to $22.893,269.57.

SUBCLIN 020104:
Funding on SUBCLIN 020104 is mitiatcd as follows:

ACRN: BC

Acctng Data: 9750400.2520 5 BM 2520 60901598C00 2512 §12135 MD5060102C0192 520353
Increase: $123,204.89

Total: $123.204.89

{End of Summary of Changes)

000134



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT II? CODE PAGE OF PAGES
J 1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

4, RELUNSITION/PLIRCHASE REQ), NOY

5 PROJECT NOIT applicabks}

WASHINGTON OC 20301-7100

PO0025 23-Feb-2006 SEE SGHEDULE
6. 1ISSUED BY CODE HQXIO6 7. ADMINISTERED BY {I[ uther than itein 6) CODE | HQ0006
MISSILE DEFENSE AGEMGCY {MDA)
MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY {MDA) 7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON
CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100
100 OEFENSE PENTAGON

L-2 COMMUNICATIONS
JOANME B, NEWMAN
GOVERNMENT SERVICES INC.
1750 CENTERVIEW CRIVE
CHANTILLY VA 20151

8. NAMLC AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {Ne., Street, County, State and Zip Code)

A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

X

104 MOD, OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
HQOOBE-03-F-0017

CODE 77726

[FaCILITY CODE

X

1OB. DATED {SEE ITEM 13)
16-Sep-2003

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APFLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

is

D'!‘he above bered

provided each telégram or letter makes refs

ded as set forth in Mem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer

to the solicitati

copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledgmg receipt of itus amendment on each copy of the affier submitied;
or {c} By scparate letter or telegram which includes a refércoce lo the solickation and ameodment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLERGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFCRS MRICGR. TQ THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amtadment you desime to change an offer already submitted, such chanpe may be made by telegram or letter,

and this d

t, and is

[I is extended,

CHfer must ackmowledge receipe of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicilation or as amended by one of the folluwing methods:
(a} By completing Itemns 8 and 15, and reruming

1ved prior to the opening howr and date specified.

D is not exiended,

See Schedule

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required}

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/AORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/AORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specify authority} |HE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE [N THE
CONTRACT ORDER NOQ. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOYE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER (8§ MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, approgriation date, ¢tc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO FURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D». OTHER (Specify lype of modification and authority)

E. MPORTANT: Contractor

is not,

D is required to sign this document and retarn

copies to (he issumg office.

whtere feasible}

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/sontract subject matter

1. The purpose of this medification is to revise the Appropriation and Accounting Classification Code of funding for CLIN 0202.

2. Excepl as provided herein, no cther changes are autheorized and all other terms and conditions ef the contract remain in full force and effect.
{Continued on Page 2.}

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Ttem 94 or 104, as beretofore changed, remaing unchanged and in full force and 2 fect.

15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {I'ype or print} 16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

GROVER J. MOVEY { CONTRACTING QFFICER
TEL: 703-882.€209

EMAIL:  Grover. McVeyi@mda mil

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

15(. DATE SIGNED

(Signaturc of parson authorized to sign)

AMERICA

,;p!fp

16B. UNITED STATES OF

BY

16C. DATE SIGNED

28-Fel-2000

{Signature of Contracting

Officer)

EXCEPTION TO SF 30
APPROVED DY OIRM 11-84

30-

103504

STANDARD FORM 30 {Ecv. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CTR) 53.243

000158



SECTION SF 30 BT.OCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES
SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET
SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES
SUBCLIN 020204 is added as follows:
ITEMNC SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE
020204
Funding for CT.IN 0202,

FFP
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: DMXDJG60616, BASIC (REVISED)

NET AMT
ACRN BD Funded Amount
FOB: Destination
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION
Sumumary for the Payment Office

SUBCLIN 020203:

HQQ006-03-F-0017
P00025
Page 2 of 2

AMOUNT

$0.0C

$415,835.0C

AZ: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 60901598C00 2512 512135 MD8060102C0616 620201 was decreased by

$415,835.00 from $415.835.00 to $0.00

SUBCLIN 020204
Funding on SUBCLIN 020204 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: BD

Acctog Data: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 60901598C00 2512 $12135 MD606(3120C0616 620201

Increase: $415,835.00
Total: $415,835.00

(Fnd of Summary of Changes)

0001726



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |/ "TCTO08 | PaGE of pacEs

J 1] 3
"2 AMENDNENT'MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFRCTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REfQ. NO. 5. PROECT NO {1 wpplicable)
|_P00G26 TApr20p |0 s
£.188URD BY CODE | HO0008 7. ADMINISTERED Y {Ifciket tham fremé) CODE | HOOODE
| MR OENENAE AGENCY [WMDA) 00 DEFENSE PEMTACON o
. THEOOEFENIE PENTAODN 0cZam-rm
WARMNCITON DC 20001740
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONT RACTOR (No., Rtreet, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT AT [ON NQ.
uonm:mmma
GOVERNMENT SERVICES NC. 9. DATED{SEEITEM | 1)
) CRNTERVEN DRIVE
YA TS
, OF RACT ER NO.
e R
108 DATED (SEE ITEM [%)
CODE_77726 __lraquiTy CopE X | 30-at-2003
11 THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENT S OF SOLICIT AT IONS
The shove muzterad sollcitation is amended w et Bri in foem 14, The hourand dete spesiled e mctips 01Oy D is exvended, D v nct catendied.
Cftr oy sckrorwiodge coveipt ofchis snvsdmend prier 1o e bour snd date spocifod i the solicitafion ofan srwaded by one ofihe Bliawing reihads:
§8) By conpleting e A wnd i 5. end wwrwimg  copica of ik mmdreew; (b) By ﬂmvhﬁ:ll roceipd ofthis stmdment oa cach copy ofike oftr sabmitied;
(¢} By scparmie better of tregram which inchudos a rriwonce ta the yolicitation sad mbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNQWLEDGMENT TO BE

RECEIVEI} ATTHE PLACE DESNINATED FOR THE RECEYPTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REECTION OF YQUR OFFER. ifby rituc ofthis smmdment you detine so change sm oSy aiwsdy subnsitied, sk chumge rary be mde by relegrustor iy,
provides cach (elegrimor ketiet rmbics reronoe 10 Ihe saTicliation wsd 1hiy esodirat, and is moeived pricrio v oponieg baur s date vperi Led

12. ACCOUNT ING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

Ses Schedtie

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TQO MODIRCATIONS OF CONT RACT SORDERS.
I'T MODIFIES THE CONT RACT/ORDER NQ. AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM 4.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER 1S [SSED PURSUANT TO: (Specify sulhority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
OONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 19A.

B. THE AMOVE NUMBERED CONT RACT/ORDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a3 changes inpaymg
office, appropristion date, eic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORIT Y OF FAR 43.103(B).

ot

C. THIS UPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENT ERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORIT Y OF:

DFARS 252.232-7007 and Mduai Agreement of the Parties
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification anduuthoriiy)

E. IMPORT ANT: Contractor D isnot, E is required ta siga this document and retun 1 Oupriet to the asung office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODEACATION (Organized by UCF cection hesdings, inchalig solication/contmet subject mattcr

where feasible,)
Modiflcation Conirol Number:  ngdavido0B 156
1. The pupose of this modification s b {a) reduce the fevel of effort fo be provided for CLINS 0201 snd 0G01and (b) provids incramental
funding for CLINS 0201 and (204,
2 Broept 5e providet herein, no oihver changes are guthorized and 2l owher erms and conddiona of the contract remsin in full force and affect,
{Continued on Raga 2.}

Excipt us provided hoeis, allterw wnd conditions efthe docummt refirenced in ke 9A of 10A, 48 berctofbee <k gad, wpins unchm ged tod /o §11 baxaad efict

1SA_ NAME AND TITLE OF SGNER (Type or print) [6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONT NGOFFICER (T ype orprint)

(&-vu-?% Mﬂ-ﬂ" CA&'{'mbl‘J’ ﬂ’lﬂ-nqv va: ﬁhrv\ ?ook__ ’?03\85’# 18

16C. DATE BGNED

RACTOROFFEROR “Ti3C. pATESGNED
R G rorpres

/
T (Sigratwre of person saiborkzed to sign} 20 G'P"- ob
0530 30-105-04 A ST AND'ARD FORM 30 {Rev. 10-33)
APFROVED BY OIRM | 1-64 Brescribed by GA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.241

CO013%



HQ0006-03-F-0017
POOOZp.ge 20f3
SECTION SF 10 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES
SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET
SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM
The tosal cost of this contract was decreased by $139,510.05 from $25,293,768,74 (EST) to $25,154,258.69 (EST).
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES
CLIN 0201
The CLIN extended description has changed from:
Services in aupport of the MDA/DM Business Manageanent §
Objectives (SOO) (Attachment 1) to provide the equivalent of

on s monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Sul'ﬁng Plan (Atischment 6} and the
Management Plan (Attachment 7). The Unit Price per Manmonth is an average of

on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6) and the
MmgememPI.an(Amchmm?) TheUthmeperManmunnmanavemgeof he, t manmionths and total cost
: uring the period, 30
July2005|o30Nowmber2005a i i iharing the period, 01 December 2005 to 14
May 2006, and at the Unit Price o

The total cost of this line itern has decr

CLIN 0301

The CLIN extended description has changed from:

Services in sapport of the MDA/DM Business Management Re;
Objectives (SO0} (Attachment 1) to provide the equivalent o
ona monthly basis for a petiod of 12 months in sccordance with the Staffing Flan (Attachment 6) and the
Management Plan (Attachment 7).

nt in sccordance with the Statement of

to: Services in support of the MDA/DM Business Mamagement
Objectives (SOQ) (Attacluent 1) to provide the equivalent o
on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in sccordance with the Staffing Plan (Avtachment 6) and the
Management Plan (Auachment 7).

uirement in sccordance with the Staterent of

The pricing detail quantity has decreased
The unit price arnount has decreased b
The tota] cost of this line item hws decreased b

54.00 from 627.00 to 573.00

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION
Summary for the Payment Office
As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $2,170,000.00 from

0013



HQO00G-03-F-0017
B000 Zglge Jofd

$22,893,269.57 10 §25,063,269.57,
SUBCLIN 020103:

BA: 9760400,2520 6 BM 2520 60901 598C00 2512 812135 MD6060102C06 13 620136 was increased by
$2,150,000.00 from $2,000,000.00 to $4,150,000.00

SURCLIN 020402:

BB: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 60%01598C00 2512 S12135 MD6&0S0102CO617 620156 was increased by
$20,000.00 from $5,000.00 ta $25,000.00

{End of Summary of Changes)

aoe1as



SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

L. CONTRACT ™ CODE ‘PAOECF PALGES

AMENDMENT OF J (]
1. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NQ. S EFFECIVERATE |4 KEQUISIIONPURCHASE REG. NO. S, PROTECTNO.(Ifppliceble)
PO0027 16-May-2006 | SSECOAEDUIE
4. 19SURD DY CODE | HQO008 7. ADMINISTERED BY (1father than items) CODE [ HO0008 -
T T MeSSMEDEFENSE AGENCY (WOA} T
MISSIE DEFENSE AQEHCY (LA} TI00CEFENSE PENTAGON
CONTRACTS DIRECTCRATE WASINGTON DG 2000, 1400
TIODEFEMAE PENTALION
WASHRNGOTON G 20001740

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No_, Streat, Couuty, State and Zim Code)
L I COMMUNICATIONE

SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT ATION NO,

JOANNEB, HEWRAN
GUWVERNMENT SECES HC
150 CENTERYIEW DRAVE
CHANTALY va Niin

9B. DATBD (SEEITEM 11)

=

M&_?f C&)PT RACTXIRDER MO,

CODE__7i726 B [FAQLITY QODF

10B. PATED (SEE ITEM 13} |

X | 30-Md-2003 .

IL. THIS STEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTSOF SOLEOTATIONS

m The J;uumrrhwd 1o clintion iunud;d st seL@nl in Hemi 4 The hour sad dats speadiled Brncripe of Uiy

{x) By cormplehng Iteme Suad 15, und relurming
qr{c) By acp laierariel hich Encludes arok

the snticilalion wad Ihia

pravided each Lelegramar letler pah et ek

D iy excndad,

Qi ran L achnowledge roctipl nfihie sntddmegt prdof co rhe howr and dete epecifed in Ve solici a0 or s emeadad by oot ofthy b lewing methads:

copies alihe smendraest; (h) Py echnowledging receipt b9 strmadmenr on each topy oiihe aftr pubiiited;
&0 e nlici tition mnd unendmen nunhen. FALURE CF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENTTO BE
RECEBIVED ATTHE PLACE NESKGNATED FOR THE ARCEIF TOF QFFERS PRIOR TD THE 1HOUR AND DATE SPROEMD MA ¥ RESULTIN

RERCION OF YOUR QRFER. by viruc afels smmend meat pou deire (o chitfe Aa 080 slresdy subwibived, such chaoge npy ba made #y talogram or Leser, |
1 it recei ved prioe to tha opeoing havt ind dals dpec fed, !

E] 3 not e eaded,

12. ACCOUNT NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (IF required)
848 Schedule

13, TINSITEM APFLIES ONLY TO MODEFICATIONSOF CONT RACT SYIRDERS

1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACTACRDER NO. AS DESCRIRED IN ITEM (4

CONTRACT ORDER NQ. INTEM [0A,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISR IED PURSUANT TOr (Spmfy awthority) THE CHARCBISET PFORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

fl. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONT RACT/ORDER )S MODIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINIST RAT IVE CHANGES (sch as changes in paying
affice, approprialing date, ete.) SET FORTILEN ITEM (4, PURSUANT TO THE AUTRORIT Y OF FAR 43, 103(R).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL ACREEMENT 15 ENTEREL INT O PURSUANT TO AUT HORITY OF:
DFARS 252,232-7007 and Mutudf Agresmsnt of ihe Parties

N

13 OTHER {Specify type of madificatian and authorily)

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor [ | iapot. [x] iareuired to sign this document and retam 1

copied 1o the izaing office.

whare fessitle.)

Madifieatjon Condrd Numbor:  ngosyvigoO8aE: 1

affotrnent schiedule.

{Confinued on Page 2.)

14 DASCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT MOUIFICA ETON (Orgintized by CEF section headings, inchiding solicitatiomcontract mubject matter

1. Tha purpoaa of his modificetion & la: (a) incraraa the eved of affart to be provided, {b) provide incrementat Funding for CLINg 0208 and
0209, (¢) dacbligate funding for CLN 0201, (d) updete Attachment § Labor, Quatitications, and Rates (LOR) Matri, and (@) update tha funde

2. Except 88 provided herein, no ather changes are authortzed and § other torma and condiions of the contract termein in Full force ard offect,

Fxtep! M prtvv tefad brtiin, all berivw and condifiens ofthe docomind mibenond i Jlem @A o7 104, 33 h d, rewrarn 8 pnch

d znd m Lt Brea wnd sl

FSA NAME AN | 1FLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

K&nnt‘]‘% Mmo’ , Cat\fucfh' Mmm\jw

- NAME Ann'rl‘guisrcow'r RACIENG OFFICER (Type or primty |

Faml i

m s‘u.‘.' |5"/\'r b R ET

12 Jon2aog

L&), SO T RACT OROFFE

{Seralwe of person schorired t_n'ngn) .

183 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

{Sgnature of Rntracding (MY icer

16C. DATE SONID

UL

EXCUPTION TO S 30

30-[95-04
APPROVED BY QIRM 1-34

ST ANDARD FORM 30 fRes 10-R3)

(00140




HQ0006-03-F-0017
PO0027
Page 2 of 7

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES
SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM
The total cost of this contract was increased by $53,090.00 from $25,154,258.69 (EST) to $25,207,348.69 (EST.

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES
CLIN 0208 is added as follows:

[TEMNO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT
0208 2.50 Manmonth
Labor-Air Force.
FFP
To provide on a monthly basis the equivalent of one man-month of effort for 2
period o onths in accordance with the Staffing Plan (A ttachment 6) and the
Management Plan (Attachment 7).
FOB: Destination

NET AMT
SUBCLIN 020801 is added as follows:
ITEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
020801
Funding for CLIN 0208.
FFP
FOB: Destination

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: F2T5YA6128GG01 BASIC

NET AMT $0.00

ACRN BE £50,590.00

CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000

CLIN 0209 is added as follows:

00141



ITEMNO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY
0209

Other Direct Costs-Air Force.

COST

FOB: Destination

SUBCLIN 020901 is added as follows:

SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY

ITEM NO

020901
Funding for CLIN 0209.

COST
FOB: Destination

UNIT UNIT PRICE
Dollars,
uUs.
ESTIMATED COST
UNIT UNIT PRICE

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: F2TSYA6128GG01 BASIC

ACRN BE

CIN: 000000000000000000000000000000

CLIN 0308 is added as follows:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY

0308 12
OFTION Labor-Air Force.

FFP

Manmonth

ESTIMATED COST

UNIT

To provide on a monthly basis the equivalent of one man-month of effort for a
period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6) and the

Management Plan (Attachment 7).
FOB: Destination

CLIN 0309 is added as follows:

ITEMNO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY
0309
OPTION Other Direct Costs-Air Force.

COST
FOB: Destination

NET AMT
UNIT UNIT PRICE
Dollars,
Us,
ESTIMATED COST

HQ0006-03-F-0017
PO0027
Page 3 of 7

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

5000
32,50000

AMOUNT

GC014:



HQO006-03-F-0017
PO0027
Page 4 of 7

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the tota! funded amount for this document was decreased by $25,444 29 from
$25,063,269.57 10 $25,037,825.28.

SUBCLIN 020103;

BA: §760400.2520 6 BM 2520 60001598C00 2512 §12135 MD6060102C0613 620156 was decreased by
$78,534.29 from $4,150,000.00 to $4,071,465.71

SUBCLIN 020801:
Funding on SUBCLIN 020801 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: RE

CIN: 000000000000000000000000000C00

Acetng Data: §760400.25FF YL6 ETLA 060201 047150 04715 63884C 503000 FO3000
Increase: $50,5%0.00

Total: $50,590.00

SUBCLIN 020901:
Funding on SUBCLIN 020901 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: BE

CIN: 0000000000000000000000 00000000

Accing Data: 9760400.25FF YL6 ETLA 060201 047150 04715 63884C 503000 FG3000
Increase: $2,500.00

Total: $2,500.00

DELIVERIES AND PERFORMANCE

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to CLIN 0208:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS uiC
POP I15-MAY-2006 TO  N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA) HG0006
29-JUL-2006 HARVEY PLAYER

CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE

7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON

WASHINGTON DC 203010-7100
(703) 486-6907
FOB: Destination

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to CLIN 020%:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS uIC

POP 15-MAY-2006 TO  N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA) HQM006
29-RUL-2006 HARVEY PLAYER

CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE

T100 DEFENSE PENTAGON

WASHINGTON DC 20301 -7100

(703) 486-6907

FOB: Destination

000143



HQO0006-03-F-0017

P0O0027
Page 5 of 7
The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to CLIN 0308:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS UIC
POP 30-JUL-2006 TO N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA) HQO006
29-1UL-2007 HARVEY PLAYER
CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE
7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON
WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100
(703) 486-6907
FOB: Destination
The tollowing Delivery Schedule item bas been added to CLIN 0309:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS uic
POP 30-JUL-2006 TO N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY {MDA) HQO006
29-JUL-2007 HARVEY PLAYER
CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE
7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON
WASHINGTON DX 20301-7100
(703) 486-6907
FOB: Destination
INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE
The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 0208:
INSPECT AT INSPECTBY  ACCEPT AT ACCEPTBY
N/A N/A N/A Government
The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 020801:
INSPECT AT INSPECTBY  ACCEPT AT ACCEPT BY
N/A N/A N/A Government
The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 0209:
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY  ACCEPT AT ACCEPT BY
N/A N/A N/A Govemment
The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 020901;
INSPECT AT INSPECTBY  ACCEPT AT ACCEPT BY
N/A N/A N/A Government
The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 0308:
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY  ACCEPT AT ACCEPT BY
N/A N/A N/A Government
The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 0309:
INSPECT AT INSPECTBY  ACCEPT AT ACCEPT BY
N/A N/A N/A Government

The following have been modified:

SF 1449 CONTINUATION

00144



HQ0006-03-F-0017
POOO27
Page 6 of 7

NTE ON OF STAND. RM 1449 (SCHEDULE

h. The parties conternplate that the Government will allot funds to this contract in accordance with the
following schedule:

[Current Allotmenti[$ 25,037,825.28

July 24, 2006 ¥ 1,4006,000.00
‘HOption 3}

-

1

L4

o



Exhibit/Attachment Table of Contents

DOCUMENT TYPE

Attachment |
Attachment 2

Attachment 3
Attachment 4

Attachment 5
Attachment 6

Attachment 7
Attachment 8

DESCRIPTION PAGES
Staternent of Objectives
[:10.0))

OCI Anglysis/Disclosure
Form

DD Form 254

PPBS Non-Disclosure
Agreement

Award Term Plan

Labor Mix, Qualifications
and Rates Matrix
Mansgement Plan

Travel

(End of Summary of Changes)

DATE
04-NOV-2005

05-FEB-2003

U5-FEB-1003
12-FEB-2004

05-FEB-2003
UO-JUN-2006

06-JUN-2006

HQO006-03-F-0017
P00027
Page 7 of 7

(00146





















1. 0DNTRACT I 008 PAGROF PAGER

AMENDMENT OF SOLICTTATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT J 9 g

2. AMENDMENT MODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATH 4, QUBMIONPURCHASE REG. NO, $, PROMCY NO (Mupplicsils)
PO00O28 16-May-2006 [ SSECHEDIR
{v.osuED BY o008 [H0008 7. ADASNNTOAED BY (Hothe Tham fiamd) Cobs | R0000
' : NOISLE DRFEHOE AGENCY (MDA
L ORFENGE ACENGY {MOA 0 DEFENSE PENTAGON
. COMTRAGTE DIFECTORATE WASHINGTON DC 2ad01- 7900
IO DEFENRE PRNT A
© HEMGTON OC 2004 THD
3, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Sircet, County, Sate and Zip Code) A. AMBNDWENT OF SOLICITATTON NG, |
LS ORI AN |
e CERNG. 9B, DATED (SEEITEM 1)
mmmm : _
CHANTRLY VA2 x| 10n TRACT/ORDER NO,
. ' . . 108, DATED {(SEE ITHM 13)
[CoDE_ 7276 IEacsITY. CouR X | 30442003
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENOMENT S OF SOLICIT ATIONS
Dm‘ Bevest nollcitalfon iv svended gu set Buth in hom 4, The howr and dase specitud Br modpt of Oy Dum-u. Dhnm‘d.
Dl nmat scknowialge cocaipt o Nkl sondmmtl priod# (e hoor md detw rpocidad in the sellchiatlon or en swwnded by 6o vthe Bliewiag stbods:
{a) By corspletiag Jewn § o 13, and B coples ol s tbjhv  ging recalpt ofth by ol hcogy ofiha oftr sulmdtted.
or{c) By soparais loiter ovtefagrum wiseh Unchodin o sciin e Splicltation amd b FARLURS OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDOMENT TO BE

RECRTYED AT THE FLACE DESIGNATED FOR THR RECE T OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIRD MA Y NEBLT N
nmmormom mm-nnm you duning o changs s oiis piremdy mmmq b wwie by whigromor intter,

phovided sech telegronoe lejtet dorwsot 10 1ha swlicianiloa snd this mdaent, md {3 rceived priorta the cpening Rowried doieopaifel.
12 mcotmr ING AND APFROPRIATION DAT A (If required)

Ss8 Ychadule

13, THIS ITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIRCATIONS OF CONTRACT YORDERS
IT MODIFIES THE CONT RACT/ORDER NO. A% DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUBD PURSRIANT TO: {Specify asthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITBM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
COONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER i3 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE AUMINIYTRAT IVE GHANGES (sh o changes in paying
offics, sppropristion deic, c.) 8T FORTH IN IT EM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

x |G THISSUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

DRARS 262.232-7007 and bukad Agresment of 1he Fartes.

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification asd mahoriy)

E.IMPORTANT: Costrattor | ims, [X] s romiredto g ihis docuent nadteters | copied 10 the isssiag ciice.
14, DESCRIPY JON OF AMENDMENT/MOOIFICATION (Orgesized by UCE section headings, inchaling solicationfcontract subjiect matter

Wm&ntmm ngderido00502 :

g of this modificstion i 4o {a) increass the amount of CLIN 0204 Other Urect Costs fro

provide Icromental fuading of $36,500.00 for CLIN 0204, (c) revise SF 1 440 OartinLastion saction b, o inchude DFARS

282 232.7007 LimAstion of Gowernnent's Obligation (MAY 2008), and (d) rewibe Attachment 8. Traved io conrecl i sitechment dantifier

. b and ihanify irevel Geslinatione for CLIN 0204,

2. Bxcapl o MMmmWnMﬁddﬁmwmuummhﬂlb«mdﬂ
{Conliriad on Page 2,)

Eocapt 0 pevyidad Barwls, oll vy sl ccmditions. oitie document redicssced n ka4 or 104, -bmhd-nd.-—hwhpl-ihlﬂhddﬂ- : !
13A, NAME AND TITLE OF SGNER (Type or print) ) ) 4 BR (T ypo or print)

Kasreth Marsh Contracts Manaa

158 CONTRACT: 15C. IIA'I’B SNED 182 DATE SGNED !
et P - |
e Ak g 20nt N

|

’ Y ] .o . 108
APPROVED VY OIRM 11-84 30-103-04 m-mnwnwsmn 10-83)

FAR (40.CFR) $3.243



HQO006-03-F-0017
PO0028
Page 2 of 3
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION FAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES
SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET
SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM
The total cost of this contract was increased by $22,000.00 from $25,207,348.69 (EST) t0 $25,229 348.62 (EST).
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES
CLIN 0204

The estimated/max cost has increased b
The total cost of this line itesn has increased by|

SUBCLIN 020402
The contract typs has changed from FFP to COST,
ITEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOQUNT
020402
Fueding for CLIN 0204,
COST

FOB: Destination
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER. 60617, AMEND 2

ESTIMATED COST $0.00
ACRN BR $60,500.00

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $35,500.00 from
$25,037 825.28 o $25,073,325.28.

SUBCLIN 020402:

BB: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 60901598C00 2512 812135 MD6060102C0617 620156 was increased by
$35,500.00 from $25,000.00 to $60,500.00,

The following have been modified:

SF 1449 CONTINUATION

CONTINUATION OF STANDARD FORM 1449 (SCHEDULE)

h. DFARS 252.232-7007 Limitatien Of Government's Obligadon (MAY 2006) is incorporated herein
by reference and is applicable to CLTN 0001 (and respective CLINS for each option year) and any other FFP based
CLIN that may subsequently be added to this order. In accordance with (IAW) DFARS 252.232-7007 paragraph a.,
for these item(s), the sum of $24,790,637.96 of the total price is presently available for payment and allotted to this
contract. IAW DFARS 252.232-7007 paragraph i. the parties contemplate that the Government will allot funds to
this contract incrementally based on fiscal year gvailability of fuads,

000134



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Exhibit/Attactunent Table of Contents

DOCUMENT TYPE DESCRIPTION PAGES

Attachment | Statement of Objectives
{8Q0)

Attachment 2 OCI Analysis/Disclasure
Form

Attachment 3 DD Form 254

Attachment 4 BPBS Non-Disclosure
Agreement

Attachment 5 Award Term Plan

Atiachment 6 Labor Mix, Qualifications
and Rates Matrix

Anaclunent 7 Management Plan

Atlachment 8 Travel

(End of Sumtnary of Changes)

DATE
04-NOV-2005

05-FEB-2003

05-FEB-2003
12-FEB-2004

05-FEB-2003
06-JUN-2006

11-TUL-2006

HQ0606-03-F-0017

PO0O028
Page 3 of 3

000135






1.CONIRACTID COLIH PACE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

4 1 6
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE |4, REGUISITION;FURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. BROIECT N0} {Ifapplicable)
POO029 30-Jul-2008 SEE SCHEDULE
6.ISSUED BY CODE HOO006 7. ADMINISTERED BY (lfother than item6) CODE |HQ0006
MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY [MDA)

MISSAE DEFENTE AGENTY {ME2A] 100 DEFEMNSE PENTAGCON

CONTRACTS DIREC TORATE WASHINGTON DC 20701-7100

7100 DEFENSE FENTAGON

WASHINGTON DC 20001-7100
3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Sireet, County, State and Zip Code) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS

JOANKE B. NEWMAN

BOVERNMENT SERVICES INC. 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11}

3150 CENTERVIEW DRIVE
CHANTILLY VA 20151 | 104, MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
H20008-03-F-0017
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE__ 77726 [FACLITY CODE X | 30-Jul-2003
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D'lheahove nupbered solicitation i3 anended as set Dith in ltem 14, The hour and date specified Br receipt of Ofler |:| is exended, D is not exdended.

Ofr muyst acknewlodpe reeipt of this anendrzat prior te the hourand date specificd in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe Bllowing oethods:

{2) By completing Itess 8 and L5, and retucning copies ofthe amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt ofthis anendment on each copy ofthe ofer submitred;
or (c) By separate letter or 1elegramwhich includes a refrence to the solicitation and anenduent nuirbers. FAILURE OF YLK ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED ATTHE FLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPTOF OFFERS PRIOR T0 THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN

REIECTION OF YCUR OFFER. Ifby vinue of this amendoent you desire to change an ofer already submitted, such chanpe may he mede by telegramor letter,

prov ided each telegramor letrer makes rekmnce to the solicitation and this d L and is received prior te the opening hovr and date specified.
12. ACCOUNT ING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
Ses Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATLONS OF CONT RACT S'ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONT RACT/ORDER NO. ASDESCRIBED [N ITEM 14,

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH INITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDLCR NQ. INITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERFD {ONT RACT/QRDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ANMMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH [N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

¥ |D. OTHER (Spccify type of modification and authority)
DFARS 252.232-7007 Limitation of Government's Cbligation and Oause e

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, D is required to sign this docunent and retun copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRfII'T ION OF AMENDMENT MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings, inchuiding solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.
Modification C)nntmi Nuwnber:  ngdavido06155
1. The purpose of this modification is to: (2) exercise Option 3, CLINs 0301, 0302, 0303, 0304, 0305, 0306, 0307, 0308, and 0202 and {b)
provide incremental funding of $3,537,918.00 for CLINs 0301, 0302, 0303, 0304, 0305, 0308, 0307, 0308, and 0308.
2. Except as provided herein, ne other changes are autharized and all ather terms and conditions ef the contract remain in full force and eff ect.
{Continued on Page 2.}

Except a3 provided herein, all terms and conditions efthe document referenced in Ttem %A o LOA, a5 heretofire changed, remains unchanged and in fill ©roe and efcr,

L5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or print)

PENELOPE B. RUSSELL/ GONTRAGTING OFFICER

TE: 7I3-882-6528 EMAIL  Fenelcpe.Russal@mdami
15B. CONTRACT OROFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED ST ATES OF AMERICA 160, DATE SIGNED

GRasnb ape B3O anelt
. BY 26-Jul-2006
(Signature of person authorized to sign) {Signature of Contracting Officer) A0l R '7

EXCEPTION TO §F 30 30-105-04 ST ANDARD FORM 3 (Retr, 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53243




HQO006-03-F-0017
P00029
Page 2 of 6

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATTON SHEET

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this confract was incrcased by $9,660,669.76 from $25,229,348.69 (EST) to $34,890,018.45 (EST).
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0301
The option status has changed from Option to Option Excreised.

SUBCLIN 030101
The CLIN extended description Reserved has been deleted.
The option status has changed from Option to No Status.
The WSC Equipment code 000 has been added.

CLIN 0302
The option status has changed from Option to Option Excreised.

SUBCLIN 030201
The CLIN extended description Reserved has been deleted.
The option status has changed from Option to No Status.
The WSC Equipment code 000 has heen added.

CIIN 0303
The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised.

SUBCLIN 030301
The CLIN extended description Reserved has been deleted.
The option status has changed from Option to No Status.
The WSC Equipment code 000 has been added.

CLIN 0304
The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised.
The WSC Equipment code 000 has been added.

CLIN 0305
The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised.
The WSC Uquipment code 000 has been added.

CLIN 0306
The option status has changed from Option to Option Fxercised.
The WSC Equipment code 000 has been added.

CLIN 0307
The option stalus has changed from Option to Option Exercised.
The WSC Equipment code 000 has been added.

CLIN 0308
The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised.

HUG



CLIN 0309
The option status has changed from Option to Option Exercised,
The WSC Equipment code 000 has been added.

SUBCLIN 030401 is added as follows:

ITEMNO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE
030401

Funding for CLIN 0304,

COST

FOB: Destination
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: DMODJG62842 BASIC

ESTIMATED COST
ACRN BH
CIN: DM9DIGA2842BASIC0304
SUBCLIN 030501 is added as follows:
ITEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE
030501
Funding for CLIN 0305,
CQST
FORB: Destination
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: IM9DJIG62845 BASIC
ESTIMATED COST
ACRN BI
CIN: IMO9DIG62845BASIC0305
SUBCLIN 030601 is added as follows:
ITEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT TUNIT FRICE
030601
Funding for CLIN 0306.
COST
FOB: Destination
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: 06-D572 BASIC
ESTIMATED COST

ACRN BL
CIN: 06D572BASICO306

SUBCLIN 030801 is added as lollows:

HQO006-03-F-0017
P00029
Page 3 of 6

AMOUNT

$0.00
$20,000.00

AMOUNT

$0.00
$5,000.00

AMOUNT

$0.00
$20,000.00

cer159



HQO0006-03-F-0017
P00O29
Page 4 of 6

ITEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
030801

Funding for CLIN 0308.

FFP

FOB: Destination

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: F2TSY A6179GG01 BASIC

NET AMT $0.00

ACRNBK $123,685.00
CIN: F2TSYA6179GGO1BASICO308

SUBCLIN 030901 is added as follows:

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
030%01
Funding for CLIN 0309,

COST
FOBRB: Lestination
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: F2TSY A6179GG01 BASIC
ESTIMATED COST $0.00

ACRN BK $2,000.00
CIN: F2TS Y A6179GGO1BASIC0309

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by $3,537 918.00 from
$25,073,325.28 t0 $28,611,243.28.

SUBCLIN 030101:

BF: 97604002520 6 BM 2520 60901598C00 2512 812135 MD6060102C284] 620156 was increased by
$1,900,000.00 ltom $0.00 w $1,900,000.00
The contract ACRN BF has been added.

SUBCLIN 030201:

BG: 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 60901598C00 2512 812135 MD6060120C2844 620201 was increased by
$200,000.00 rom $0.00 e $200,000.00
The contract ACRN BG has heen added.

SUBCLIN 030201:
BL: 9760400 1320 D572 P6H20 2574 DPAM 6 7178 63739E 512136 was increased by $1,267,233.00 from $0.00

to $1,267,233.00
The contract ACRN BL has been added.

000160



HQO006-03-F-0017
PO0O02Y
Page 5 of 6

SURCLIN 030401:
Funding on SUBCLIN 030401 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: BH

CIN: DM92DIG62842BASICO304

Acctng Data; 9760400.2520 6 BM 2520 60901598C00 2512 §12135 MD6e060102C2842 620156
Increase: $20,000.00 -

Total: $20,000.00

SUBCLIN 030501;
Funding on SUBCLIN 030501 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: BJI

CIN: IMODIG62845BASICO3035

Accing Data: $760400.2520 6 BM 2520 60901598C00 2512 512135 MD6060 120C2845 620201
Increase: $5,000.00

Total: $5,000.00

SUBCLIN 030601:
Funding on SUBCLIN 030601 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: BL.

CIN: 06D572BASIC0306

Acctng Data: 9760400 1320 D572 P6H20 2574 DPAM 6 7178 6373%E 512136
Increase: $20,000.00

Total: $20,000.00

SUBCLIN 030801
Funding on SUBCLIN 030801 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: BK

CIN: F2TSYA6179GG0 1BASICO308

Acctng Data: 9760400.25FF YL6 ETLA 060201 (45000 04500 6§3884C 503000 FO3000
Increase: $123,685.00

Total: $123,685.00

SUBCLIN 030901:
Funding on SUBCLIN 030901 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: BK

CIN: F2TSYA81790GGO1BASICO300

Accing Data: 9760400.25FF Y16 ETLA 060201 045000 04500 63884C 503000 FO3000
Increase: $2,000.00

Total: $2,000.00

The following have been modified:

SF 1449 CONTINUATION
CONTINUATION OF STANDARD FORM 1449 (SCHEDULE)

h. DFARS 252.232-7007 Limitation Of Government's Obligation (MAY 2006) is incorporated herein
by reference and is applicable to CLIN 0001 (and respective CLINs for cach option year) and any other FFP based
CLIN that may subsequently be added to this order. Tn accordance with (IAW) DFARS 252.232-7007 paragraph a.,
for these item(s), the sum of $28,281,555,96 of the total price is presen(ly available tor payment and alloited to this

00161



HQD006-03-F-0017
PO0OO29
Page 6 of 6

contract. TAW DFARS 232.232-7007 paragraph i. the parties contemptlate that the Government will allot funds to
this contract incrementally based on fiscal year availability of funds.

(End of Summary of Changes)

C0C162



AMENUMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT [ "™ | ™" e 1
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 1. EFFECTIVE DATE |4, BEQUISITKNN PURCHAZE RBG, NO. 3 PRINECT NOIlapplicsbiie} |
P00030 W-A2008  [SERHEOUE :
5 1SSUED BY ODE  |HQO00S 3. ADMENETENED BY (Efctiee than [som ) CODE | HNG08
. WRBLE DEFENGR AT (MDA}
AMWROLE DEFENSE AGINGCY (MDA) To0 CEFENE PEMTATOM
COMTRACTS DINBG FORATE VISBHINGTCN DC 0i- 7100
7900 DIF RN PENTAGON
WASNGTON DC: Y01 100
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No., Revet, County, Retv aud Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
L-3CDMMLINICATIONS
T o CER NG, 9B, DATRD (SEB ITEM 1)
N0 CENTERVEY OFve )
e % | HANGHER Gy T 1A CTIORDER MO

19B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

[cone_7278 [raqLiTy cong X ] 30k 2003
1, THI'S]TBMWLYAPP”BSTOAMENMTSWWL[CITATW

et d soticltatlon Ls arcumdad i st e 1 R 14, Thohows anc dsta spaciod o reeaipt #fCifhe Ell'""""' D""'“"‘“"
onmutmwwmmwmmuwuumhmmmmn--ﬂummmnwum
{4 Bry complaning Wows 1 s 13, snd ecers sopien b evsadet, (D71 dging eosip! ofthia sxmerrnt on guch rogy ofthe ofir sobmitied
o (2) By veparme hithar o trtegrenwhich Feees 14 thy aqlizies abert, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT 10 €
RECEIVAD AT THE PLACE DERIONATED FOR THE m"wm’m TO TEE HOUR AND DA TE SFECIFTED MAY RESILTIN
REZCTION OF YOUROFFER. iy virtw ofva mamvared you dhine o shesum offr sirndy s bt o chang o vy b mmde vy bl feaer,
prwvidod ouh tolagrmeot leker o tha satbeitstion vud Ile semadranst,and o moskwad prior 66 the opaming howe asd dats spocifed,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If roquiced)

| Seu Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICAT KONS OF CONT RACT SORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONT RACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
A, THIS CHANCE ORDER 18 I58UBD PURSUJANT TO: (Spwify sherity) THE CHANGES SET PFORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE TN THE
| OONTRACT ORDERNO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (sch 29 changes in payisg
offics, iation dat, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 42.103(H.

'C. THIS /PPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHONTY OF:
DFARS 252.222-7007 snd il Agreermant of the Purfies
. OT HBR {Specify typs of modificstion and suhotity)

>

B. IMPORTANT: Contraclet D not, E(] i ragpired to dign this document end retura 1 copics (o the imming office.
14. DESCRIFT ION GF AMENDMENT /MODIFICAT ION (Organiad by UCP aection headings, incheling wolicitation) mhject maior
where feanble.

)
Modificition Conirol Nomber:  ngduvidoD8715

and o33, (.)WMfmtuu.nmm
Conirect Securlty Qeasificalion Speclicetion, (g) reviea Atischwent 6 Labor, Quelfications, e Rsies
{LLOR) Mairi, and {h) revise Attactmmi 3 Trevel

- 2 Brapt 88 grovidad hirdit, 1o othar ghanges afe dythorized and sl other bere and conditions of the cantract remsin b full forca and wifact.

{Continuad on Fage 2.)
Excagt as providod bevin, o] terna and comdiions ofths decnomn! irfwencad in Wam A of [T, o5 harstofes cb --i-m.uu:-ulmum
15A. NAMB AND T1TLE OF SIGNER {Type or print) 16A. NAME AN EQF COB W R (Type or print)

K_n u‘f‘ ﬂa_vrA C«ml"hwf $ Mah-\dur
_ 15C. DATE SGNED
W . 'zfﬂu‘j 2vof

(Signnture of person swhorizd Vo sigh) : ] anUG a‘
TOW 30-105-04 . St ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-9)

APPROYED BY OIRM 1 1-84 ) Presceid by GEA
FAR {48 CFR) 33243

18C. DATE SIGNED

000163




HOQO006-03-E-0017

POO030
Page 2 of 6

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK |4 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION 5F 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

‘The total cost of this contract was increased by $205,132.60 from $34,890,018.45 (EST) {0 $35,095,151.05 (EST).
SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0301

The CLIN extended description has changed from:

Services in suppert of the MDA/DM Business Management Requirement in accordance with the Statement of
Objectives (SO0) (Attachment 1) to provide the equivalent of 573.0 Manmonths (47.75 MY) of effort and services
on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6) and the
Management Plan (Attachment 7).

to: Services in support of the MDA/DM Business Management Requirement in 4 anee with the Statement of
Y) of effort and
services on a monthly basis for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6) and the
Management Plan (Attachment 7). The Unit Price per Manmonth is an average of the tots months and total cost
proposed for all labor categories. The Contractor shall invaice at the Unit Price o Hiduring the period, 30
July 2006 to 31 August 2006 and at the Unit Price of] ‘iduring the period, eptember 2006 to 29 July
2007,

The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 1.00 from 573,00 to 572.00
The unit price amount has increased b

The total cost of this line item has increased b |

CLIN 0310 is added as follows:

ITEM NO  SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT
0310 12
Labor - BRAC Activities
FFP
Services in support of the MDA/DM Business Management Requirement in
accordance with the Statement of OQbjectives (30Q) (Attachment 1} to provide the
equivalent of 12.0 Manmonths (1.0 MY} of effort and services on a monthly basis
for a period of 12 months in accordance with the Staffing Plan (Attachment 6) and
the Management Plan (Attachment 7)
FOB; Destination

NET AMT

SUBCLIN 031001 is added as follows:

000164



HOQU006-03-F-0017
POGO30
Page3uf 6

ITEMNQ SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
031001

Funding for CLIN 0310,

FFP

FOB: Destination

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: DM9DJG63254 PARTIAL NO. 00

NET AMT $0.00

ACRN BM $28,000.00
CIN: DM9DJG63254PARTIALNOGO03 10

CLIN 0311 is added as follows:

ITEM NQ  SUPPLIES/SERVICES  QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
0311
nhet Direct Costs - BRAC Activities

COST
FOB: Destination

ESTIMATED COST $10,000.00

SUBCLIN 031101 is added as follows:

ITEMNO  SUPFLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
031101
Funding for CLIN 311.

COST
FOB: Destination
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: DM9DJG53260 PARTIAL NO. 00

ESTIMATED COST S0.00

ACRN BN $3,000.00
CIN: DM9DJG63260PARTNOMO3 1 |

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by 514,767 .84 from
$28,611,243.28 10 $28,626,011.12,

SUBCLIN 020302:

AY: 9750400 1320 D572 P5410 2574 DPAM 5 6628 63760E 812136 was decreased by $16,232.16 from
$381,368.64 to $365,136.48

SUBCLIN ¢31001:
Funding on SUBCLIN 031001 ig initiated as follows:

CCC165



HQU006-03-F-0017

ACRN: BM

CIN: DM9DJG63254PARTIALNOOO03 10

Acctng Data: 9760512.2520 6 BM 50AN 00207998C00 252G S12135 MD6061304C3254 620455
Increase; $28,000.00

Total; $28,000.00

SUBCLIN 031101
Funding on SUBCLIN 031101 is initiated as follows:

ACRN: BN

CIN: DM9DIG63260PARTNOOOG3 I |

Acctng Data; 9760512.2520 6 BM 50AN 00207998C00 252G 812135 MBD6061304C3260 620455
Increase: $3,000.00

Total: $3,000.00

DELIVERIES AND PERFORMANCE

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to CLIN 0310:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS
POP 30-JUL-2006 TO N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA)
29-JUL-2007 HARVEY PLAYER

CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE

T100 DEFENSE PENTAGON
WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100
(703) 4866907

FOB: Destination

The following Delivery Schedule item has been added to CLIN 031 1:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIPF TO ADDRESS

POP 30-JUL-2006 TO N/A MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY (MDA)
29-JU1.-2007 HARVEY PLAYER
CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE
7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON
WASHINGTON DC 20301-7100
{703) 486-6907
FOB: Destination

INSPECTION AND ACCEFTANCE

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 03 0:

INSPECT AT INSPECT BY  ACCEPT AT
NA N/A N/A

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 031001:
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY  ACCEPT AT
N/A N/A N/A

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for CLIN 0311:
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY  ACCEPT AT
N/A N/A N/A

PQOG30

Page 4 of &

vIC
HQO006

uic

HQOD06

ACCEPT BY
Government

ACCEPT BY
Govemmment

ACCEPT BY
Government

000165



HQO006-03-F-0017

PO00O30
Page 5 of 6
The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 031101:
INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT ACCEPT BY
N/A N/A N/A Government

The following have been modified:

SF 1449 CONTINUATION

CONTINUATION OF STAN

h. DFARS 252.232-7007 Limitation Of Government's Obligation (MAY 20086) is incorporated herein
by reference and is applicable to CLTN 0001 (and respective CLINs for each option year) and any other FFP baged
CLIN that may subsequenily be added to this order. In accordance with (IAW) DFARS 252.232-7007 paragraph a.,
for these item(s), the sum of $28,293,323.80 of the total price is presently available for payment and allotted to this
contract. IAW DFARS 252.232-7007 paragraph i. the parties contemplate that the Government will allot funds to
this contract incrementally based on fiscal year availability of funds.

cC0167



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Exhibit/Attachment Table of Contents

DOCUMENT TYPE DESCRIPTION PAGES

Attachment | Staternent of Objectives
(500)

Attachment 2 OCI Analysis/Disclosure
Form

Attachment 3 DD Form 254

Atachment 4 PPBS Non-Disclosure
Apgreement

Aftachment 5 Award Term Plan

Attachment & Labot Mix, Qualifications
and Rates Matrix

Attachment 7 Management Plan

Attachment 8 Travel

(End of Summary of Changes)

DATE
04-NOV-2003

03-FEB-2003

02-AUG-2006
12-FEB-2004

05-FEB-2003
16-AUG-2006

07-AUG-2006

HQOK6-03-F-0017
POO030
Page 6 of &

00168
















































AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT&TIONIMOD[FICATION OF CONTRACT

- _ q

1 CONTRACTID CODE | SAGEOF PAGES

3

1. mmmwmmm {No,, M,M &ncﬂhfhb}
CICOMMUNICATIONS

_ memnnum lmvlmu Ta. ARQURMTKIN/PURCHASE REQ. NO, ’ .- armHo.um B
POOO31 D1-8ap-2008 . [t acHeniE . |
. UED BY CODR | H0008 7. ADMINIETARSD BY (otlew Uan [Sered) ]
MBI DEPRMI AGIMNCY (MDA 00 OEFRE PENTAOM oy
OONTRAQTS DIRECTORATE WARHNGTON DT 381
7900 DU B PENTAGCN
WANGTON DC E0-100

it Lo Y o . mmrm(mnltmu)
TRCITEREROAVE o
CHANTALY W0t X Wmmmm
. [08. DATED (SHA ITEM 13)
conE 12726 —PACILIY Y Q0DH X | 30-u-2008
. 11. THISITEM ONLY AFFLIES 7O AMENDMENT S OF SDUMITATIONS
[ [ sbowe st sctielarion Ls muceed 20 40 e i o 4. Tha s and deke aporiiied 24 recnipt O C [Jisswtes, [ Jianetamnds.
O vmet sckalodge o 1k st rio 6 o hawe sud dae spacifod I thsolation o sm o ¥y S ethe B g mtbec; .
)y evmploieg harvd md 15, e mewing ___ ouph fmat; (o) By ackhonr gl el o41A13 savesdrnani om axh oy o Whe ol snbestod:
ot{s) By seporse itsar ¢ egs | Bra e b0 o sl lchucion mnd s PAILUG OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDOMENT 1O B
m&“ﬂ"Pmmmmmm'Twm’mnﬂ!mmmﬂ'mmrmLTm
RERCTION OF YOUR OFFIR. Hiry virtms ofshis sumrdmmt you doaiss b tlumgs nmm vuah chsmge ay by by toagnror lomwr,
17140 vach sbmprm v b mkoe mbromce 8 140 solled ok o and this msadianst, w0 s i vod 3 poning i rud dute spect o,

12, ACOQDUNT ING AND AFPROPRIATION DAT A (If reguired)

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICAT }0ONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS
IT MODEFIES THE CONT RACT KRDER NO, ASDESCRIRED IN ITEM 14

A.Tmmmomnmmmm-ro (MM;}THBMMMHINITEH 14 ARE MADE N THR
WNTRM-T ORDER NO. i ITEM 10A,

Moo, spprogristion date, cte.) SET FORTH N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHOSTY OF PAR 42, mm)u

_ nrmmmummmmmmm DTO REPLECT THE ADMINIST RAT [VH CHANGES (sach s chenges in paying

X crmswrn.mmu.mmm ISENTERED [NTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
Maual Agreament of the Pariiey

D, OT HER (Specify type of modilication snd ssthority)

B, IMPORTANY: Conirector [ | not, [X] isregiredts sige this document sadretura 1 upmothm'om;

14 D&E‘Tlﬂﬂ OF AMENDMENT/MOINFICAT IOM (Orgaizad by UCF mction headings, inchodeg solickation/oontinit suject mter
mn&nmm nQUevInOS0s ' '
1, The purpose of this oo ication f i (8) ncrense he amaunt of CLIN 0301
updets ANlechmarl § Lubor, Casliioalions, end Rk (LOR) Mavr.
2. Excapf aa provided herein, no other changes are authorized and el other berme and comdiions of the coniract ramal in full force snd sffect
(Condrad on Page 2.)

Elntmpt s providad hralu, all torom saed condittens #210e decanumt roflewnond Ln esSA or 10, 30 hevese e cham g, smstiows wrschianged aou) | SH Soce pnd adice.

15A. NAME AND TTTLE OF SIGRER (Typo or priat) 1 TITLE.OF a_i‘.ﬂf’mmﬂm'wrhn
$h Moy, Carimele Manage 2SR en SISO
@

W _[13€. DATE sckeiin

2 M /{r 2.&06 Qo e,

. {Sgrairxw of person suthoriced to dge) ?0 S : _ _ ]q

AFPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 . Wl o ' {ii-urriauat
. ' PAR {43 CTFI0) 33243

16C, DATR SONED

000184




‘HEOOOG-OJ-F_-NI‘?
P00031 '

Paga 20f3
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
* SUMMARY OF CHANGES _
SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET
SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The totel cost of thia corkmct was incressod by $127,813.06 from $35,095,131.05 (EST) o $35,222,964.11 (EST).

SUPPLIER OR SERVICES AND PRICES

CLIN 0301 :

aervices on :mnnﬂllyb-isﬁvupuiodoﬂzmﬂummmﬂm with msmgnm(mmw) and the
t Plan (Attachment 7). mUnitPneeprmonm-mlvmof nmorthe snd eoral coet

proposcd for el tabor cutegories, The Contractor i ‘during 3

- July 2006 to A1 August 2006 and at the Unit Price o

2007

mnnnmﬂ:lybma hrapnnioflzuuﬂnmm th the Staffing

'Mwmmmmmm Tho Unit Price per Mammnonth is sn averags of nths &
i g the period, 30
texmber 2006 to 29 July
2007.
The pricing dotail quantity hes incre
The writ prioe amount hes increased
The total cost of this tine item has inc
The Table of Contents has been modified ns follows:

000185



HQO006-03-F-0017
PO0031 .

Page 3 of 3

TABLE-OF CONTENTS
Vo . _
b . Eahibit/Attachment Tahle of Contonts
i DOCUMENTTYPE  DESCRIPTION PAGES DATE
Attachment 1 -~ Stetemont of Oljectives 04-NOV.-2005
' : (800) _
Atiachment 2 OCI Analysis/Disclosure 05-FEB-2003
Form
Attachment 3 DD Form 254 . 02-AL1G-2006 -
~ Attachmemitd . - PPBS Now-Disclosure 12-FED-2004
. Atiachment 5 Awerd Term Pl ' 03-FED-2003
Altachment 6 Labor Mix, Qualifications 12-8EP-2006
: and Rates Matrix
Attachment 7 Manngement Flan
Attachment 8 © Teavel 07-AUG-2006
{End of Sumerary of Chenges)

| o - | 000186






. L. CONTRACTID CODE FAGE OF PAGES 1
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 4 . 5
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICA ITON NO, 1. ETFECIIVE NATE 4, REQUISITION, FURCHASE REQ.NO, £ PROJECTNO {lfxpplicable)
FODO32 26-Sep-2006 | SEESCHEDULE
6. ISSUFD BY CODE HO0006 7. ADMINISTHRED BY ([fotherthan itemé) CODE | HQO006
MISSILE DEFEMSE AGENCY {MDA,)
MISSILE DEFENSE AGENCY {MOA) FICOCEFENSE PENTAGON
CONTRACTS DIRECTORATE WASHINGTON DG 20201-7100
7100 DEFENSE PENTAGON
WHASHINGTON OC 20001-T100
I's. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (N, Street, County, State and Zip Code) 94, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NQ.
L-3 COMMUNICATIONS
JOANNE B, NEWRMAN
GOVERMMENT SERVICES INC. 9B. DATED(SEEITEM 11)
IO CENTERVIEW DRIVE
CHANTILLY VA 20151 X 10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NQO.
HQO006-03-F0017
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
CODE_ 72726 [FACILITY CODE X | 30-4ul-2003
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENT 5 OF SOLICITATIONS
D The above numbered solicitation is anended as set orth in [tem 14, The hour and dare specified Br receipt of Ofer I:I 15 extended, D is not extended.
OfEr stust acknowledge reoeipi ofthis arendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation er as ameoded by one ofthe bllowing methods:
(a) By completing Iterm & and 15, and teturning copies ofthe amendment; {h) By acknowled ging reeeipt ofthis amcodrment on each copy ofthe ofer submitced,;
orf¢) By separate letter or telegramwhich includes a reference to the solicitation and amendoent aunbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT 1O BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOLUIR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESUILTIN

REJECCTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifhy virtue ofthis amendment vou desine to change an ofr already submitred, such changs may be nade by relegramor letter,
‘ provided each telegrumor letier makes reference to the selicitation and this amendment, and is receiver prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
Sge Schedule

[ 13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT $fORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NOQ. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER ISISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET” FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE [N THE
CONMTRACT ORDER NQ. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT /ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CITANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.113(B).

C. THISSUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

¥ |{D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
DFARS 252.232-7007 Lirritation of Government Gbligation

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, |:| is required to sign this docwment and return copies to the issuing office,

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMEN T/MODIFICATION (Organized oy UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract sulject matter
where feasible.)
Meadification Control Number:  ngdavido06973
1. The purpose of this modification is to increase funding for kemMNos, 0310 and 0311.
2. Bxcept as provided herein, no other changes are authorized and all other ferms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect.
{Continued on Page 2.}

Except as provided herein, all terrg and conditions ofLhe document rerenced in em9A or 104, as hereto bre changed, remaing wnchanged and in 111 free and effct,

|15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type ot print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}

GROVER J, MCVEY / CONTRACTING OFFIGER
TEL: 7003-882-6209 EMAIL  Grover McVey@hndamil

15B. CONTRACT OR/QFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED  |16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY ’dAM G""_f‘: AP V. 25 Sep-2006

{Signature of person authorized to signy (Signaturc of Contracting Officer)}
EXCEPTTON TO SF 30 30-105-04 ST AND 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 . Prescribed ! ﬂ] %

FAR (48 CFR) 53,243



HQO006-03-F-0017
PO0032
Page 2 of 2

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE
SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total finded amount for this document was increased by $143,688.00 from
$28,626,011.12 to $28,769,699.12.

SUBCLIN 031001:

BM: 9760512.2520 6 BM 50AN 00207998C00 252G S12135 MD6061304C3254 620455 (CIN
DMYDIG63254PARTIALNOG00310) was increased by $136,688.00 from $28,000.00 to $164,688.00

SUBCLIN 031101:

BN: 9760512.2520 6 BM S0AN 00207998C00 252G 812135 MD6061304C3260 620455 (CIN
DMYDIG63260P ARTNOO00311) was increased by $7,000.00 from $3,000.00 to $10,000.00

The following have been modified:

SF 1449 CONTINUATION

CONTINUATION OF STANDARD FORM 1449 {SCHEDULE])

h. DFARS 252.232-7007 Limitation Of Government's Qbligation (Y AY 2006) is incorporated herein
by reference and is applicable to CLIN 0001 (and respective CLINs for each option year) and any other [FP based
CLIN that may subscquently be added to this order. In accordance with (EAW) DFARS 252.232-7007 paragraph a_,
for these itemys), the sum of $28,430,011.80 of the total price is presently available for payment and allotted to this
contract. [AW DFARS 252.232-7007 paragraph i. the partics contemplate that the Government will allot funds to
this contract inctementally based on fiscal year availability of funds.

{End of Summary of Changes)

NOC1RA



) 1, CONTRACTID CODE PAGEOF PAGHS |
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONIRACT 3 . v e
2. AMBNDMENTMODIFICATION NO, " BFFRCTTVE DATR 4. REQUBITION/PURCHAS O 28Q, H0. ~| 5 PROECTNO.(Happiicable)
F0033 M-Qct20q5 | SEEAHEDUE
5. RAVED BY oone 7. ADMINISTENED BY (Watbecthae (bomé) cons |
CONTRACTS DIREGTORATE Sea Hem 6 ‘
TIODEFENSE PENTAGON
VAIHIIGTON DO 2051740
4. NAME AND ADDRESSOF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, Stato and Zip Code) GA_ AMENDM¥NT. OF SOLICITAT ION NO.
| osdms, nesain b ' .
GOVERNAMENT SERVIES INC. 98. DATED (SHE ITEM §1)
SCENTERWEN DRVE
CHANTLLY VA 200 X wm&mm
[ TOB DATED (S [TEM 13)
{oonE 72728 __IracTyogos X | 30-4u-2003
_ 11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS
L Fne stiovs numbeccd saticittion s scmdcd m we s in S 4. Tho hotor s v spcifd. Br scoipt of0 e [ inmtomtes, D..mm
. Ol it sckmowledyn recd pt ofthle scdumst pior bo tha bour end date speci lled in the solicitation or a sucade] by gae oftbe f{lowing dxthods: - .
{I]Bywwuil;hulﬂls.dmh. mﬁuol’lﬁlm p}hﬂm%mﬂunﬁmuﬁmoﬂhoﬁaﬁmﬂ
of (c) By scparato i ik fmch dors, FALLURE OF YOUN ACKNOWLEDGMEN T TO RH

RECEFVED ATTHE pmnmmmmnmwmrmmmnm AND DATR SPECIFIED MA Y RESULTIN
REECTION OF YOUR GFFER. Hiry vireswofthis axtmduet you devirs o chan ge 0 o scady swbmitod, such chrimgs mny bocmda by logrue o et -

pravided cach telcgramor otter smkes b thee £ 1li5a swcemcoma, end b roosived peior 4 the ppening b d vt speciiled., -
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (I reguiond) )
See Schadule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIBES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS
[T MODIFIES THE CONT RACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED INTTEM (4.

[A- THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specity sutbority) THE CHANGES ST FORT H IN FTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. TN ITEM 10A.

B THEAIIWB NUMBERED CONT RACT/ORDER (S MODIFIFD TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRAT{VE CHANGES (axh uw in paying
- ffico, appropristion deie, ctc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B). .

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREFEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUT HORIT Y OF:

3 |D. OTHER (Specify type of oendificatine: end suthority)
JOFARS 252.232-7007 Lismitation of Government Obligation

{B. IMPORTANT: Cuneuctor [ ] ianot, [X] roquicodio sign thisdocament andecton 1. cogios to the imximg office.
14. DESCRIPT ION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orgenized by UCF metion headings, Sacknfing solicitation cantract sbjoot matter

)
Modification Control Number:

] The purpnee of this modification is fo: {1} do-obligate $81,041.12 from Labor CLIN 0204under ACRN BC, (2) de-obligata $27,611.59 fromODC
O NGAM ander ACRM BB,

| See Surmery of Changes on page 2

| Bt ww prowided v, sl e -dm-ﬂuunhm refiyenced in Nam A or TOA, 3 Sarvo Do cRomgend, ramlan wnchamged s in Sl Brecaand allict.
154. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type ot print 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT ING OFFICER (T ype of print)

»«-‘H\ /‘/\&ml\ C“"\+W~0°h' MrkhAqtr g T —
m "[i5C DATESIGNED (168, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ~T16C. DATR SIGRED
: LY Octroof |2 8y _mres /. ,‘:g"y‘w 24-Oct-2008

(Signature of person muthorized to zign} {Signature of Contracting Officer)
TOS 30 - _ ,
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 30-105.04 ﬁfml; FORM 30 (Rev. 1023)

FAR (480CFR) 53.241

| | C0N180
e e



HQO0006-03-F-0017
PO0033
Page 2 of 2
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION
Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was decreased by $88,652.71 from
$28,769,699.12 to $28,681,046.41.

SUBCLIN 020104

BC: 9750400.2520 5 BM 2520 60901598C00 2512 812135 MD3060102C0192 520353 was decreased by
$61,041.12 from $123,204.89 to $62,163.77

SUBCLIN 020402:

BB: 976040:(.2520 6 BM 2520 60901598C00 2512 812135 MD6060102C0617 620156 wus decreased by
$27,611.59 from $60,500.00 to $32,888.41

The following have been modificd:

SF 1449 CONTINUATION
CONTINUATION OF STANDARD FORM 1449 (SCHEDULE)

h. DFARS 252.232-7007 Limitation Of Government's Obligation (MAY 2006) is incorporated
herein by reference and is applicable to CLIN 0001 {and respective CLINs for each option year) and any
ather FFP based CLIN that may subsequently be added to this order. In accordance with (JAW) DFARS
252.232-7007 paragraph a., for these item(s), the sum of $28,368,970.68 of the total price is presently
available for payment and allotted to this contract. 1AW DFARS 252.232-7007 paragraph |. the parties
contemplate that the Government will aliot funds to this contract incrementally based on fiscal year
availability of funds.

noniag



